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Welcome to the 2015-2016 Missouri Charge Code Manual.

This year’s manual will cover the time period of August 28, 2015, to December 31, 2016, at which
time the new Missouri Criminal Code will take effect. The next Charge Code Manual will be printed
on January 1, 2017.

This year’s Charge Code Manual is also a transitional manual, as it contains both the current

8-digit charge code, as well as the new, longer Missouri Charge Code which will take effect on
January 1, 2016. This new charge code format expands the number of positions to enable
continued and future growth of the code.

The Missouri State Highway Patrol has the capacity to accept both codes until December 31, 2015,
at which time the Patrol will accept the new format code only.

Please read the instructions in this year’s manual carefully for an in-depth explanation of the new
Missouri Charge Code.

Thank you,

The Missouri Charge Code Committee
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August 2015 - December 2016
Missouri Charge Code Manual

SECTION | STATE CHARGE CODES

A. INTRODUCTION OF THE NEW MISSOURI CHARGE CODE
B. CHARGE CODE MANUAL INSTRUCTIONS

C. STATE CHARGE CODES BY STATUTE (PP. 1-106)

SECTION I NCIC MODIFIERS AND DESCRIPTIONS

SECTION Il ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

A. ORDINANCE VIOLATION INSTRUCTIONS

B. ORDINANCE CODES (PP. 1-12)

SECTION IV~ ADMINISTRATIVE CODES

This manual has been written, published and distributed by the Missouri State Highway Patrol, Criminal Justice
Information Services Division. Inquiries regarding the use of this manual may be directed to the CJIS Division at 573-
526-6153. Written inquiries may be addressed to MSHP-CIJIS — Charge Codes, P.O. Box 9500, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102.
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SECTION I:
MISSOURI STATE CHARGE CODES

New Charge Code Information
Charge Code Instructions

Charge Codes in Statute Order
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The New Missouri Charge Code Format

Effective January 1, 2016, the current 8 digit (5 digit, plus modifiers) Missouri Charge Code which has been in use since 1979, will be replaced with an approved
new format. This change is necessary since the existing format has exceeded the numbering convention of its design. This change has been in the
implementation process since the fall of 2013 and has been publicized in varying law enforcement venues such as the Patrol’s Criminal Justice Information
Services (CJIS) newsletters, the CJIS launch pad, in-person presentations and multi-agency meetings with criminal justice participants. This information is to
ensure that any agency which utilizes the Missouri Charge Code is aware of the upcoming changes and prepared for the January 1, 2016, change.

Progress:

Currently, necessary changes are underway to the major systems at the state level including the Office of State Courts Administrator’s (OSCA) Judicial
Information Services (JIS) system, the Missouri Office of Prosecution’s (MOPS) Karpel system, the Missouri Computerized Criminal History (CCH) system, the
State Automated Fingerprint Identification System (AFIS), and the Morpho Trak Livescan software. Any outside system that either interfaces with or submits to
the Central Repository (CCH) will be able to submit both new and old code formats until January 1, 2016.

There has been a complete conversion of all existing charge codes, both active and inactive, from the current 8 digit code to the new format. This change has
been approved for use by the State Judicial Records Committee beginning January 1, 2016. This change also encompasses all local ordinance charge codes. The
Missouri State Highway Patrol will, upon request, electronically deliver the entire Charge Code dataset in CSV format to any agency desiring to upload it to their
respective systems. The Patrol will also maintain the datasets in CSV format on the Patrol’s website at:
http://www.mshp.dps.missouri.gov/MSHPWeb/PatrolDivisions/CRID/MoChargeCode.html

Implementation timeline:

e August 2015 - The Patrol published both manual and electronic versions of the 2015-2016 Charge Code Manual.

e August 2015 - The Patrol made available the 2015-2016 complete charge code dataset on its website.

e August 28, 2015 - The CCH will begin accepting both the current and new charge code formats, but will only display and forward the current format until
January 1, 2016, at which time it will begin displaying and utilizing the new format.

e September - December 2015 - All Livescans will individually receive updated software configured for the new charge code format. NOTE: Once the
Livescan software is updated, all charge codes entered into the device must be in the new charge code format. During this transition and update period,
operators must also manually enter the old charge code format for each charge into the charge Comments field until January 1, 2016.

e January 1, 2016 - OSCA’s JIS system, the Prosecutors' Karpel system, and all other systems that interface with the Central Repository will switch over to
the new format. The CCH system will switch to displaying and passing only the new format through all interfaces.
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Livescan notes:

Updates to the Livescan software at each agency with a device will likely require an onsite visit by a Morpho Trak engineer. Once a Livescan has received the
software update, the Charge Code Field will only accept a charge code in the new format. Due to the fact that there are more than 300 Livescans in use
statewide this rollout is anticipated to take 8-10 weeks to accomplish. The interim period between the time all Livescans have been updated and January 1,
2016, will require Livescan operators to input the new format Charge Code in the Charge Code Field and then enter the existing format Charge Code into the
charge Comments field. This will assist the Prosecutor and the Courts in processing the charges through the system using the existing format. To facilitate this
temporary process, each updated Livescan will display a link on the entry screen that provides access to the 2015-2016 Missouri Charge Code Manual, which will
contain both new and old charge code format for each active charge code. More Livescan specific training will be forthcoming from the Patrol on these changes.

Important note for agencies with a Record Management System (RMS) interface to their Livescan - The new charge code format will interfere or “break” the
interface unless the RMS is updated with the charge codes in the new code format. Please prepare for these changes by contacting your Information Technology
personnel or software vendor responsible for your RMS interface.

Missouri Charge Code Manual notes:

The Patrol will publish the Manual both manually and electronically as done historically. The 2015-2016 version will include two columns for both the old and
new format codes. This will assist in correctly entering the charge codes on the Livescans for the interim period between August 28, 2015 and January 1, 2016.

It is important to understand that any newly created Charge Codes after January 1, 2016 will only be in the new format. Any system that contributes to the
Central Repository, the Prosecutors, or the State Courts will be required to submit the new format as of this date.
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The following is a list of State Agency contacts for questions or information related to the Charge Code changes. Any questions or concerns can be relayed to any
of the listed contact personnel. They are willing to assist and/or route you to the appropriate resources as necessary.

e  Missouri State Highway Patrol CJIS Division -
Lt. Steve Frisbie
Assistant Director
(573) 522-4968
steven.frisbie@mshp.dps.mo.gov

e Missouri Charge Code Manual -
Heather Elder, CJIS Charge Code Specialist
Missouri State Highway Patrol
(573) 526-6153 Extension 2638
heather.elder@mshp.dps.mo.gov

e Livescan software updates-
Holly Haarmann, CJIS Program Manager
Missouri State Highway Patrol, Biometrics Section
(573) 526-6265
holly.haarmann@mshp.dps.mo.gov

e Missouri Office of Prosecution Services -
Benjamin J. Miller
Technology/Automation Resource Prosecutor
(573) 751-0619
Ben.Miller@mops.mo.gov

e  Office of State Courts Administrators -
Doug Buschjost, PMP
Projects and Grants Manager
Office of Administrator
(573) 526-8336
doug.buschjost@courts.mo.gov



mailto:heather.elder@mshp.dps.mo.gov
mailto:holly.haarmann@mshp.dps.mo.gov
mailto:Ben.Miller@mops.mo.gov
mailto:doug.buschjost@courts.mo.gov
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Breakdown of the New Charge Code Format

5635.020 - 001 Y 1984 09 07.0

| A\l i

NCIC Modifier

The “-"isa
place-
holder to

separate
the statute

from the
ainde
::::le r.nd::. Fingerprintable Offense - Y/N?

The Assigned Unique Identifier for each
Charge Code tied to a specific state statute.

**All digits left of the dash can change due to statute number changes. All digits right of the dash will stay constant.™*




August 2015 — December 2016

Charge Code Manual Instructions

The charge codes listed in this year’s Missouri Charge Code Manual are listed in statutory order with reference to the new charge code format and the existing charge code.

The Missouri Charge Code Manual is available on the Missouri State Highway Patrol’s website, along with copies of past year’s manuals, quarterly revisions and other necessary
information, including retired codes. Quarterly supplements listed on the website contain additions of new charge codes and changes to existing charge codes which occur
during the year after the legislative session has ended.

To access the Missouri Charge Code Manual on the Patrol’s home page (www.mshp.dps.mo.gov), select “Publications” in the left hand index, then select the “Missouri Charge
Code Manual” link.

Descriptions of Column Headings:

The excerpt below is from the current Charge Code Manual. The columns are displayed in the same order as the information is laid out in the new charge code format.

OLD CHARGE SR
CODE (Retires NEW CHARGE CODE F |EFFECTIVE| NCIC NCIC ST TYPE/ 0| O| CASE
STATUTE 12/31/2015) (Effective 01/01/2016) P DATE CODE MOD MOD DESCRIPTION CLASS | DNA |R| C| TYPE
- e EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT ON CAPITOL/STATE GROUNDS SET BY THE B
2 2 2 J 5/08/2 5
8.172 56002__.0 8.172-00IN199554__.0 N| 1995/08/28 34 06. 99 0 COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION I N |N|N I

Statute — Indicates the chapter and section of the Missouri Revised Statutes (RSMO) that relate to a particular charge code.

Old Charge Code* — Indicates the existing eight-digit charge code, including modifiers. The use of this charge code will expire on December 31, 2015.* The first five digits of this
code are pre-assigned by the Office of State Courts Administrator (OSCA). The sixth and seventh digits depict the assigned NCIC modifier, or, if there is a blank, the user must
pick the appropriate NCIC modifier which best fits the crime. Available NCIC modifiers are listed in the manual for each charge code. The final digit is the state modifier, which is
also pre-assigned or must be picked by the user if multiple modifiers are available.

New Charge Code** - Indicates the new charge code format assigned to the law. The new charge code format will go into effect January 1, 2016.** The new charge code
diagram is included later in the instructions for further explanation. The new charge code format consists of eight sections. The first section is the state statute, followed by a
dash. The next section is the three-digit unique identifier number. This unique identifier number is specific to each charge code within a statute section. One statute section
could have multiple charge codes, therefore the identifier will increase in sequence. The Y/N tells the user if the charge code is reportable (fingerprintable) or not. The four-digit
year is the year the charge code became effective. The last five digits are made up of the two-digit NCIC category, the two-digit NCIC modifier, and the state modifier. If the NCIC
modifier and/or state modifier are blank, then the user must pick the applicable modifier from a provided list of modifiers.


http://www.mshp.dps.mo.gov/
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Charge Code Manual Instructions cont.

FP - Indicates whether or not the charge code is reportable and requires fingerprints. A “Y” (yes) in this column identifies offenses which require the submission of criminal arrest
and charge information on the state criminal fingerprint (OCN) card to the Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division of the Missouri State Highway Patrol, pursuant to
43.506 RSMO. An “N” (no) identifies offenses which will NOT establish a criminal record if submitted to the Central Repository. All fingerprints submitted to the Patrol’s Central
Repository will be searched through the Automated Fingerprint Identification System and compared to the Unsolved Latent File.

Effective Date — Indicates the year the charge code became effective.

NCIC Code/Category — National Crime Information Center Category which depicts the literal crime, i.e.: Homicide (09), Stealing (23), Motor Vehicle (54), etc. Users can sort this
field in the manual’s electronic version to search charge codes by category.

NCIC Modifier — The available modifier used to describe the specifics of the crime.

State Modifier — The State Modifier is the final digit of both the old and new charge codes. Only the state modifiers listed with each charge are applicable. Available state
modifiers are: 0 — Not Applicable, 1 — Attempt, 2 — Accessory, 3 — Conspiracy.

Description — Indicates the base description of the particular offense.

Type/Class — The type indicates the seriousness of a crime as determined by state statute (e.g. F = Felony, M = Misdemeanor, | = Infraction. The class identifies the classification
of an offense as determined by statute: A, B, C, D or UN (unclassified).

DNA — Indicates whether the offense requires the collection of DNA.

“A” identifies offenses requiring the collection of DNA upon arrest.

“C” identifies offenses requiring the collection of DNA upon conviction.

“S” identifies offenses requiring the collection of DNA if the subject is registering as a sex offender.
“N” indicates that the collection of DNA is NOT required for the offense.

SOR — (Sex Offender Registration) — A “Y” (yes) in this column indicates that registration as a sex offender is required upon conviction. An “N” (no) indicates that the charge does
not require registration as a sex offender.

ROC - (Record of Conviction) This column identifies offenses reportable to the Department of Revenue upon conviction. A “Y” (yes) indicates the offense is reportable to DOR.
An “N” (no) indicates the offense is not reportable to DOR. An asterisk “*” indicates the offense is reportable to DOR if the offense occurred while operating a motor vehicle.

CASE TYPE - This column is used by OSCA to categorize cases for management purposes.
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Instructions for Selecting and Using Modifiers

Below is an example of how to select an NCIC modifier to properly complete a Missouri Charge Code.

If an offender commits the crime of assault on a law enforcement officer with a gun, the Missouri Charge Code is shown below in both the old format and

new code format. An appropriate NCIC modifier and State modifier must be selected to complete the charge code (see NCIC Modifier/State Modifier

examples). The modifier for Aggravated Assault - Police - gun is 10; therefore, the complete Missouri Charge Code for assault on law enforcement officer
with a gun is 1310010.0or 565.081-001Y19891310.0.

Charge Code Example:

oLD
STATUTE CESE(ESE NEW CHARGE CODE FP EF;E:J::VE (':\loc';(; SI(C:;E SJSE DESCRIPTION ZI:Z DNA SOR ROC (.I:_C::
10, Assault/attempt assault 1st degree on law
11, enforcement officer, corrections officer, "
565.081 13100__._ 565.081-001Y198913__._ Y 1989/08/28 13 12, 0,23 emergency personnel, highway worker, F/A A/C N F
99 utility worker, cable worker or p/p officer.
NCIC Modifier Example:
13-- NCIC MODIFIER CODE RANGES
01 Aggrav Asslt - Family - Gun 07 Aggrav Asslt - Pub Off - Gun 13 Simple Asslt
02 Aggrav Asslt - Family - Weapon 08 Aggrav Asslt - Pub Off - Weapon 14 Aggrav Asslt - Gun
03 Aggrav Asslt - Family - Stgarm 09 Aggrav Asslt - Pub Off - Stgarm 15 Aggrav Asslt - Weapon
04 Aggrav Asslt - Non-Family - Gun 10 Aggrav Asslt - Pol Off - Gun 16 Intimidation (includes stalking)
05 Aggrav Asslt - Non-Family - Weapon 11 Aggrav Asslt - Pol Off - Weapon 99 Assault - (free text)
06 Aggrav Asslt - Non-Family - Stgarm 12 Aggrav Asslt - Pol Off - Stgarm

STATE MODIFIERS -.0 NOTAPPLICABLE

A1 ATTEMPT .2 ACCESSORY

.3 CONSPIRACY

Because the above Charge Code is a felony, it is classified as a mandatory reportable offense and entered into the Criminal History System. The NCIC
Code associated with this charge would trigger a caution indicator when entered into the Criminal History System. These caution indicators are invaluable
to law enforcement officers in identifying a potentially hazardous situation when dealing with a violent individual. The use of the 99 "Free Text" should be

avoided whenever possible as it does not set a caution indicator. An all-inclusive list of NCIC Modifiers can be found in the NCIC Section of the Manual.
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EXAMPLES OF THE NEW FINGERPRINT CARD AND DISPOSITIONS

TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK INK

SID NO. MO LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDOLE MANE DATE OF BIRTH OFFENSE CYCLE NO
FEBI / UCN NO. RESIDENCE PLACE OF BIRTH S0CIAL SECURITY NO
M3HP BARCODE SEX RACE HGT. WGT. EYES HAIR COUNTY OF ARREST | ORIGINATING AGENCY NAME & ORI

DATE OF ARREST

DATE OF OFFEMSE

DATE FINGERPRINTED

OFF TYPE CHARGE CODE
(FM, Oy
1

WWARRANT ARREST COURT CASE NO.

LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

[ REFERRED TO STATE PA

[] REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ 1o FURTHER ACTION

[ TurNED OVER TO

OFF TYPE
(F. M, 0)
2

CHARGE CODE

WARRANTARREST COURT CASE NO

LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

[ REFERRED TO STATE PA

] REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ 10 FURTHER ACTION

[ TurNED OVER TO

OFF TYPE CHARGE CODE
(F.M,0)
3

YWARRANT ARREST. COURT CASE NO

LITERALDESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

[ REFERRED TO STATE PA

[] REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ nO FURTHER ACTION

[ TurRNED OVER TO

1. RIGHT THUMB 2. RIGHT INDEX 3. RIGHT MIDDLE 4. RIGHT RING 5.RIGHT LITTLE
6. LEFT THUMB 7. LEFT INDEX 8. LEFT MIDDLE 9. LEFTRING 10. LEFT LITTLE
LEFT FOUR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULTANEOUSLY LEFT THUMB RIGHT THUMB RIGHT FOUR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULTANEOUSLY
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OFF TYPE  CHARGE CODE
(F,M,0)
4

WYARRANT ARREST. COURT CASE NO.

LITERAL DESCRIFTION OF THE OFFEMSE

COMMENTS

D REFERRED TO STATE PA

D REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
D NO FURTHER ACTION

[ TURNED OVER TO

OFF TYPE  CHARGE CODE
(F. M, 0)
5

WWARRANTARREST. COURT CASE NO

UTERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFEMSE

COMMENTS

[ REFERRED TO STATE PA

[] REFERRED TO MUNICIPALPA
[ MO FURTHER ACTION

[J TURNED OVER TO

OFF TYPE CHARGE CODE
(F.M, O}
[

WYARRANT ARREST. COURT CASE MO

LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFEMNSE

COMMENTS

[ REFERRED TO STATE PA

[ REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ N0 FURTHER ACTION

[ TuRNED OVER TO

OFF TYPE CHARGE CODE
(F,. M, O)
7

WARRANT ARREST. COURT CASE NO

LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

[ REFERRED TO STATE PA

[[] REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ nO FURTHER ACTION

] TURNED OvER TO

OFF TYPE  CHARGE CODE
(F.M, O]
8

WARRANTARREST COURT CASE MO,

LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

[ REFERRED TO STATE PA

[ REFERRED TO MUNICIPALPA
[ no FURTHER AGTION

[ TuRNED OVER TO

OFF TYPE  CHARGE CODE
(FM.0)
9

WARRANT ARREST COURT CASE NO.

UTERALDESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

[] REFERRED TO STATE P

[ REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ NO FURTHER ACTION

[ TURNED OVER TO

OFF TYPE CHARGE CODE
(F. M, O)
10

LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

] REFERRED TO STATE PA

] REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ 1O FURTHER ACTION

[ TuRNED OvER TO

WARRANT ARREST COURT CASE NO COMMENTS

SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS IDENTIFICATION COMMENTS AUASES

WAS THIS ARREST A RESULT OF ADOMESTIC DISTURBANCE? D YES D NO ARE PALM PRINTS AVAILABLE? D YES D NO
WAS THIS SUBJECT IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM? D YES D NO 1S5 APHOTO AvAILABLE? D YES D NO

BOOKING AGENCY NAME & ORI

OCAFINCIDENT NO

OFFENDER ID NO

ARRESTING OFF. BADGE MO

SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL TAKING FINGERPRINTS

EMPLOYER NAME &ADDRESS

OC CUPATION CITIZENSHIP

SIGNATURE OF PERSON FINGERFPRIN TED

1. ALL information should be typed or cleary printed
2. The fingerprint card must be submitted to the central respository for criminal history to be

created

3. Forward the prosecutor and court cards to the prosecuting attomey ifthe case is being referred

for prosecution

4. Do not glue ortape photographs to the fingerprint card. Photos should be stapled or paper
clipped to the card and should list the subject's name and OCN at the bottom of the photo

MAIL TO:

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

MISSOURI STATE HIGHWAY PATROL
CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION
SERVICES DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 9500
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102
PHONE: (573) 526-6153

RECEIVED

NAME SEARCH

CH ENTERED

SHP-108K 0215
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SIDNO.MO LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME DATE OF BIRTH OFFENSE CYCLE NO
FBI f UCN NO. RESIDENCE PLACE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY NO
MSHP BARCODE SEX RACE HGT. WET, EVES HAIR COUNTY OF ARREST | ORIGINATING AGENCY NAME & ORI

DATE OF ARREST

DATE OF OFFEN SE

DATE FINGERPRINTED

OFF TYPE
(F.M, 0
1

CHARGE CODE

WARRANT ARREST COURT CASE NO.

LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

[ REFERRED TO STATE PA

[0 REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ no FURTHER ACTION

[ TurRNED OVER TO

OFF TYPE
(F, M, 0)
2

CHARGE CODE

WARRANTARREST COURT CASE NO

LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

[ REFERRED TO STATE PA

[ REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ O FURTHER ACTION

[ TURNED OVER TO

OFF TYPE
(F.M, Q)
3

CHARGE CODE

WARRANT ARREST COURT CASE NO

LITERAL DESCRIPTICN OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

[] REFERRED TO STATE PA

[] REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ no FURTHER ACTION

[ TurRNED OVER TO

PROSECUTORACTION

CHARGE 1 O rieo O noT ALED O noLLE PROS O AmenDED O noTRUEBILL O opererreD O coMBINED / CONSOLIDATED
[ FeLony LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE CHARGE CODE
O wiso
[0 oroiuaNcE

CHARGE 2 O FLeo O nort FLED [ woLLE PrROS O amenDED O o TRUEBILL [ peFERRED O cOMBINED / CONSOLIDATED
O Fewony UITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE CHARGE GODE
O wso
O cromANCE

CHARGE 3 O Fieo O not FiLeD O woLLE PROS O amenoeD [ no TRUE BILL ] peFERRED [ comBINED / CONSOLIDATED
O Feony UTERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE GHARGE CODE
[ wmso
O cromeance

CHARGE 4 O fiLeo O not FiLeD O nowe PrRoOS O amenpED O noTRUEBILL [ peFERRED O coMBINED / CONSOLIDATED
O reLony LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE CHARGE CODE
O mso
[ cromancE

CHARGE 5 O fieo O not FiLeD O nowe PrROS O amenpeED O noTRUEEILL [ oeFerRED [ comBINED / cONSOLIDATED
O reLony UTERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE CHARGE CODE
O mso
[ oroNANCE

CHARGE 6 [ FLED [ noT FILED [ noLLE FROS [ AMENDED [ nOTRUE BILL [ pEFERRED [J cOMBINED / CONSOLIDATED
O reLony UITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE CHARGE CODE
O wmso
[ cromancE

PROSECUTOR'S ORI SIGNATURE DATE ACTION TAKEN

MAILTO: MISSOURI STATE

HIGHWAY PATROL

CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION SERVICES DIVISION
P.G. BOX 9500

JEFFERSON CITY,

MO 65102

PHONE: (573) 526-6153
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SID NO. MO, LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME DATE OF BIRTH OFFENSE CYCLE NO
FBI /UGN NO RESIDENCE PLACE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY NO
MSHP BARCODE SEX RACE HGT, WGT, EYES HAIR COUNTY OF ARREST | ORIGINATING AGENCY NAME & ORI

DATE OF ARREST

DATE OF OFFENSE DATE FINGERPRIN TED

OFF TYPE
(F, M, O)
1

CHARGE CODE

WARRANTARREST COURT CASENO

LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

] REFERRED TO STATE PA

] REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ no FURTHER ACTION

1 TurnED OVER TO

OFF TYPE
(F.M, 0
2

CHARGE CODE

WARRANT ARREST. COURT CASE NO.

LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

[] REFERRED TO STATE PA

[[] REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
[ nO FURTHER ACTION

[ TurHED OVER TO

OFF TYPE
(F.m 0
3.

CHARGE CODE

WARRANTARREST COURT CASE NO

UTERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE

COMMENTS

D REFERRED TO STATE PA

D REFERRED TO MUNICIPALPA
D MO FURTHER ACTION

[J TURNED CVER TO

COURT ACTION

[] oismisseD BY PA

CHARGE 1 Ooury [Oses Oss O cowrmement | O woTcuity | [ NOTGUILTY / MENTAL DISEASE OR DEFECT | [ CHANGE OF VENUE [ DisMISSED BY COURT
OFF TYPE  CHARGE CODE LITERALDESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE LENGTH OF SENTENCE TERM OF PROBATION | FINE AMOUNT

W(F‘ M, 0)

CHARGE 2 Oouiry Oses [Oss [0 cowrmement | [ noTcuiTy | [J NOTGUILTY / MENTAL DISEASE OR DEFECT | [ CHANGE OF vENUE E B:gmgg;g Si zgup'r
OFFF hTAWZ)E CHARGE CODE LITERALDESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE LENGTH OF SENTENCE TERM OF PROBATION | FINE AMOUNT

2( L 0)

CHARGE 3 Oocury Oses [Osis O conFmement | O notouitty | [J NOT GUILTY / MENTAL DISEASE OR DEFECT | [] CHANGE OF VENUE E B:zmzzgg Ei chum
OFF TYPE  CHARGE CODE UTERAL DESCRIFTION OF THE OFFENSE LENGTH OF SENTENCE TERM OF PROBATION | FINE AMOUNT

F M, O

e

CHARGE 4 Oocuiry Oses [Osis [ conFinement | O noTcuilty | [ NOT GUILTY / MENTAL DISEASE OR DEFECT | [] CHANGE OF VENUE E g:gmggég gi pCAOURT
DFFF h;ng CHARGE CODE UTERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE LENGTH OF SENTENCE TERM OF PROBATION | FINE AMOUNT

a( L M, O

CHARGE § Ooeury  [Oses Osis [0 conAnement | [ noTeuiry | [ NOT GUILTY/ MENTALDISEASE OR DEFECT | [] CHANGE OF VENUE H Bngig E: Egum
OFF TYPFE  CHARGE CODE LITERAL DESCRIFTION OF THE OFFENSE LENGTH OF SENTENCE TERM OF PROBATION | FINE AMOUNT

F M, O

5( M, 0)

CHARGE 6 Ooury ses [Osis [ cowrmement | [ wotcuity | [J NOTGUILTY / MENTAL DISEASE OR DEFECT | [] CHANGE OF VENUE E B:gmgggg EI zgum
OFFTYPE  CHARGE CODE LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE LENGTH OF SENTENCE TERM OF PROBATION | FINE AMOUNT

E(F, M, 0)

COURT'S ORI SIGNATURE DATE ACTION TAKEN

MAILTO: MISSOURISTATE HIGHWAY PATROL
CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION SERVICES DIVISION
P. O.BOX 9500
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102
PHONE: (573) 526-6153




MISSOURI STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

2016 CHARGE CODE MANUAL
OLD CHARGE sTR
. NEW CHARGE CODE EFFECTIVE [ NCIc | NCIC ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ o ive 01-01-2016) DATE |copeE| wmop | mop DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|cC
EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT ON CAPITOL/STATE GROUNDS SET BY
8172 | 560020 | 8172-001N199554 0 1995-08-28 | 54 99, 06 0 N o Ao TE CROUN I NOINN
RECORD VOTE OF MEMBER OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES BY
21360 | 2007599 | 21.360-001v19755099, 19750101 | 50 9 0123 EMBER OF HOUSE OF REFT Fron| ¢ [n[N] E
STATE AUDITOR EXAMINER - VIOLATE OATH OF OFFICE OR ANY
20080 | 5403099 | 29.080-001v19757399, 19750001 | 73 9 0123 o A L AT OF Frun| ¢ IN[IN| F
20250 | 5400899 | 29.250-001Y20137399._ 2013-08-28 | 73 9 0123| MAKE FALSE/MISLEADING/UNFOUNDED REPORT TOAUDITOR | M/A| N [N N[ ™
20250 | 5400099, | 29.250-002Y20137399. 2013-08-28 | 73 99 0123| REFUSEORFAILTOCOM vl ISTSNS; ATEAUDITORCHAPTER | \iya [ N NN
VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS OF SECTION 30.400 REGARDING
30400 | 5404199 | 30.400-001Y19757399, 19750001 | 73 9 0123] oA O O O e GO 000 R A RDINe s |Frun| ¢ [N[N]| F
FALSE STATEMENT ON LOAN APPLICATION BY FARMING
30.756 30.756-001Y 201526, 2015-12-31 | 26 99,07 [0123[ G e T USINESE OF Y08 ENHARCEMENT BLsrEss [ M/A | N NN M
32057 | 3720090 | 32.057-001Y19906199, 19900928 | 61 9 0123 BREACH OF CONFIDENTIALITY REGARDING TAXES rio| ¢ [N]n
ACCEPTANCE OF GIFT/REBATE/THING OF VALUE FROM BIDDER
34160 | 5413799 | 34.160-001Y19757399, 19750001 | 73 99 0123 AT/ THING OF VAL LE FRC Fion| ¢ [n[N] F
KNOWINGLY/WILLFULLY DISCLOSE CONFIDENTIAL
37.725 37.725-001Y 20157399, 2015-12-31 | 73 9 0123 |INFORMATION FROM EXAMINATION FROM CHILD ADVOCACY TO | M/A | N |N| N[ ™
UNAUTHORIZED PERSON(S)
37.730 37.730-001Y 20157399, 20151231 | 73 99 0123| KNOWINGLY/WILLFULLY VoA EPROVISIONSOFSECTION iy ja | N[N N[
RESIST/AID IN RESISTING A FORCE ORDERED BY THE GOVERNOR
m720 | 2m085 . | a1720001v197548 . 19750001 | 48 0,13 | 013 [RES S R o o ORDERED BY THE COVERNORIFrun| ¢ N[ N] ¢
PERSON WILLFULLY RESISTS/OPPOSES A MEMBER OF THE
43170 | 27080 . | 43170-001Y199748 . 1907-08-28 | 48 01,9 |o0123 o R e R ST s A MEMBER OF TH MiAl N IN|IN] ™
FAILED TO STOP OR OBEY REASONABLE SIGNAL DIRECTION OF A
43170 | 27000 . | 43170-002v199748 . 1997-08-28 | 48 901 |o123 R oAnBLE S M/UN| N N[y ] W
43405 | 27070 . | 43405-001v199748 . 1997-08-28 | 48 03,99 |0123|MAKEFALSEREPORT OR FA'-SE(S)T ATEMENT OF MISSING PERSON| /A | N [N N]| ™
OBTAIN CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION UNDER
43532 | 5485000 | 43:532-001Y20037399, 2003-08-28 | 73 9 0123 > ORY RECORD ! Mial N [N|IN] M
43532 | 5485509, | 43.532-002v20037399, 2003-08-28 | 73 99 0123 |PROVIDER/YOUTH SERVICES AGENCY DISCLOSED CONFIDENTIAL | /[ | N | N
INFORMATION
43535 | 5485990 | 43.535-001Y20057399, 2005-08-28 | 73 ) 0123 DISCLOSURE OF CONFIDENTIAL CRIMINAL RECORDS MiAl N [N]N] ™
AUTHORIZED STATE AGENCY/QUALIFIED ENTITY DISCLOSED
43540 | 5486009 | 43.540-001Y20037399, 2003-08-28 | 73 9 0123 A R =it B Creeg Mial N [N|IN] M
FILING FALSE REPORT ON HIGHWAY PATROL EMERGENCY
43600 | 27015 . | 43600-001N198848 . 19880813 | 48 039 |o123 RO A P, MiB| N IN|N| M
40266 | 5909099 | 49.266-001N20135599, 2013-08-28 | 55 ) 0123 VIOLATE BURN BAN M/UN| N [N[N] W
FALSELY CERTIFYING FACT(S) COVERED BY COUNTY FINANCIAL
50.800 50.800-001Y 20152699, _ 2015-12-31 | 26 9 0123 A TMENT (ND. 3RO, AND 10 CLASS COUNTIES Miun| N [N[N] M
WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE REPORT OF RECORD
50800 | 19709 . | 50.800-002v108926 . 1989-08-28 | 26 07,99 |0123| CONTAINED IN COUNTY FINANCE STATEMENT (2ND/3RD/ATH | F/un| ¢ N[N F
CLASS COUNTIES)
50815 | 1971309, | 50.815-001Y19732699. 1973-0028 | 26 99 0123 FALSELY CERTIFYING FACT/S COVERED BY COUNTY FINANCIAL |\ yn| N N N[ ™

STATEMENT (1ST CLASS, NONCHARTER COUNTIES)




OLD CHARGE

sTR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE | F |errecTiVE | NCic | Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ oeoive01-01-2006) | P | DATE |CoDE|  MoOD MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY MAKE FALSE REPORT OF RECORD
50815 | 19717 . | s0.815002v197326 . | v | 19730028 | 26 07,99 |0123| CONTAINED IN COUNTY FINANCE STATEMENT (1ST CLASS, NON |F/uN| ¢ |N|N| F
CHARTER COUNTY)
FAILURE BY A CORONER OR MEDICAL EXAMINER TO PROPERLY
58452 | 3637299 | s8452-001v10915599. | v | 1991-08-28 | 55 9 0123] Pl R B R R D s g SOPERLY I mra | N[ N[N M
WILLFULLY NEGLECT/REFUSE TO PERFORM ANY OF THE DUTIES
50660 | 2035799 | 50.660-001N19575009, | N | 1957-08-28 | 50 9 0123 REOUIRED OF REGORDER M/UN| N [N[N] ™
KNOWINGLY MOVE/REMOVE/DEFACE OR DESTROY BOUNDARY
60355 | 23264 . | 6035500iN100829 . | N | 19080828 [ 20 [ 99,0603 [0123 | CHNGE o O TAL CONTROL MONUMENT | M7B | N [N|N| M
VIOLATION OR ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR
64.295 64.295-001Y20155599. | Y | 2015-12-31 | 55 9 0123 ORDERS (NON-CHARTER 15T CLASS COUNT ) MiAl N [N|IN] M
64463 | 3603099 | 64.463-001N19795509, | N | 1979-01-01 | 55 99 0123 DUMPING IN AN UNLICENSED AREA M/UN[ N [N[N] ™
VIOLATION OF ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR
64.690 64.690-001Y20155599. | v | 2015-12-31 | 55 9 0123 ORDER (OND AND 3R CL ASS COUNTIES) MiAl N [N|IN] M
VIOLATION OF ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR
64.895 64.895-001Y20155599. | Y | 2015-12-31 | 55 9 0123 SROERS (UNINGORPORATED AREA) MiAl N [N|IN] M
66.380 66.380-00IN201661_._ | N | 2016-01-01 | 61 02,99 |0123| FAILURETOPAY COUNTY CIGARETTE TAX ORAFFIX STAMPS |[M/UN| N [N| N[ ™
67.1222 67.1222-001Y20155599, | Y | 20151231 | 55 99 0123 VIOLATION OF AIRPORT ZONING REGULATIONS MiAl N [N]N] M
VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS IN SECTIONS 67.1600-67.1663 DEALING
67.1663 67.1663-001Y20152699, | v | 2015-12-31 | 26 9 0123 TH HOME EoUITY PROGRAMS MiAl N [N|IN] M
REGIONAL TAXI CAB COMMISSION DISCLOSED CONFIDENTIAL
67.1819 67.1819-001Y20157399, | Y | 20151231 [ 73 9 0123 B R L/ vy Rapiig MiAl N [N|IN] M
OBSCURED VIEWING ROOM OF SEXUALLY ORIENTED BUSINESS
67.2546 | 5487199, | 67.2546-001Y20057399. | v | 2005-08-28 | 73 9 0123 A AN MiAl N [N|IN] M
APPEAR NUDE OR DEPICT/SIMULATE/PERFORM PROHIBITED
672552 | 5487200, | 67.2552-001Y20057399. | v | 2005-08-28 | 73 9 0123 i MiAl N [N|IN] M
APPEAR SEMINUDE LESS THAN 10 FEET FROM CUSTOMER AND
672552 | 5487399, | 67.2552-002v20057399. | v | 2005-08-28 | 73 9 0123 o N O FoET PR MiAl N [N|IN] M
672552 | 5487499, | 67.2552-00320057309. | v | 2005-08-28 | 73 9 0123| PROHIBITED TOUCHING OF CUSTOMER OR THEIRCLOTHING | M/A| N [N N[ ™
672552 | 5487609, | 67.2552-004Y20057399. | v | 2005-08-28 | 73 9 0123| PERSONUNDER21YOA ON PREWISESOF SEXUALLY ORIENTED T m/a| N [N [N ] M
VIOLATION OF RULES AND REGULATIONS OF RAPID TRANSIT
70441 | 3605599 | 70441-001N19935599. | N | 1993-05-26 | 55 9 0123 CAR BUSOR OTHER CONVEVANGE M/UN| N [N[N] ™
CITY OFFICIAL KNOWINGLY/WILLFULLY ALLOWSANY CLAIM OR
77460 | 5410490, | 77.460-001N19877309, | N | 1987-0828 | 73 9 0123| DEMAND AGAINST CITY WHEN CONTRACT/AGREEMENT NOT  |[M/UN| N |N|N| ™
AUTHORIZED BY LAW
79360 | 5419599 | 79.360-001N19397399. 19390928 | 73 9 0123|CITY OFFICIAL ALLOWING UNAUTHORIZED CLAIM AGAINST CITY | M/ UN M
82817 | 2018500, | 82.817-001N19905099, 19900928 | 50 9 0123 VIOLATION OF SERVICE OF PROCESS - AGENTS N ST LOUISCITY | M /B M
SERVING WITHOUT LICENSE AS PRIVATE
84340 | 5405000, | 84.340-001N19757309. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 o S AN M/UN| N [N N
VIOLATIONS OF LICENSING REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES
84720 | s407500_ | 84720-001N19937309. | N | 19930828 | 73 9 0123] VI O O G R A I ONSAND PROCEDURSS I m/B | N N[N m
MEMBERSEMPLOY EES OF LAND REUTILIZATION AUTHORITY -
92920 | 5418690 | 92.920-001v19717309, | v | 1971-0028 | 73 9 012 3| RECEIVE COMPENSATION, EMOLUMENT OR PROFIT FROM LANDS |F/uN| ¢ |N|N| F
HELD BY THE AUTHORITY
COMMITTED ACTS PROHIBITED BY ELECTED AND APPOINTED
105452 | 5404200, | 105452-001Y19997399. | v | 1999-03-20 | 73 9 0123| PUBLIC OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES- 2ND ORSUBSEQUENT | F/D | ¢ |N|N| F
OFFENSE
105452 | 5404499 | 105.450-002v19997399. | v | 1999-0320 [ 73 99 0123| COMMITTED ACTSPROHIBITED BY ELECTED AND APPOINTED /g f n [N [N | M

PUBLIC OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES - 1ST OFFENSE




OLD CHARGE

SR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE | F |errecTiVE | NCic | Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ oeoive01-01-2006) | P | DATE |CoDE|  MoOD MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
105454 | 5403699, | 105.454-001Y19907399. | Y | 1990-09-28 [ 73 99 0123 ETHICSVIOCLATIONBY ELECTED OFFICIAL ORLOBBYIST-2ND 1 pjp | ¢ |N|N| F
105454 | 5403799 | 105.454-002N19917399. | N | 1991-08-28 [ 73 99 0123 FTHICSVIOLATIONBY ELECTED OFFICIAL ORLOBBYIST-ST vy | N |IN|N| M
COMMITTED ACT PROHIBITED BY MEMBERS OF GOVERNING
105458 | 5404699, | 105.458-001v19997309. | v | 1999-0320 | 73 9 0123| BODIESOF POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS- 2ND ORSUBSEQUENT | F/iD | ¢ |N|N]| F
OFFENSE
COMMITTED ACT PROHIBITED BY MEMBERS OF GOVERNING
105458 | 5404899, | 105.458-002v19997309. | v | 1999-0320 | 73 9 0123 N Em OIS TED B Y MEWBERS OF SOYERN M/iB| N |N|N]| M
105470 | 5403599 | 105470-001N19657399. | N | 1965-10-13 | 73 ) 0123 FAILURE TO REGISTER ASA LOBBYIST M/UN| N [N[N] W
LOBBYIST KNOWINGLY OMIT, CONCEAL OR FALSIFY
105.473 105.473-001Y201526_._ | v | 20151231 | 26 07,99 |o123 NEORMATION REQUIRED IN MONTHLY REFORTS M/IAl N IN|N]| ™
MISREPRESENTATION OR OMISSION OF FACTS IN FINANCIAL
105492 | 3507509, | 105.492-001N19905999. | N | 1990-09-28 | 59 9 0123 ORI SSION OF A MiBl N |IN|N] M
KNOWINGLY, WITH MALICE, FILE A FALSE COMPLAINT AGAINST
105.961 105.961-001Y201526_. | v | 20151231 | 26 07,99 |o123 I D DA G A S O A MiAl N IN|N] M
KNOWINGLY VIOLATE CONFIDENTIALITY OF AN ETHICS
105.961 105.961-002Y20152699,_ | Y | 20151231 | 26 9% 0123 T N o, MiAl N IN|N] ™
KNOWINGLY FILE A COMPLAINT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 105
105961 | 5405200, | 105.961-003v19917309. | v | 1901-08-28 | 73 9 0123 o e A D A MIAl N ININ] M
VIOLATE CONFIDENTIALITY REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION
105961 | 5405399, | 105.961-004v19017309. | v | 1901-08-28 | 73 9% 0123 O SECTION 105, 558(17) Mial N NN
100270 | 5402009, | 109.270-001N19727309. | N [ 1972-08-13 [ 73 9 0123 DESTRUCTION OF STATE RECORDS M/UN| N [N[N] W
CLERK OF COUNTY COMMISSION DISCLOSES AMOUNT OF BID
110140 | 5402499, | 110.140-001N19597309. | N | 1950-08-20 | 73 9 0123 S O DS O A M/UN| N [N[N] W
115158 | 5411199 | 115.158-001N19947399. | N | 1994-08-28 | 73 99 0123| COMMERCIALUSEOFCENTRALIZEDVOTERREGISTRATION I M/ | N |N|N| M
CLASS FOUR ELECTION OFFENSE OF VOTER REGISTRATION AND
115203 | 3508899, | 115.203-001N20065999. | N | 2006-08-28 | 59 9 0123 SyiitSradlicpcanshssppel=it et atiegs M/UN| N [N[N] W
CLASS THREE ELECTION OFFENSE - VOTER REGISTRATION
115205 | 3508599, | 115.205-001N20065999. | N | 2006-08-28 | 59 9 0123|SOLICIT OR KNOWINGLY FAIL TO REGISTER WITH SECRETARY OF [M/UN| N |N|N| M
STATE
CLASS ONE ELECTION OFFENSE - MAKE FALSE SWORN
115405 | 3508199, | 115.405-001v19785909. | v | 1978-01-01 | 50 9 0123| STATEMENT/AFFIDAVIT/STATEMENT OF CANDIDACY ORSIGN |F/UN| ¢ |N|N]| F
SUCH DOCUMENTS KNOWING STATEMENT IS UNTRUE
CLASS ONE ELECTION OFFENSE - WILLFULLY PROVIDE FALSE
115631 | 3507999, | 115631-001Y20055999. | v | 2005-08-28 | 59 9 0123| DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED FOR VOTER REGISTRATIONUNDER | F/ic | ¢ |N|N]| F
SECTION 115.155
115631 | 3508009, | 115.631-002Y19785999. | Y | 1978-01-01 | 59 9 0123 COMMITTED CLASS ONE ELECTION OFFENSE Fron| ¢ N[N F
115633 | 3508290, | 115.633-001Y19785999. | Y | 1978-01-01 | 59 9 0123 COMMITTING CLASS TWO ELECTION OFFENSES Fron| ¢ N[N F
115635 | 3508499, | 115.635-001N19785999. | N | 1978-01-01 | 59 9 0123 COMMITTING CLASS THREE ELECTION OFFENSES M/UN| N [N[N] W
115637 | 3508699, | 115.637-001N19785999. | N | 1978-01-01 | 59 9 0123 COMMITTING CLASS FOUR ELECTION OFFENSES M/UN| N [N[N] W
116.080 116.080-001Y20155999. | Y | 2015-12-31 | 59 99 0123|PALSELY SWEARING TO A CIRCULATORSAFFIDAVITKNOWINGIT | A | N N[ N| M
TO BE FALSE
116090 | 3500199, | 116.090-001Y20135999. | v | 2013-08-28 | 59 9 0123 PETITION SIGNATURE FRAUD MiAl N IN]N] ™
116090 | 3509200, | 116.090-002v20135909. | v | 2013-08-28 | 59 9 0123 FAIL TO REPORT PETITION SIGNATURE FRAUD MiAl N IN]N] ™
116.100 116.100-001Y20155999. | Y | 2015-12-31 | 50 9 0123 KNOWINGLY FILE A FALSE WITHDRAWAL STATEMENT MiAl N IN]N] ™




OLD CHARGE

STR
. NEW CHARGE CODE | F |eFFecTIVE [ NCIC|  NeiC ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired | " peecive01:012016) | P| DATE |CODE|  MOD MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA | O O | Type
12-31-2015) R|C
VIOLATE SECTION 130.028.1 REGARDING
130028 | 3507299 | 130.028-001Y10955909. | v | 10950101 | 50 99 0123 DS AT o 1300284 R AR N NS Fio| ¢ [N|IN| F
EMPLOYER/ICOMMITTEE/LABOR ORGANIZATION RECEIVE/CAUSE
130.028 130.028-002Y20155999. | v | 20151231 | 50 99 0123| POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS FROM MEMBERSOR EMPLOYEES, | M/A| N |[N[N| W
EXCEPT BY CONSENT
DIRECT PAYROLL DEDUCTION TO A CONTINUING POLITICAL
130028 130.028-003Y20155999. | v | 20151231 | 50 99 0123| COMMITTEE, OTHER THAN THE COMMITTEE CHOSENBY THE | M/A | N |N[N| M
EMPLOYEE
TRANSFER SOMETHING OF VALUE TO POLITICAL ACTION
130031 | 3506199, | 130.031-001Y20105999. | Y | 20100828 | 50 99 0123 COMMITTEE WHILE CONCEALING IDENTITY OF SOURCE-3RDOR | F/D | ¢ |N[N]| F
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
TRANSFER SOMETHING OF VALUE TO POLITICAL ACTION
130031 | 3506399, | 130.031-002Y20105999. | v | 20100828 | 59 99 0123| COMMITTEE WHILE CONCEALING IDENTITY OF SOURCE-2ND | M/c| N N[N | W
OFFENSE
PURPOSELY FAILING TO PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF COMMITTEE
130031 130.031-003Y20155999. | v | 20151231 | 50 99 0123 P R N T AT e B ATVE TO A Caniioare [ M/a] N [N fN] M
130.081 130.081-001Y20155999. | v | 20151231 | 50 99 0123|VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURELAW /A | N [N N | M
(CHAPTER 130)
130.081 130.081-002Y20155999. | v | 20151231 | 50 99 0123| FAILURETOFILECAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSUREREPORT | i/ a | N [N N| M
- PURPOSELY
130081 | 35071990 | 130.081-003N19865999.0 | N | 1986-01-01 | 50 99 0 FAILURE TO FILE CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT | NO[N]N]
137177 | 3604009 | 137.177-001N19575509. | N | 1957-08-20 | 55 99 0123 FAILURE TO SECURE A BUILDING PERMIT M/UN| N [N[N] M
FAILURE TO MAKE AND FORWARD ASSESSMENT BOOK
137.375 | 3717000, | 137.375-001N20086199. | N | 2008-08-28 | 61 9 0123 ABSTRACT 10 STATE TA% COMMISS ON A& REQUIRED M/UN| N N[N
FALSE CERTIFICATION TO STATEMENT FILED WITH COUNTY
137.420 137.420-001Y20152609, | Y | 20151231 | 26 9 0123 RS LSS M R S MiAl N [N|IN] M
LAND TRUST EMPLOY EE/TRUSTEE RECEIVING
141810 | 3710399, | 141810-001Y10796109. | v | 19790101 | 61 99 0123| COMPENSATION/PROFIT FROM LANDSHELD BY SUCHLAND | F/D | ¢ |N[N]| F
TRUSTS (1ST CLASS COUNTY)
OPERATE ASAN INTER.STATE MOTOR FUEL USER WITHOUT
142.830 142.830-001Y201554 .0 | Y | 20151231 | 54 06,99 0 L T s MiAl N IN|IN] T
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 142.869 REGARDING
142860 | 3711009, | 142.860-001N10996109. | N | 10990101 | 61 99 0123 Ry o ON 142,86 | NO[NIN]
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE REQUIRED TO HAVE ALTERNATIVE
142860 | 46008 .0 | 142.860-002N199954 0 | N | 19990101 | 54 06,99 0 e O L R D T A Ao RN I NO[NIN] o
PUT/CAUSE TO BE PUT ALTERNATIVE FUEL INTO MOTOR
142869 | 46016 .0 | 142.860-003N199954 .0 | N | 19990101 | 54 06,99 I L et dlactio NI S g L N By N O[NIN] o
SELLER OF ALTERNATIVE FUEL FAILS TO PROPERLY RECORD
142869 | 46017 .0 | 142869-004N199954 .0 | N | 1999-01-01 | 54 06,99 0 SALE OF ALTERNATIVE FUEL PUT IN VEHICLES DISPLAYING I NO[NIN]
ALTERNATIVE FUEL DECAL
142.905 142.905-001Y201561 . | Y | 20151231 | 61 02,9 |0123 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX EVASION MiAl N [N]N] M
142011 | 37111 . | 142911-001v199961 . | Y | 1999-01-01 | 61 02,9 |0123 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX EVASION Fip| c IN|N| F
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TRANSPORTATION OFFENSE - 2ND OR
142914 142914-001Y201561_. | v | 20151231 | 61 029 |0123 B OUENT OFFENGE MIA| N [N|IN] ™
142914 | 3711899, | 142.914-002N19996199. | N | 10990101 | 61 99 0123 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TRANSPORTATION OFFENSE MiB| N [N[N[ ™
SELL/USE/DELIVER/STORE OR IMPORT FOR
142923 142.923-001Y201561_._ | v | 20151231 | 61 02,99 |0123| SALE/USE/DELIVERY/STORAGE OF MOTOR FUEL WHERENOTAX | M/A | N [N[N]| ™
PAID
142926 | 46011 . | 142.926:001N199954 . | N | 19900101 | 54 | 06,029 0123 TRANSPORT DYED FUEL WITHOUT NONTAXABLE USE MIA|l N |ININ| ™

STATEMENT ON SHIPPING PAPER
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142.929 142.929-001Y20156199, | Y | 20151231 | 61 9 0123 VIOLATION OF IMPORTATION OF FUEL LAWS M/A N[N ™
142.932 142.932-001Y201561_._ | Y | 20151231 | 61 02,9 |o0123 EVASION OF TAX RELATED TO MOTOR FUEL WITH DYE M/A N[N ™
142.944 142.944-001Y20156199, | Y | 2015-12-31 | 61 99 0123| REFUSINGINSPECTION OF MOTOR FUEL RECORDSINORDERTO I /A | N |N|N| M
REL EASE/USE OF NAMES/ADDRESSES OF INDIVIDUALS
1431001 | 5418509, | 143.1001-001Y19977399. | Y | 10070828 [ 73 9 0123 o e e 2 Fic| c |IN|N| F
RELEASING NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF INDIVIDUALS
1431003 | 5411499 | 143.1003-001Y19987399. | Y | 10080828 [ 73 9 0123| CONTRIBUTING TO THE "MISSOURI NATIONAL GUARDTRUST | Fic | ¢ |N|N| F
FUND"
EMPLOYER, WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY FAILED TO
143221 | 3700799, | 143.221-001v19856199. | v | 1985-10-01 | 61 9 0123| FILERETURN/TRUTHFULLY ACCOUNT FOR/PAY WITHHOLDING |F/uN| ¢ |N|N| F
TAX
EMPLOYER, WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY FAILED TO
143.221 143221-002Y20156199, | v | 20151231 | 61 9 0123| FILERETURN/TRUTHFULLY ACCOUNT FOR/PAY WITHHOLDING |M/UN| N |N|N]| M
TAX
143911 | 37080_. | 143911-001v197461 . | Y | 19740813 | e1 01,99 |0123 ATTEMPTING TO EVADE OR DEFEAT INCOME TAX Fron| ¢ N[N F
143911 | 37085_. | 143911-002v197461 . | v | 19740813 | e1 01,99 |0123 ATTEMPTING TO EVADE OR DEFEAT INCOME TAX M/UN| N [N[N] W
143921 | 37000 . | 143921-001v197461 . |y | 19740813 | e1 01,99 |0123 FAILURE TO COLLECT OR PAY OVER INCOME TAX Fron| ¢ N[N F
143921 | 37005 . | 143921-002v197461 . | v | 19740813 | e1 01,99 |0123 FAILURE TO COLLECT OR PAY OVER INCOME TAX M/UN| N [N[N] W
143931 | 37015_.0 | 143931-001v197561 .0 | ¥ | 19750101 | e1 01, 99 0 FAILURE TO FILE/PAY A MISSOURI INCOME TAX RETURN - |F/un| ¢ [N N] F
143931 | 37020, | 143931-002v197361 . | v | 19730101 | e1 01,99 |0123| FAILURETOFILE/PAY A MISSOURI INCOMETAX RETURN-  [M/UN| N [N[N] M
143941 | 37005 . | 143941-001v197561 . | v | 19750101 | e1 01,99 |0123 FILING A FALSE MISSOURI INCOME TAX RETURN Fron| ¢ N[N F
143941 | 37030_. | 143941-002v197561 . | v | 19750101 | e1 01,99 |0123 FILING A FALSE MISSOURI INCOME TAX RETURN M/UN| N [N[N] W
FAIL TO COLLECT SALES TAX, FILE RETURN AND PAY TAXES,
144080 | 37130 . | 144.080001N194361 . | N | 1943-11-22 | 61 02,9 |o0123 el M/UN| N [N[N] ™
144,083 144.083-001Y201561_. | Y | 20151231 | 61 02,99 |0123 MAKING SALESAT RETAIL WITHOUT RETAIL LICENSE Mial N [N][N] W
WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY FAILED TO MAKE A
144480 | 37013 . | 144480001v197461 . | v | 19740813 | e1 02,99 |0123| SALESTAX RETURN/PAY SALESTAX/KEEPRECORDSSUPPLY |F/UN| ¢ |N|N]| F
INFORMATION
WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY FAILED TO MAKE A
144480 | 37014 . | 144480000v197461 . | v | 19740813 | e1 02,99 |0123| SALESTAX RETURN/PAY SALESTAX/KEEPRECORDSSUPPLY [M/UN| N |[N|N| M
INFORMATION
144490 | 37060 . | 144.490-001v197461 . | v | 19740813 | 61 02,9 |0123 FILING FALSE SALES TAX RETURN Fron| ¢ [Nn[N] F
144490 | 37070 . | 144.490-002N197461 . | N | 1974-08-13 | 61 02,9 |0123 FILING A FALSE SALES TAX RETURN M/UN[ N [N[N] ™
144510 | 37012 . | 144510-001N194561 . | N | 1945-09-28 | 61 02,9 |0123 VIOLATION OF SALESTAX LAW M/UN| N [N[N] ™
144610 | 3715009, | 144.610-001Y19586199. | Y | 1958-08-29 | 61 ) 0123 FAIL TO PAY MISSOURI USE TAX Fron| ¢ [Nn[N] F
144610 | 3715509, | 144.610-002N19586199. | N | 1958-08-29 | 61 9 0123 FAIL TO PAY MISSOURI USE TAX M/UN[ N [N[N] ™
146130 | 3710009, | 146.130-001N19456199. | N | 1945-09-28 | 61 9 0123 TAX EVASION ON INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY M/UN| N [N[N] ™
147.120 | 3711009, | 147.120-001Y19926199. | Y | 1992-08-28 | 61 9 0123  MAKING FALSE STATEMENT ON FRANCHISE TAX REPORT Fio| ¢ IN|N| F
149.035 149.035-001Y20157399, | Y | 20151231 [ 73 9 0123| SALE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS WITHOUT WHOLESALERLICENSE | M/A | N [N N[ ™
149.051 149.051-001Y20157399. | v | 2015-12-31 | 73 99 0123| [POSSESSFORTHEPURPOSE OF SALE, ANY CIGARETTESTO | 1 A | N |N|N]| M

WHICH THE REQUIRED STAMPS/METER UNITSNOT AFFIXED




OLD CHARGE

sTR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE | F |EFFecTIVE | Ncic |  Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ oeoive01-01-2006) | P | DATE |CoDE|  MoOD MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
VIOLATE PROVISION OF SECTION 149.071 REGARDING EVIDENCE
149071 | 37007 . | 149071-001v197861 . | v | 1978-01-01 | 61 029 |0123 O o O o RECARDL FIuN| ¢ [N[N] F
FILE FALSE REPORT/APPLICATION OR MAKE A FALSE
149076 | 37011 . | 149076-001v197461 . | v | 19740813 | 61 02,99 |0123|  STATEMENT TO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REGARDING FIuN| ¢ [n[N] F
PURCHASE OR SALE OF CIGARETTES
KNOWINGLY OR RECKLESSLY ALTER CIGARETTE PACKAGE
149200 | 5482000, | 149.200-001Y20027399. | v | 2002-02-01 | 73 9 0123|  AND/OR SELL/DISTRIBUTE/POSSESS CIGARETTESNOT IN Fip| ¢ |IN|N| F
COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL REGULATIONS
150100 | 1917509, | 150.100-001N19452699. 19450828 | 26 9 0123 DEALING AS A MERCHANT WITHOUT A LICENSE M/UN| N M
150.465 150.465-001Y20152699,_ | Y | 20151231 | 26 9 0123 ILLEGAL SALESBY INTINERANT VENDOR OR PEDDLER M/A| N M
FALSIFY REPORT OR WITHHOLD INFORMATION RELATING TO
160.261 160.261-001Y201526_. | Y | 20151231 | 26 9,07 |o123 O o O o e MiAl N [N|IN] M
VIOLATION REGARDING CONFIDENTIALITY OF
161.409 161.409-001Y20157399, | v | 20151231 | 73 9 0123| REPORTS/RECORDS OF MISSOURI COMMISSION FORTHEDEAF |M/A| N |[N|N]| M
AND HARD OF HEARING
KNOWINGLY SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMATION REGARDING
167.020 167.020-001Y20153899, | Y | 20151231 | 38 9 0123 G o Mial N [N|IN] M
MAKING FALSE STATEMENT REGARDING PRIOR HISTORY FOR
167.023 | 2614999, | 167.023-001N19963899. | N | 1996-08-28 | 38 9 0123 o e R o o MiB| N IN|N| ™
167031 | 26150 . | 167.031-001N198638 . | N | 1986-08-13 | 38 06,99 |0123|  VIOLATION OF EDUCATION REQUIREMENT FOR A CHILD Mic| N [N|N[ ™
167.031 | 5400009, | 167.031-002N19927399. | N | 1992-08-28 | 73 ) 0123 TRUANCY M/UN[ N [N[N] ™
171.181 171.181-001Y20152699. | Y | 2015-12-31 | 26 99 0123| SCHOOL DISTRICT EM PL%Eﬁ%g'ELLL'NG COMMODITIESTO M/IA|l N |ININ| M
KNOWINGLY USE OR ATTEMPT TO USE FALSE/MISLEADING
173754 | 19712 . | 173.754-001N200026 . | N | 2000-08-28 | 26 | 01,0207, 99 | 023 | DEGREE OR IN FALSE/MISLEADING MANNER FROM INSTITUTION [ M/c | N [N[N]| ™
OF HIGHER EDUCATION
PERFORM OR INDUCE AN ABORTION OF AN UNBORN CHILD IN
188030 | 61015 . | 188030-001v201114 . | v | 20110828 | 14 | 01,0299 04 |0123 D O St TION Thes 000 s Fic| c [N[N] F
KNOWINGLY PERFORM/INDUCE/AID PERFOMING AN ABORTION
188075 | 61020 . | 188075001v197914 . | v | 19790620 | 14 01,99 | 013 | CONTRARY TO SECTIONS 188.010 - 188.085 OR FAIL TOPERFORM | M/A | N |N|N| ™
ACTION REQUIRED BY SECTION 188.010 - 188.085
PERFORM/INDUCE ABORTION BY PHY SICIAN WITH NO CLINICAL
188080 | 61001 . | 188.080-001Y200514 . | Y | 2005-09-15 | 14 01,9 |o0123 PRIVILEGES AT HOSPITAL WITHIN 30 MILES OF MiAl N [N|IN] M
ABORTION/INDUCEMENT
PERFORM/INDUCE/ATTEMPT TO PERFORM/INDUCE ABORTION BY
188080 | 61010 . | 188080-002v198614 . | Y | 1986-08-13 | 14 01,99 | o023 o o e R s Bl c |IN|N| F
190142 | 3635199 | 190.142-001N19985599. | N | 1998-08-28 | 55 99 0123| PROVIDEEMT SERVICESWITHOUT A LICENSEORIMPERSONATE 1 vy | N NN | M
190246 | 36346990 | 190.246-001N20025599.0 | N | 2002-08-28 | 55 9 o [!HHEGALYUSE SELL ORPOSSESS EANEPARINEAUTOINECTOR | vy | N N[ N[ ™
190246 | 36347990 | 190.246-002N20025599.0 | N | 2002-08-28 | 55 9 0 |ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF AN EPINEPHRINE AUTO-INJECTORDEVICE [ M/B | N [N[N| ™
190308 | 27017 . | 190.308-001N199648 . | N | 1996-08-28 | 48 03,99 |0123 MISUSING "911" M/iBl| N [N|N] ™
OPERATE STRETCHER VAN SERVICE WITHOUT VALID LICENSE
190528 | 36348990 | 190.528-001N20025599.0 | N | 2002-08-28 | 55 9 0 T R N R i on cerirere [ M/B | N N|N| WM
VIOLATE, ASSIST OR ENABLE ANOTHER TO VIOLATE ANY
100531 | 3634999, | 190.531-001N20025599. | N | 2002-08-28 | 55 9 01 S e A e Tt MiB| N IN|N| ™
EXECUTE/FALSIFY/FORGE AN OUTSIDE THE HOSPITAL DO-NOT-
100621 | 3637599 | 190.621-001Y20075599. | Y | 2007-08-28 | 55 99 0123| RESUSCITATE ORDER/DENTIFICATION OF ANOTHERPERSON | /| ¢ |n|N| F

WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE OTHER PERSON OR
CONCEAL/WITHHOLD PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OR REVOCATION




OLD CHARGE

sTR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE EFFECTIVE [ NCIC | NCIC ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ ¢ ive 01-01-2016) DATE |cope| mop MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
CONCEAL/CANCEL/DEFACE/OBLITERATE AN OUTSIDE THE
HOSPITAL DO-NOT-RESUSCITATE ORDER/IDENTIFICATION OF
100621 | 3637799, | 190.621-002Y20075599. 2007-08-28 | 55 9 0123| ANOTHER PERSON WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE OTHERPERSON | M/A | N |N|N| ™
OR FALSIFY/FORGE A REVOCATION OR ORDER OR
IDENTIFICATION
191,658 191.658-001Y 20155599, 20151231 | 55 99 0123 KNOWINGLY DISCLOSE 'ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂgm“ ORHIVRESULTSOF | yiya| N |N|N| ™
KNOWINGLY INFECT ANOTHER WITH HIV BY BEING A BLOOD,
191677 | 3600699, | 191.677-001Y20025599. 20020828 | 55 99 0123 0D PRODUC RGN, T1SSUE OR SPERM SONOR Fial c IN|N| F
RECKLESSLY INFECT ANOTHER WITH HIV WHEN ACTOR 1S
191677 | 3600799, | 191.677-002Y20025599. 2002-08-28 | 55 9 0123 oA D ER T Y W Fial ¢ IN|N| F
BE OR ATTEMPT TO BE A BLOOD, BLOOD PRODUCT, ORGAN,
101677 | 3600899, | 191.677-003Y20025599, 2002-08-28 | 55 9 023 | TISSUE, SPERM DONOR WHEN ACTOR ISKNOWINGLY INFECTED | F/B | ¢ |[N|N]| F
WITH HIV
RECKLESSLY RISK INFECTION OF ANOTHER WITH HIV WHEN
101677 | 3600999, | 191.677-004Y20025599, 2002-08-28 | 55 9 0123 e KN o O AT HER M T Bl ¢ |IN|N| F
SMOKING IN A PUBLIC PLACE/MEETING IN AN AREA NOT
191767 | 36195090 | 191.767-001N19925599.0 19920828 | 55 9 0 A TE e NG | NOININ
PERSON HAVING CUSTODY/CONTROL OF A PUBLIC
191771 | 36197990 | 191.771-001N19925599.0 19920828 | 55 9 O | LACE T N R S N A S rea | NOININ
SMOKING IN PUBLIC ELEMENTARY/SECONDARY SCHOOL OR BUS
191775 | 3619999.0 | 191.775-001N19935599.0 19930828 | 55 99 0 e SO R 5O | NOININ
191776 | 3619899.0 | 191.776-001N19935599.0 19930828 | 55 99 0 SMOKING IN A STATE LICENSED CHILD CARE FACILITY I NOIN[N]
VIOLATIONS INVOLVING HEALTH CARE PAYMENTS - 2ND OR
191905 | 3633499, | 191.905-001Y20075599. 20070828 | 55 99 0123 SUBSEOUENT OFFENSE el ¢ IN|N| F
191905 | 3633509, | 191.905-002Y20075599. 20070828 | 55 99 0123|  VIOLATIONSINVOLVING HEAL TH CARE PAYMENTS- 15T Fic| c |InN[N| F
WILLFULLY PREVENT OR ATTEMPT TO
PREVENT/OBSTRUCT/MISLEAD/DELAY COMMUNICATION OF
191905 | 3633699, | 191.905-003Y20075599. 20070828 | 55 99 023 | R D DAY oMM AN | Fip | ¢ [N|N| F
CARE PAYMENT FRAUD AND ABUSE
ABUSE OF HEALTH CARE RECIPIENT - PHY SICAL, SEXUAL OR
191905 | 3633099, | 191.905-004Y20025599, 2002-08-28 | 55 9 0123| EMOTIONAL HARM OR INJURY (PROPERTY VALUEGREATER | F/ic | ¢ |N|N| F
THAN $500)
ABUSE OF HEALTH CARE RECIPIENT - NO INJURY (PROPERTY
191905 | 3634499, | 191.905-005Y20025599, 2002-08-28 | 55 9 0123 VAL UE L ESS THAN $500 MiAl N [N|IN] M
KNOWINGLY DESTROY/CONCEAL RECORDS PERTAINING TO
191910 | 3633799, | 191.910-001Y20075599, 2007-08-28 | 55 9 0123 R AT A MiAl N [N|IN] M
INTENTIONALLY FILE FALSE REPORT OR CLAIM ALLEGING
101914 | 19857 . | 191.914-001Y200726 . 2007-08-28 | 26 99,07 |0123|  VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS REGARDING HEALTH CARE Fio| ¢ |IN|N| F
PAYMENT FRAUD AND ABUSE- 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
INTENTIONALLY FILE A FALSE REPORT OR CLAIM ALLEGING A
101914 | 19858 . | 191.914-002v200726 . 2007-08-28 | 26 99,07 |0123|  VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS REGARDING HEALTH CARE MiAl N [N|IN] M
PAYMENT FRAUD AND ABUSE - 1ST OFFENSE
RECEIVE COMPENSATION IN EXCHANGE FOR FAILING TO REPORT
101914 | 1985099, | 191.914-003Y20072699. 2007-08-28 | 26 9 0123 O e L oy O AT ION Fip| ¢ |IN|N| F
IMPROPERLY REACT TO A PERSON OR DISCLOSE INFORMATION
1921064 192.1064-001Y 20155599, 20151231 | 55 9 0123 IN REGARD TO COMPLAINTS MADE AGAINST LONG-TERM CARE | M/A | N |N|N| ™
FACILITY
KNOWINGLY/WILLFULLY RETALIATE AGAINST REPORTER OF
1921066 | 3632199, | 192.1066-001Y 20145599, 20140828 | 55 99 0123 v allioret MiAl N [N|IN] M
1921088 | 3632309, | 192.1088-001Y20145599. 2014-08-28 | 55 99 0123 |PISSEMINATE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN ABUSEREGISTRY | A | N |N|N| M

OR REPORTS OR RECORDS.




OLD CHARGE

sTR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE | F |EFFecTIVE | Ncic |  Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ oeoive01-01-2006) | P | DATE |CoDE|  MoOD MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
1921102 | 3643509, | 192.1102-001v20145509. | v | 2014-08-28 | 55 99 0123| FAILURETOREPORT ABUS%’E'I'IEE?\ILTECT OF IN-HOMESERVICES | yi/ya | N N[N ™
KNOWINGLY HIRE A PERSON LISTED ON/REFUSING TO REGISTER
192.1102 192.1102-002Y20155599, | v | 20151231 | 55 9 0123 AT A S e eylboc MiAl N [N|IN] M
DIVERT PROPERTY OR FUNDS/FALSIFYING SERVICE DOCUMENTS
1921104 | 1991199, | 192.1104-001Y20142699. | Y | 2014-08-28 [ 26 9 023 SN At MiAl N [N|IN] M
DISCLOSE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION FROM EMPLOYEE
1921108 | 3640200 | 192.1108-001N20125599. | N | 2012-08-28 [ 55 9 0123 DISQUALIF CATION LIST | NOININ
FAILURE OF APPLICANT TO DISCLOSE CRIMINAL HISTORY
192.1110 192.1110-001Y20155599,_ | v | 20151231 | 55 9 0123 (REGARDING HLALTH CARE WORKERS) MiAl N [N|IN] M
KNOWINGLY HIRE/RETAIN PATIENT CARE PERSON WHO HAS
BEEN CONVICTED OF, PLEAD GUILTY TO, NOLO CONTENDERE OR
192.1110 192.1110-002Y20155599. | ¥ | 20151231 | 55 9 0123 B O A R B T Yo AT o R Mia | N ININ| M
CHAPTER 565, 566, 568, 569 OR SUBSECTION 3 OF 198.070
PERSON, FIRM, CORPORATION OR ASSOCIATION VIOLATING ANY
192,300 192.300-001Y20155599, | Y | 20151231 | 55 9 0123|  OF THE ORDER/ORDINANCES ADOPTED, PROMUL GATED, MiAl N [N|IN] M
PUBLISHED BY COUNTY COMMISSION
VIOLATE QUARANTINE/CONCEAL A CASE OF INFECTIOUS
192320 | 3601499, | 192320-001v19195599. | v | 1919-08-07 | 55 9 0123 D SEA G REMOV E GUARANTING NOTICE MiAl N [N|IN] M
RELEASE OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
192,665 192.665-001Y20155509, | Y | 20151231 | 55 9 0123| INFORMATION REGARDING DISCOUNTSOR CANCERPATIENT | M/A| N |N|N| ™
IDENTITY
FAILURE TO REPORT OR KEEP CONFIDENTIAL REPORTS OF HEAD
192744 | 3646009, | 192.744-001N19865509. | N | 1986-08-13 | 55 9 0123 U vt e | NOININ]
193315 | 3640009, | 193315-001Y19845599. | Y | 1984-08-13 | 55 99 0123 PROVIDING FALSE INFORMATION TO VITAL RECORDS Fio| ¢ IN|N| F
193315 193.315-002Y20155599, | Y | 20151231 | 55 99 0123|  REFUSAL TOPROVIDE INFORMATION TOVITALRECORDS | M/A| N [N N[ ™
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR
194110 | 3616199, | 194.110-001N19095599. | N | 1909-08-16 | 55 9 0123 B A LS M/UN| N [N[N] ™
194.200 194.200-001Y20155509, | Y | 20151231 | 55 9 0123 FAILURE TO PROPERLY DISPOSE OF STILLBORN CHILD MiAl N [N][N] W
104275 | 3660199, | 194.275-001Y20085599. | Y | 2008-08-28 | 55 9 0123 PURCHASE/SELL ANATOMICAL GIFT OR PART Fron| ¢ [n[N] F
FALSIFY/FORGE/CONCEAL/DEFACE/OBLITERATE AN
104280 | 19878 . | 194.280-001v200826 . | Y | 2008-08-28 | 26 07,99 |o0123 A o O AL GAIN FIuN| ¢ [N[N] F
KNOWINGLY DISTURB/DESTROY/REMOVEN ANDALIZE/DAMAGE
194410 | 3660009, | 194.410-001Y19875599. | v | 1987-09-28 | 55 9 0123 Lt Fio| ¢ |IN|N| F
194410 | 3660209, | 194.410-002Y19965599. | v | 1996-08-28 | 55 9 0123| PROFITING FROMHUMAN REVAINS- 2NDORSUBSEQUENT 1 p/p | ¢ [N[N]| F
194410 | 3660399, | 194.410-003Y19965599. | Y | 1996-08-28 | 55 9 0123 PROFITING FROM HUMAN REMAINS - 1ST OFFENSE MiAl N [N]N] M
104410 | 3660499 | 194.410-004v10965599. | Y | 1996-08-28 | 55 99 0123| PROFITINGFROM CU'—TURO’T:'I-:I'ELES’ES - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT Fip| c [N|N]| F
194410 | 3660509, | 194.410-005v19965509. | Y | 1996-08-28 | 55 9 0123 PROFITING FROM CULTURAL ITEMS- 1ST OFFENSE MiAl N IN]N] ™
104425 | 3604899, | 194.425-001v19955509. | v | 1995-08-28 | 55 9 0123 ABANDONMENT OF A CORPSE Fio| c [N|N] F
104503 | 47110 .0 | 194503-001N199954 .0 | N | 1999-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT-OF-WAY TO ORGANIZED FUNERAL | NOIN|Y | w
. . PROCESSION
KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO COMPLY WITH
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 195.017.11 REGARDING
195017 | 3261199, | 195017-001Y20053599. | Y | 2005-06-15 | 35 9 0123] [ o S O O R N oene | M/ N [N [N] m
WITHOUT A PRESCRIPTION
KNOWING/RECKLLESS FAILURE OF
195017 | 3261200, | 195017-002Y20053599. | Y | 2005-09-13 | 35 9 0123 | PHARMACIST/INTERN/REGISTERED PHARMACY TECHNICIANTO | M/A | N |N| N[ ™

IMPLEMENT AND MAINTAIN ELECTRONIC LOG




OLD CHARGE

STR
\ NEW CHARGE CoDE | F |errecTivE | Naic | Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ oeoive01-01-2006) | P | DATE |CoDE|  MoOD MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|cC
KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY
DISPENSE/SEL L/PURCHA SE/RECEIVE/ACQUIRE QUANTITIES OF
195017 | 3261799, | 195017-003v20053599. | v | 2005-06-15 | 35 9 0123| D R R CE VI ACOUIRE QUARTDESOE Imra | N N[N M
CHAPTER 195
KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO LOCATE
195017 | 3261899, | 195017-004v20053599. | v | 2005-07-15 | 35 9 0123 | EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE PRODUCTS BEHIND PHARMACY | M/A | N N[ N[ ™
COUNTER
105130 | 3225509 | 195.130-001Y19893599. | v | 1989-08-28 | 35 9 0123 KEEPING OR MAINTAINING A PUBLIC NUISANCE Fric| ¢ [N[N] F
04 12,22, 32,
195202 | 32450 . | 195.200-001v198935 . | v | 1980-0828 | 35 |42.62 72 82 |0123|POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE EXCEPT 3S5GRAMSOR | -/ | ¢ IN|N| F
. _ X LESS OF MARIJUANA
POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE EXCEPT 35 GRAMS OR
195202 | 3245200 | 195.202-002v20103599. | v | 2010-08-28 | 35 9 0123 RO D BT AN X T Fic| ¢ |In|N| F
195202 | 32457 . | 195.202-008v200935 . | v | 2009-08-28 | 35 629 |o123 POSSESSION OF UP TO 35 GRAMS OF MARIJUANA MIAl N [N][N] W
195202 | 3245099, | 195.202-004Y20103599. | Y | 2010-08-28 | 35 9 0123 | POSSESSION OF UP TO 35 GRAMS OF A SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID | M/A | N N[ N[ ™
195204 | 3246099 | 195.204-001Y19893599. | v | 1980-08-28 | 35 99 023 FRAUDULENTLY ATTEMFT NG 1o OB TAIN CONTROLLED Fio| ¢ [N|N] F
MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE/ATTEMPT TO
01, 63, 70, 80, MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE MORE THAN 5 GRAMS MARIJUANA OR
195211 | 32461 . | 195211-001v200335 . | v | 2003-08-28 | 35 o 023 | M TR R MO T e A S MARIIANA DR Fra | ¢ [N|N| F
WITHIN 2000 FEET OF ANY SCHOOL, COLLEGE OR SCHOOL BUS
01, 02, 03, 04,
05. 10, 12, 13,
20, 22, 23, 30, DISTRIBUTE/DELIVER/MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE OR ATTEMPT TO
32,33, 40, 42, OR POSSESSWITH INTENT TO
195211 [ 32465_._ | 195211-002Y198935_._ | Y | 1989:08-28 | 35 |,3'6) 6 g3 | 023 | pISTRIBUTE/DELIVER/MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE A CONTROLLED | F/B [ C [N[N] F
64,70, 71, 72, SUBSTANCE
73,80, 8L 82,
83, 99
105211 | 32470 . | 195211-003v198935 . | v | 1989-0828 | 35 60,99 [o123| DISTRIBUTINGORDELIVERING ROTMORETHAN S GRAMS ric| c [n[N] F
02, 03, 10, 20,
195212 | 32475 | 195212-001v198935 . | v | 1980-08-28 | 35 |30,40.60,71 [0123 DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE TO A MINOR el ¢ IN|N| F
81, 99
05,13, 23, 33, PURCHASING OR TRANSPORTING CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
195213 | 32480 . | 195213-001v198935 . | v | 1980-08-28 | 35 |43.64 7383 [0123 el c IN|N| F
= - o WITH MINOR
02, 03, 10, 20,
195214 | 32485 . | 195214001v198935 . | v | 1980-08-28 | 35 |30,40.60,71, [0123|  DISTRIBUTING CONTROLLED SUBSTANCENEARSCHOOLS | F/a | ¢ [N[N]| F
81, 99
2. 03 10,30 DISTRIBUTE/DELIVER HEROIN/COCAINE/COCAINE
105217 | 32467_._ | 195217.001v200735 . | v [ 20070828 | 35 [9%%1030 10123| BASELSD/AMPHETAMINEMETHAMPHETAMINEINORNEAR [ F/a | ¢ [N|N|[ F
' PARK
02,03, 10, 20, DISTRIBUTING CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE NEAR PUBLIC HOUSING
195218 | 32485 | 1952180011063 . | Y | 10030828 | 35 |30,.40.60,72, 0123 S O D N EAR RBL Fial c IN|N| F
UNLAWFUL ENDANGERMENT OF PROPERTY RE: PRODUCTION OR
195219 | 3248190, | 195219-001v19983599. | v | 1998-08-28 | 35 9 0123 | PROTECTION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - SERIOUSPHYSICAL | F/A | ¢ |N|N| F
INJURY
UNLAWFUL ENDANGERMENT OF PROPERTY RE: PRODUCTION OR
195219 | 3248200, | 195219-002v19983599. | v | 1998-08-28 | 35 9 0123 U L D T O R R R o R Eis | ¢ [N[N] F
195219 | 3248399, | 195.210-003Y10983500. | v | 10980828 | 35 99 0123 |YNLAWFUL ENDANGERMENT OF PROPERTY RE: PRODUCTIONOR | /o | ¢ |IN[N| F

PROTECTION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE




OLD CHARGE

sTR
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STATUTE [CODE (Retired | " e¢fecrive 01-01-2016) DATE [coDE| MoD | MmoD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA O O rype
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0L, 02, 03, 10,
13, 20, 23, 30, TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE/OVER .
195222 | 32488 . | 195.222-001v198935 . 19800828 | 35 |33 502030 | 023 L AT FIa] c |N F
70, 71, 99
01, 02, 03, 10,
195222 | 32490 . | 195.222-002Y198935 . 10800828 [ 35 |13202330 1 023 [  TRAFFICKING INDRUGSATTEMPT TOTRAFFICISTDEGREE | F/A | C [N|N| F
70, 71, 99
99, 60, 43, 23,
20, 71, 70, 63, TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE -
105222 | 32492 . | 195.202-003v200135 . 20010828 | 35 |50 10108 | 023 e o Er 1St Fial ¢ IN|N| F
03, 02, 01
99, 33, 0L, 71,
70, 63, 60, 43, TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE -
105222 | 32497 . | 195.202-004v200135 . 20010828 | 35 [ 10535013 | 023 o e Fial c In|*| F
10,03, 02
195223 | 32495 . | 195.223-001v198935 . 10800828 [ 35 |0%122292 1 023 [ TRAFFICKING IN DRUGSATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC2ND DEGREE | F/A | C [N|* | F
TRAFFICKING IN DRUGSATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 2ND DEGREE/450
195223 | 32498 . | 195.223-002v198935 . 19890828 | 35 | 04,7299 | o023 GRAMS OR MORE - Fial ¢ IN|N| F
ECSTASY/METHAMPHETAMINE/AMPHETAMINE
105223 | 32500 . | 195.223-003v198935 . 10800828 [ 35 |0%122292 1 023 [ TRAFFICKING IN DRUGSATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC2ND DEGREE | F/B | C [N|* | F
PROVIDE REAGENTS, SOLVENTS OR PRECURSER MATERIALS TO
195226 | 3248799, | 195.226-001Y19983599. 19980828 [ 35 9 0123 ANOTHER WITH INTENT OF ILLEGAL PRODUCTION OF Fio| ¢ IN|N| F
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
05, 13, 33, 23,
105233 | 32504 . | 195.233-001Y200935 . 2009-08-28 | 35 |435064 83 [0123 UNLAWFUL USE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA MiAl N [N|IN] M
99
UNLAWFUL USE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA -
195233 | 32506 . | 195.233-002v199835 . 19980828 | 35 99,73 |o123 o OF RS B RAPHERN Fio| ¢ |IN|N| F
DELIVER/SELL, POSSESSWITH INTENT TO DELIVER/SELL,
195235 | 32510 . | 195.235-001Y198935 . 19890828 | 35 50,99 |0123 MANUFACTURE WITH INTENT TO DELIVER/SELL DRUG Fip| ¢ |IN|N| F
PARAPHERNALIA
195241 | 3251509, | 195.241-001Y19893599. 19890828 | 35 9 0123  POSSESSION OF AN IMITATION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE | M/A| N [N N[ ™
195242 | 3250009 | 195.242-001Y19893599, 1989-08-28 | 35 99 0123| DELIVERYORMANUFACTURE BF IMITATIONCONTROLLED 1 p/p | ¢ |N|N| F
PROMOTING SALE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA OR IMITATION
195244 | 3252490, | 195.244-001Y20103599, 2010-08-28 | 35 9 0123 RN A a =) MiB| N IN|N| ™
POSSESS ANY METHAMPLETAMINE PRECURSOR DRUG WITH
195246 | 3252609, | 195.246-001Y19963599. 19960828 | 35 9 0123 |INTENT TO MANUFACTURE AMPHETAMINE, METHAMPHETAMINE| F/D | ¢ |N|N| F
OR ANY OF THEIR ANALOGS
MARKET/SELL/DISTRIBUTE/ADVERTISE OR LABEL ANY DRUG
195248 | 3252890, | 195.248-001Y19963599, 19960828 | 35 9 0123| PRODUCT CONTAINING EPHEDRINE NOT APPROVED PURSUANT | F/D | ¢ |N|N| F
TO FEDERAL MONOGRAPHS
0L, 02, 03, 10, DISTRIBUTE/DISPENSE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OR
20, 30, 40, 60, MANUFACTURE/DISTRIBUTE/DISPENSE UNAUTHORIZED
195252 | 32530 . | 195.252-001Y198935 . 19800828 | 35 |50 9080 80 10123[ ROl L D SUBSTANCE IN VIOLATION OF REGISTRATION | F/P | © [N N]| F
99 REQUIREMENTS
195252 | 3253609, | 195.252-002Y20103599. 2010-08-28 | 35 9 0123| FAILURETOKEEPORFURNISHRECORDSON CONTROLLED | \ya | N N[ N[ ™
- - SUBSTANCES
03,10, 20, 30, UNLAWFUL DELIVERY OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE BY
195254 | 32540 . | 195.254-001Y198935 . 19890828 | 35 |40,60,71.8L 0123 Fio| ¢ |IN|N| F

99

MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR




OLD CHARGE

SR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE EFFeCTIVE | Naic | Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE [CODE (Retired | " e¢fecrive 01-01-2016) DATE [coDE| MoD | MmoD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA O O rype
12-31-2015) R|c
UNLAWFUL USE OF TRADEMARK IN MANUFACTURE OR
195256 | 30254500, | 195.256-001Y19893509, 10800828 | 35 9 0123 A I AT Fio| ¢ |N|N| F
FAILURE TO OBTAIN PROPER IDENTIFICATION/MAKE REPORT OF
195400 | 3255009, | 195.400-001Y19893509, 10800828 | 35 9 0123 R A TN Fio| c |[N|N| F
195400 | 3255509, | 195.400-002Y19893599. 10890828 | 35 9 0123| FAILURE TOMAKE REPORT OF DRUG TRANSFER - 2NDOFFENSE | Fic | ¢ N[N F
KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY SELL/PROVIDE SAME PERSON MORE
THAN 9 GRAMS DRUG PRODUCT CONTAINING
105417 | 3261399, | 195.417-001Y 20053509, 2005-06-15 | 35 9 0123| Lo ier s e D PR e avingere | M/A| N IN|N| M
WITHIN A 30-DAY PERIOD
KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY PURCHA SE/RECEIVE/ACQUIRE MORE
THAN 9 GRAMS DRUG PRODUCT CONTAINING
105417 | 30261499, | 195.417-002v 20053509, 2005-06-15 | 35 9 0123| Lo ier s e D PR e avingere | M/A| N IN|N| M
WITHIN A 30-DAY PERIOD
WITHIN 24 HOURS KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY
PURCHA SE/RECEIVE/ACQUIRE MORE THAN 3 6/10 GRAMS DRUG
105417 | 3261699, | 195.417-003Y 20093509, 2000-01-01 | 35 9 0123 A Nt ke fd M/IAl N IN|IN] M
PHENY LPROPANOL AMINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE/ETC
KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY SELL DRUG CONTAINING
EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE/ETC, EXCEPT BY REGISTERED
105417 | 30262499, | 195.417-004Y 20053509, 2005-06-15 | 35 9 0123 ST ey e IEA RS M/IAl N IN|IN] M
PHARMACY COUNTER
PHARMACIST/INTERN/TECHNICIAN WITHIN 24 HOURS
KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY SELL/PROVIDE TO SAME PERSON
105417 | 3262699, | 195417-005Y20093599, 2009-01-01 | 35 9 0123] K R o e L o ot MiAl N [N|IN] M
EPHEDRINE/PHENY L PROPANOLAMINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE, ETC.
KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO LOCATE
195417 | 30262799, | 195.417-006Y 20053509, 2005-07-15 | 35 9% 012 3| EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE PRODUCTS BEHIND PHARMACY |M/A| N |[N|N| M
COUNTER
FAIL TO SUBMIT SALES REPORT OF
105417 | 3266099, | 195.417-007Y 20093509, 2000-01-01 | 35 9 0123| COMPOUND/MIX/PREPARATION AS REQUIRED BY DEPARTMENT |M/A | N |N|N| M
OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES REGULATIONS
RETAILER KNOWINGLY SELL MORE THAN 3 GRAMS OF ONE OR
105418 | 3260509, | 195.418-001Y20013509, 2001-0828 | 35 9 0123 O O L o= s M/IAl N IN|IN] M
POSSESS CHEMICAL WITH INTENT TO MANUFACTURE,
COMPOUND, CONVERT, PRODUCE, PROCESS, PREPARE, TEST OR
195420 | 30256699, | 195.420-001Y19983509, 10080828 | 35 9% 0123 ALTER CHEMICAL TO CREATE CONTROLLED Fic| c [n[N] F
SUBSTANCE/ANALOGUE IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 195.005-
195.425
MANUFACTURER/WHOLESALER FAIL TO REPORT SUSPICIOUS
TRANSFER OF METHAMPHETAMINE PRECURSOR DRUGS TO CHIEF
195515 | 3256899, | 195.515-001Y20013599, 2001-08-28 | 35 9% 0123 [T N FORCEMENT OFFICIAL S REOUIRED UNDER SearioN | F/D | € [N N[ F
195515
01,02, 03, 10, VIOLATE REGULATIONS FOR MANUFACTURE AND SALE OF FOOD
196015 | 36020_. | 196.015-001N194355 . 10430805 | 55 |1112.20,21 [0123 IM/unl N OIN|N] M
o DRUGS OR COSMETICS
196.1023 196.1023-001Y 20155599, 20151231 | 55 99 0123| VIOLATEPROVISIONSOF SECTION 196.1023.3 REGARDING M/IA|l N ININ| M
CIGARETTES
196979 | 59032 . | 196.979-001Y200455 . 2004-08-28 | 55 99,03 |0123] KNOWINGLY RESELL ANY DONATED PRESCRIPTIONDRUG | F/D | ¢ [N[N] F
197.235 | 3645099 | 197.235-001Y19865599, 1986-08-13 | 55 99 0123 OPERATINGANAMBULATORY SURGICAL CENTERWITHOUTA Im/a| N |N|N| M
ABUSE/NEGLECT OF CLIENT OR MISAPPROPRIATION OF CLIENT
197266 | 3631009, | 197.266-001Y19925509, 10920828 | 55 9 0123 O o o Fio| ¢ [N|N| F
197.276 197.276-001Y 20155599, _ 2015-12-31 | 55 9 0123 PROVIDING HOSPICE CARE WITHOUT CERTIFICATE Mial N [N][N] W




OLD CHARGE
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\ NEW CHARGE CODE | F |EFFECTIVE | NCIC NCIC ST TYPE/ CASE
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12-31-2015) R|c
02, 04, 05, 07, OFFERING BRIBE TO HEALTH FACILITIES REVIEW COMMITTEE -
197326 | 51010 . | 107326-001v100251 . [ v [ 1oe2-0828 | 51 | % TG |o123 oD Fio| ¢ |N|N| F
02, 04, 05, 07, OFFERING BRIBE TO HEALTH FACILITIES REVIEW COMMITTEE -
197326 | 51020 . | 107326002v100251 . [ v | 1oo2-0828 | 51 | 5% TG |0123 aliacil M/iB| N |[N|N]| M
198,015 108.015-001Y20155599. | Y | 2015-12-31 | 55 9 0123| OPERATING RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY WITHOUTALICENSE |M/A| N [N[N] M
OPERATE RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY WITHOUT VALID LICENSE
108015 | 5904009, | 198.015-002v20035509. | v | 2003-08-28 | 55 9% 0123 R T o R O A REN = Fip | ¢ |N|N| F
198061 | 3642299 | 198.061-001N19795599. | N | 1979-09-28 | 55 99 0123| PROVIDING RESIDENTIAL CARE SERVICESWITHOUTA LICENSE | M/c| N [N N] ™
108070 | 3641999, | 198.070-001v190945509. | v | 1994-08-28 | 55 9 0123| FAILURETOREPORT ABU%QI%%\IETCT OFRESIDENTIAL CARE -\ /aA | N [N N| W
FILE FALSE REPORT OF ELDER ABUSE OR NEGLECT AGAINST A
198070 | 3643399, | 198.070-002v19995509. | v | 1909-08-28 | 55 9 0123 R e AP E ORMEC el Fio| ¢ IN|IN| F
FILE FALSE REPORT OF ELDER ABUSE OR NEGLECT AGAINST A
198070 | 3643499 | 198.070-003Y19995599. | v | 1999-08-28 | 55 99 0123 T AL e R o M/IA|l N ININ| M
ADMINISTRATOR KNOWINGLY CONCEALSACT OF
108070 | 59045090 | 198.070-004Y20035599.0 | ¥ | 2003-08-28 | 55 9 0 |ABUSE/NEGLECT OF A RESIDENTIAL CARE RESIDENTRESULTING | F/D | ¢ |N[N]| F
IN DEATH/SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY
198,090 198.000-001Y201526_. | Y | 20151231 | 26 9,02 |0123 DIVERSION OF NURSING HOME RESIDENT'S FUND MiAl N NN
FAILURE OF NURSING HOME OPERATOR TO MAKE RECEIPT OF
198000 | 19865 . | 198.000-002N199726 . | N | 1997-0828 | 26 9,02 |o0123 o A O e S UND oA AR TE Mic| N [NIN| ™
198097 | 19870 . | 198.097-001v199726 . | v | 1997-08-28 | 26 99,02 o123 MISAPPROPRIATIONOFFRDSOF ELDERLY RURSINGHOME | /b | ¢ N[N F
108158 | 19875 . | 198158-001v199726 . | v | 1997-0828 | 26 | 99,0207 [0123| Misuse oF MEDICAID MONEY IN OPERATING ANURSINGHOME | FiD | ¢ [N[N] F
EMPLOY EE OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
198,526 108526-001Y20157399. | v | 20151231 | 73 9 0123| KNOWINGLY DISCLOSE TIME OF UNANNOUNCED INSPECTIONOF | M/A | N |[N|N| M
LICENSED FACILITY
MAKING FALSE STATEMENTSTAMPERING WITH MONITORING
204330 | 3602509, | 204.330-001v19925509. | ¥ | 1990-0407 | 55 9 0123 AvAK sl pISEMEadaSpnchi sk bciicis Fio| c |N|N| F
MAKING FALSE STATEMENTSTAMPERING WITH MONITORING
204330 | 3602799, | 204.330-002v19925509. | v | 1990-04-07 | 55 9% 0123 e o e a e e S AN PERI TS T VOO M/IA[ N IN|N] M
205965 | 1965509, | 205.965-001v19922609. | v | 1992-08-28 | 26 9 0123| DOINGBUSINESSAS FOOEZ)I\ISS%'\IQEEVNES'\I‘EDOR WITHOUTLICENSE- /5 | ¢ [N[N]| F
205965 | 1965699, 205.965-002Y19922699. | v | 1992-08-28 | 26 99 0123| DOING BUSINESSASFOOD STAMPVENDOR WITHOUT LICENSE- /A [ n [N N ] ™
- - 1ST OFFENSE
205967 | 19150 . | 205.967-001v197526 . | v | 19750001 | 26 | 07,9900 |0123]  uNLAWFULLY oBTAINING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS  |F/UN| © [N N] F
205967 | 19160 . | 205.967-002N197526 . | N | 19750001 | 26 | 07,9902 |0123|  UNLAWFULLY OBTAINING PUBLIC ASSISTANCEBENEFITS  |[M/UN| N [ N[N
DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION REGARDING ELECTRONIC
208.182 208.182-001Y20157399. | ¥ | 2015-12-31 | 73 99 0123 Aot OF BECARD] M/IA|l N ININ| M
DISCLOSE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION FOR PURPOSES OTHER
208217 | 5414399 | 208.217-001Y19877399. | v | 1987-09-28 [ 73 99 0123 A Sy R e o M/IA|l N |ININ| M
FAILURE OF MANDATED REPORTER TO REPORT ABUSE/NEGLECT
208912 | 3642499 | 208.912-001Y20055599. | Y | 2005-08-28 | 55 99 0123 e e B EoPORL A M/A|l N ININ| ™
DIVERT PROPERTY OF FUNDS/FALSIFYING SERVICE DOCUMENTS
208915 | 19005 . | 208915-001v200526 . | v | 2005-08-28 | 26 07,99 |0123| REGARDING PERSONAL CARE SERVICES FOR PHYSICALLY MiAl N IN|N] ™
DISABLED PERSON
DENY OR INTERFERE WITH RIGHTS OF A BLIND, DEAF OR
200.160 | 5410899, | 209.160-001N19887309. | N | 1988-0828 | 73 9% 0123 LIy LRCHTSOF A BEY M/iB| N |N|N]| M
200202 | 5410399, | 209.202-001v20057309. | ¥ | 2005-07-12 | 73 9 0123 |NTENTIONALLY/RECKLESSLY CAUSE INJURY/DEATHOFSERVICE| /A | N[ N[ ™

DOG




OLD CHARGE

STR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE EFFECTIVE [ Ncic | Ncic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ ¢ ive 01-01-2016) DATE |cope| mop MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12.31-2015) R|C
FAILURE OF OWNER TO CONTROL ANIMAL THAT CAUSES
200202 | 5410099, | 209.202-002Y20057399. 20050712 | 73 9% 0123 INJURY/DEATH TO SERVICE DOG OR INABILITY TOFUNCTIONAS | M/a | N N[ N| W
SERVICE DOG
200202 | 5411699, | 209.202-003N20057399. 20050712 | 73 9% 0123 CHASING/HARASSING A SERVICE DOG MiB| N [N[N[ ™
FAILURE OF OWNER TO PREVENT ANIMAL FROM
200.202 200.202-004Y 20157399, 20151231 | 73 %9 0123| CHASING/HARASSING SERVICE DOG SOASTO INTERFEREWITH | M/A | N N[ N| W
DOG'S DUTIES
IMPERSONATE PERSON WITH DISABILITY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
200204 | 5411899, | 209.204-001N20057399. 20050712 | 73 9% 0123| RECEIVING AN ACCOMMODATION FOR SERVICEDOGUNDER | M/c| N N[ N| W
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIESACT
IMPERSONATE PERSON WITH DISABILITY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
RECEIVING ACCOMMODATION FOR SERVICE DOG UNDER
200204 | 5411999, | 209.204-002N20057399. 20050712 | 73 99 0123[ Ao RICANSWITH DI SABIL I TIES ACT - ND OR SUBGEQUENT | M/B | N [N N[ M
OFFENSE
DISCLOSURE OF A CONVERSATION BETWEEN A PERSON WHO
200.265 200.265-001Y 20157399, 20151231 | 73 99 0123 R ONNVERSATION BETVEEN MIA| N [N|IN] ™
210060 | 3638399 | 210.060-001N19935599, 1993-08-28 | 55 99 0123| MISREPRESENTATION OF FACES [N REPORTING BLOOD TESTOF 1y jun| N NN | M
2101012 | 27065_. | 2101012-001v200348 . 2003-08-28 | 48 03,099 [o123| KNOWINGLYMAKEZAFALSC REFORT THAT TRIGGERSAN MiIAl N IN|IN] ™
FAILURE OF MANDATED REPORTER TO REPORT CHILD
210115 | 3638499, | 210.115-001Y20035599. 20030828 | 55 9% 0123 R O NDATED REPOR TR 1O REFORT <h MIA| N [N|N] M
UNAUTHORIZED DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION ON CHILD
210.150 210.150-001Y 20157399, _ 20151231 | 73 9% 0123 D e AT IO OF IIFORMA MIA| N [N|IN] M
MAKE REQUEST TO REOPEN CHILDREN'S DIVISION
210.152 210.152-001Y 20153899, _ 2015-12-31 | 38 9% 0123 N R R L R TS o MiAl N [N|IN] M
FILING A FALSE REPORT OF CHILD ABUSE OR NEGLECT - 2ND OR
210.165 | 3638599, | 210.165-001Y19865599, 1986-08-13 | 55 9 0123 BUBSEQUENT OFFENSE Fio| ¢ IN|N| F
210165 | 3639290, | 210.165-002Y19865599. 1986-08-13 | 55 9 0123| FLINGAFALSEREPORTOFCHILD ABUSEORNEGLECT-ST I m/a| N [N[N] M
ESTABLISH/MAINTAIN/OPERATE A CHILD CARE FACILITY
210211 | 3640399, | 210.211-001N19935599. 1993.0828 | 55 99 0123 N O ERATEA CHILD CARE PACILLT | NO[NIN]
ESTABLISH/MAINTAIN/OPERATE A CHILD CARE FACILITY
210211 210.211-002Y 20155599, _ 20151231 | 55 9% 0123| WITHOUT LICENSE GRANTED BY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTHAND | M/a | N N[N | W
SENIOR SERVICES - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
MAKING MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT TO OBTAIN/RENEW A
210245 | 3640999, | 210.245-001Y19935599, 19930828 | 55 9 0123| LICENSE TO OPERATE A CHILD CARE FACILITY - SUBSEQUENT |M/A| N |N|N| ™
OFFENSE
MAKING MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT TO OBTAIN/RENEW A
210245 | 3641199, | 210.245-002N19935599. 1993.0828 | 55 %9 0123| A T ST e e T 1O OB TAIN/RENEW / | NO[NIN]
FAILURE OF A CHILD CARE FACILITY TO HAVE PREMISES
210.256 210.256-001Y 20155599, _ 2015-12-31 | 55 9 0123 INSPECTED/TO SUPPLY NOTICE OF PARENTAL RESPONSIBILITY - | M/A | N |N|N| ™
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
FAILURE OF A CHILD CARE FACILITY TO HAVE PREMISES
210256 | 3641899, | 210.256-002N19935599. 19930828 | 55 9% 0123 INSPECTED/TO SUPPLY NOTICE OF PARENTAL RESPONSIBILITY - | | NOININ]
1ST OFFENSE
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COUNTY CIGARETTE
210.320 210.320-00IN201661_._ 20160101 | 61 02,9 |o0123 ST ANMRECORD S REQUIREM e M/UN| N OIN[N] M
PERSON HIRED AS CHILDCARE/ELDERCARE/MENTAL HEALTH
210906 | 3643699, | 210.906-001N19995599. 1999-08-28 | 55 99 0123 | WORKER FAILED TO COMPLETE REGISTRATION FORM WITHIN15 [ M/B | N N[ N| W
DAYS OF EMPLOYMENT
210921 | 3643899, | 210.921-001N19995599. 1999-0828 | 55 99 0123 MISUSE OF FAMILY CARE REGISTRY INFORMATION Mis| N [N[N] ™




OLD CHARGE

SR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE | F |errecTiVE | NCic | Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ oeoive01-01-2006) | P | DATE |CoDE|  MoOD MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
JUVENILE OFFENDER 17 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER FAILED TO
211425 | 5472799, | 211.425001v19097309. | v | 1900-0828 | 73 9 0123 Y e R o R A E D IO [ Mia| N NN M
PERSON 17 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER WILLFULLY VIOLATES ANY
211431 | 5472509, | 211.431-001v19997309. | ¥ | 1999-0828 | 73 9 0123 PR S A o O e v E coomay I M/a| N IN|N| M
213.005 | 5413099 | 213.095-001N19867399. | N | 1986-08-13 | 73 99 0123| VIOLATIONOFANORDEROF THE COMMISSIONONHUMAN = I mjc| N |N| N
214.131 214.131-001Y201529_._ | v | 20151231 | 20 | 02,059 [0123 VANDALIZING PRIVATE CEMETERY MiAl N [N]N] ™
WILLFULLY VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 214,320, .330, 335,
214410 | 1900009, | 214.410-001Y19902699. | v | 1990-09-28 | 26 9 0123| .340,.360, 385 OR .387 REGARDING ENDOWED CAREFUNDBY | F/D | ¢ |N|N| F
CEMETERY OPERATOR
WILLFULLY VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 214.270-410
214410 | 1990209, | 214.410-002v19042609. | v | 1904-08-28 | 26 9 0123] o A PND o e R 20 200 IMruN| N[N N m
214,455 214.455-001Y201529_. | v [ 20151231 | 29 | o05,02,09 [0123 DEFACING NATIVE AMERICAN CEMETERY MiAl N IN]N] M
214455 | 2317799, | 214.455-002v19902999. | v | 1990-09-28 | 20 9 0123 DESTROY OR DEFACE CEMETERY PROPERTY MiAl N IN]N] M
VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED FOR RECORDS
217.075 217.075-001Y20152699,_ | Y | 20151231 | 26 9 0123 S AL By e DS P ABLISHED FOR RECOR MiAl N [N|IN] M
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS EMPLOYEE
03, 04, 08, 09, DIRECTLY/INDIRECTLY RECEIVE ANYTHING OF VALUE FOR
217120 | 51080 . | 217120001va0951 . | v [1oes0828 [ s1 | %2809 Joazs|  OREEE X T 10 PROCURE THE MaRDON or | F/B | € [N N F
PAROLE OF OFFENDER
.04 0809 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS EMPLOY EE RECEIVES ANY
217120 | 51000_._ | 217.120002v108051_._ | v [ 10800828 | 51 [9%3% %99 10123 SERVICES/ILEGAL TENDERIARTICLE OF VALUE NOT AUTHORIZED | M/A | N [N|N| M
13, BY THE DEPARTMENT
. 0312 99 DELIVER/ATTEMPT TO DELIVER/POSSESSDEPOSI T/CONCEAL
217300 | 31182 | 217.360001v200352_._ | v | 20030828 [ 52 93 3312% 1 023 [ GUNIKNIFEWEAPON/OTHER AT CORRECTIONAL FACILITY, FiB| c [N[N] F
07, CITY/COUNTY JAIL OR PRIVATE PRISON/JAIL
DELIVER/ATTEMPT TO DELIVER/POSSESSDEPOSI T/CONCEAL
217360 | 3232209, | 217.360-002v20033509. | ¥ | 2003-0828 | 35 9 023 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AT CORRECTIONAL FACILITY, Fic| c [n[N] F
CITY/COUNTY JAIL OR PRIVATE PRISON/JAIL
DELIVER/ATTEMPT TO DELIVER/POSSESS/DEPOSIT/CONCEAL
ALKALOID OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OR INTOXICATING
217360 | 3335_._ | 217360.008v20041 ._ | v [ 20030828 | 41 | 03,0490 [ 023 [ iGN O RRECTIONAL FAGILITY ITvicouNTY it or | F/P | © [N|N| F
PRIVATE PRISON/JAIL
DELIVER/ATTEMPT TO DELIVER/POSSESYDEPOSIT ITEM
217360 | 5903509, | 217.360-004v20035599. | Y | 2003-08-28 | 55 9 023 |PROHIBITED AT CORRECTIONAL FACILITY, CITY/COUNTY JAILOR| M/A | N [N|N]| M
PRIVATE PRISON/JAIL
VIOLENCE TO AN EMPLOY EE OF DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
217385 | 13071, | 217.385001v199513 . | v | 1995-08-28 | 13 | 13,14,15 99 [0123 e R e Ay el c IN|N| F
DAMAGE TO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS BUILDING OR
217385 | 23241 . | 217.385000v199529 . | v | 1995-08-28 | 20 | 06,9903 [0123 T OF R Fic| ¢ In|N| F
KNOWINGLY FURNISH, DELIVER, RECEIVE OR CONSENT TO
217400 | 59033 . | 217.400-001v199555 . | v | 19950828 | 55 12,99 0123 o R R R O Fio| ¢ [N|N| F
217405 | 13075 . | 217.405-001v198013 . | v | 1980-0828 | 13 | 13,14,15 99 [0123| OFFENDERABUSEBY AN EMPLOYEE OF DEPARTMENT OF Fic| ¢ [n[N] F
CORRECTIONS
217542 | 28007 . | 217.542-001v200849 . | v [ 20050722 [ 49 9,01 |o0123 FAIL TO RETURN TO HOUSE ARREST rio| ¢ [N[N] F
217543 | 28093 . | 217.543-001v200549 . | v | 20050722 [ 49 9,01 |0123]  ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY/HOUSE ARREST - ST. LOUISCITY rio| ¢ [N[N] F
217692 | 29403 . | 217.692-001v200750 . | v | 2007-08-28 | 50 | 03 99,06 [0123 PERJURY TO PROBATION AND PAROLE BOARD ric| c [n[N] F
217720 | 20405_. | 217.720-001v198950 . | v [ 1989-0028 [ 50 99,11 |0123]| PAROLE VIOLATION (FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT PURPOSESONLY) [F/un] ¢ [N N F
217720 | 29406 . | 217.720-002v198950 . | v | 19890528 | 50 | 11,1209 [o123 PROBATION/PAROLE VIOLATION MiAl N [N]N] ™




OLD CHARGE

STR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE EFFECTIVE [ NCIC | NCIC ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ ¢ ive 01-01-2016) DATE |cope| mop MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|cC
PERMIT/AID A CHILD TO RUN AWAY FROM A DIVISION OF YOUTH
210061 | 28099 . | 219.061-001N197549 . 19750828 | 49 | 03,0499 | 01 |SERVICESINSTITUTION OR CONCEAL/HARBORA CHILD INORDER |[M/UN| N [N|N]| W
TO ELUDE PURSUIT
SHERIFF/JAILER REFUSE TO RECEIVE PRISONER FROM OTHER
221040 | 2953799, | 221.040-001N19795099. 19790101 | 50 9 0123 oo [ORECEVEPRIS M/iUN| N [N[N] M
221111 | 31195 . | 221.111-001Y198652 . 10860317 | 52 | %0001 [o123| DELIVERY ORPOSSESSIONOF WEAPON AT COUNTY/PRIVATE | g | ¢ |IN|N]| E
DELIVERY OR POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AT
21111 | 3232790, | 221.111-002v19863599. 19860317 | 35 99 0123| B O O O O A O RO LB ST ANCE AT | Fic | ¢ [N[N] F
DELIVERY OR POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL OR SPIRITUOUS OR
21111 | 33365 . | 201111-003v198641 . 19860317 | 41 | 03,0499 [0123| MALTLIQUORAT A COUNTY/PRIVATE JAIL ORCORRECTIONAL | F/iD | ¢ |[N|N]| F
FACILITY
DELIVERY OR POSSESSION OF ITEM AT A COUNTY/PRIVATE JAIL
21111 | 3625790, | 221.111-004v19865599, 19860317 | 55 9 0123 o P oI O LTEM AT A COUNTY IRV AT Mial N [N|IN] W
KNOWINGLY DELIVER, ATTEMPT TO DELIVER, HAS IN
221111 | 3626009, | 221.111-005N19975599, 19970828 | 55 9 023 POSSESSION, DEPOSITS OR CONCEALS IN OR ABOUT | NOININ]
COUNTY/PRIVATE JAIL FACILITY PROHIBITED PERSONAL ITEMS
221353 | 23245 . | 221.353-001v199729 . 1007-0828 | 20 [99.000L 05 10123 DAMAGE TO JAIL/JAIL PROPERTY rio| ¢ IN|N| F
PURPOSELY FAILING TO PERFORM WARRANT CHECK PRIOR TO
221510 | 2954009, | 221.510-001Y20015099, 2001-08-28 | 50 9% 0123 P ORM WORRAY MiAl N [N|IN] M
ADULT CABARET/SEXUALLY-ORIENTED BUSINESS
206531 | 5488399, | 226.531-001N20047399. 2004-08-28 | 73 9 0123 |BILLBOARD/EXTERIOR ADVERTISING SIGN ILLEGALLY LOCATED | M/c| N |N|N| ™
WITHIN ONE MILE OF A STATE HIGHWAY
OPERATING, ESTABLISHING OR MAINTAINING A JUNKYARD
226,670 226.670-001Y201554_.0 2015-12-31 | 54 06,99 0 RS O e M/UN| N [N[N] ™
UNSCREENED JUNKYARDS NEAR STATE AND COUNTY ROADS
226720 | 3603199, | 226.720-001N20115599, 2011-08-28 | 55 9 0123 PROLIBIT D, 2D OR SUBSLQUENT OFPENSE Mial N [N|IN] M
UNSCREENED JUNKYARDS NEAR STATE AND COUNTY ROADS
226720 | 3603299, | 226.720-002N20115599, 2011-08-28 | 55 9 0123 D AR ST TEAND Mic| N IN|N| M
SALES AGENT VIOLATION OR PECUNIARY INTEREST IN
220000 | 5400399, | 229.090-001N19397399. 19390022 | 73 9 0123 o O P ARy MiuN| N [N[N] M
WILLFULLY FAIL TO COMPLY WITH PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS
229100 | 5400499, | 229.100-001N19797399, 19790801 | 73 9 0123[ W oo DLy Wi TH PROVISIONSOF SECTIONS Im/un| N N[N | ™
OBSTRUCTED/DAMAGED/CHANGED LOCATION OF PUBLIC ROAD
229150 | 480750 | 229.150-001N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 06, 99 0 N CLPUL L ORKNOWINGLY) mMiun| N O[NN] T
DROVE ON BRIDGE/HIGHWAY UNDER
220210 | 473600 | 229.210-001N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05, 99 0 CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT THAT WAS CLOSED BY miun N [NfY ] T
BARRIERS
DIGGING OR REMOVAL OF PLANTS/PLANT PARTS FROM ANY
220475 | 5400199, | 229.475-001N19937399. 19930828 | 73 9% 0123 et R NS MiB| N IN|N| ™
POSSESSION FOR SALE OR COLLECTION OF PLANTS/PLANT PARTS
229.479 229.479-001Y 20157399, 2015-12-31 | 73 9 0123 O R R N O AN Ao A N [N [N] M
FAILURE OF TOWNSHIP CLERK TO PREPARE/PUBLISH STATEMENT
231280 | 5484500, | 231.280-001N20007399. 2000-08-28 | 73 9 0123 REOUIRED BY SETTON 931,250 MiUN| N [N[N] M
238365 | 488900 | 238.365-00IN199754_ .0 1097-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 VIOLATION OF TOLL COLLECTION REGULATIONS I NOIN[N
252,040 252.040-001Y 201562, 2015-12-31 | 62 | 01,02 03,99 [0123 PURSUEITAKEIKILL/POSSESS OR DISPOSE OF WILDLIFE M/ial N ININ] C
VIOLATION OF RECORD KEEPING REQUIREMENTS OF LICENSED
250040 | 39033 . | 252040-002N194662 . 19460701 | 62 04,99 |o123 R s REQUIRES I NOINN
250041 | 3960099, | 252.041-001N19906299. 19900928 | 62 9 0123 FAILURETO WEAR ORANGE-COLORED CLOTHING DURING DEER | NOINN

SEASON
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252045 | 3940009 | 252.045-001N19456299. | N | 1945-08-28 [ 62 99 0123| ACTIVITIESVIOLATIONIN A NOWDESIGNATED CONSERVATION | Mg | N |N|N| ©
252,060 252.060-001Y201562_._ | v [ 20151231 [ 62 04,99 |0123 FAILURE TO PRODUCE FISHING LICENSE mial N [N[N]
REFUSE PERMISSION OR IMPEDE ACTION OF AGENT OR OFFICER
252000 | 3900799, | 252.000-001N19456209. | N | 1945-08-28 | 62 9 0123| EXAMINING PACKAGE BELIEVED TO CONTAIN UNLAWFUL | NOININ]
WILDLIFE
VIOLATE FREE FLOW OF FISHWAY OR FISH HATCHERY
252150 | 39022 . | 250.150-001N194662 . | N | 19460701 | e2 02,9 |o123 NN ety oA s M/UN| N [N[N]
FRAUDULENTLY SECURING CERTIFICATE/LICENSE/PRIVILEGE
252,160 252.160-001Y201562_. | v | 2015-12-31 | 62 04,9 |o123 RS e A TELCE Mial N ININ| C
252170 | 39024_0 | 25217000IN194662_0 | N [ 10460701 | 62 [OH0% 0804 | 0 | SOLICITICONSPIRE/AID/ABET ILLEGAL SHIPMENTSOF WILDLIFE [M/UN| N [N [N ] ¢
252180 | 39026_._ | 25218000IN194662_._ | N [ 10a6.07.01 | 62 [OM0%0504 Jg1p3| CONSIGNEEFAILURETOHROTIFY COMMISSIONOFILLEGAL -y jun| N N[N ¢
252,190 252.190-001Y201562_._ | v | 20151231 | 62 | 01,02,03 99 [0123| POSSESSION OR CONTROL OF ILLEGALLY OBTAINEDWILDLIFE | M/A | N [N [N
OBSTRUCT THE FREE PASSAGE OF FISH IN, ACROSS OR THROUGH
252200 | 39037 . | 252200-001N194562 . | N | 1945-08-28 | 62 02,99 |o0123|  ANY RIVER, CREEK, POND, STREAM, SLOUGH OR OTHER Mic| N IN|N| ™
WATERCOURSE
DISCHARGE SUBSTANCE INTO WATERS OF THE STATE
252210 | 39060, | 252210-001N194662 . | N | 1946-10-06 | 62 | 05029 [0123 O T o TS M/iun|l N [N[N| c
252200 | 39005_. | 250220-001v194562 . | v | 19450828 | 62 9,02 |0123 UNLAWFULLY PLACING EXPLOSIVES IN STATE WATERS Fron| ¢ N[N F
252,205 252.225-001Y20156299._ | v | 2015-12-31 | 62 9 0123| BREACH OF CONFIDENTIALITY REGARDING GAME VIOLATORS |M/A | N [N|N]| ¢
252205 | 3971000, | 252.225-002N19906209. | N | 1990-09-28 | 62 9 0123| FILING FALSE REPORT REGARDING CONSERVATION VIOLATION [ M/B | N [N|N]| ¢
252230 | 39010_. | 252230001N194562_._ | N [ 10450828 | 62 [OH020399 10123 VIOLATION OF STATE WILDLIFE STATUTES LAW mMiel N [N|N]
SALE OF WILDLIFE TAKEN IN VIOLATION OF MISSOURI
252235 | 30265 . | 250235001v200262 . | v | 20020828 | 62 | 01,02,03,99 |0123| DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION REGULATIONS- 1ST OR Fric| c [n[N] F
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (VALUE $500 OR MORE)
SALE OF WILDLIFE TAKEN IN VIOLATION OF MISSOURI
252235 | 30275 . | 250235.000v200262 . | v | 20020828 | 62 | 01,0203 99 |0123| DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION REGULATIONS- 2ND OR Fio| c |N|N| F
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (VALUE LESS THAN $500)
SALE OF WILDLIFE TAKEN IN VIOLATION OF MISSOURI
252,235 252.235-003Y201562_. | v | 2015-12-31 | 62 | 01,0203 99 |0123| DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION REGULATIONS- 1ST OFFENSE | M/A | N N[ N| ™
(VALUE LESS THAN $500)
252240 | 30020_._ | 252.240-000N197562_._ | N | 10750100 [ 62 [* 9293910123 VIOLATION OF ENDANGERED SPECIES LAW m/el N [N|N] C
252,241 252.241-001Y201562_. | v | 2015-12-31 | 62 04,99 |0123| HUNTING/FISHINGWITHA OFENDED, REVOKEDORDENIED | yja| N |N|N| ©
253155 | 5471009, | 253.155-001N19717309. | N | 1971-0028 | 73 9 0123| OPERATING A MOTORVEHICLE IN A NON-DESIGNATED AREAIN 1\ /yn N [N Y | ™
- - A STATE PARK
253160 | 56004 .0 | 253.160-001N199754 .0 | N | 1997-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 EXCEEDED THE SPEED LIMIT IN A STATE PARK m/ion] N [n[N] T
253180 | 5476099, | 253180-001N19717399. | N | 1971-08-28 | 73 ) 0123 ALLOWED ANIMAL(S) TORUN AT LARGE INASTATEPARK  |[M/UN| N [N N[ ™
253185 | 5477009, | 253185-001N19717399. | N | 1971-08-28 | 73 ) 0123 FAILURE TO LEASH PET IN A STATE PARK M/iUN| N [N[N] W
253105 | 5473009, | 253195-001N19717399. | N | 1971-08-28 | 73 ) 0123| USING FIREWORKSWITHIN THE BOUNDARIESOF A STATEPARK |[M/UN| N [N N[ ™
253200 | 5475009, | 253.200-001N19717399. | N | 1971-08-28 | 73 ) 0123 UNLAWFULLY TAKING WILDLIFE IN A STATE PARK M/iUN| N [N[N] W
253.420 253.420-001Y201529 . | v | 20151231 | 29 | 03,0699 [0123| VIOLATIONRELATING TOEXCAVATION OF ABANDONED MiAl N IN|N] ™

SHIPWRECKS
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254300 | 39200_. | 254.300-001N197562 . | N | 1975-01-01 | 62 059 |0123 VIOLATIONS OF THE STATE FORESTRY LAW m/iun| N N[N
256477 | 1934399, | 256.477-001N19942699. | N | 1994-08-28 | 26 9 0123 FRAUD RELATED TO GEOLOGICAL WORK MiB| N [N[N] ™
ALTERING GEOLOGIST WORK - OPERATION WITH
256483 | 1934490, | 256.483-001N19942699. | N | 1994-08-28 | 26 9 0123 o S O o e LN W M/iB| N IN|N| ™
256.637 256.637-001Y20155509, | Y | 20151231 | 55 9 0123 VIOLATION OF WATER WELL DRILLERS ACT MiAl N [N][N] W
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 257,430 REGARDING
257430 | 5418199, | 257.430-001v19757399. | v | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123|  USE/PROFITING FROM ASSETSOR CONTRACTSOFWATER ~ |F/UN| ¢ |N|N| F
CONSERVANCY DISTRICT
260203 | 3614509, | 260.203-001Y19925599. | Y | 1992-06-19 | 55 9 0123 ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF INFECTIOUS WASTE Mial N [N][N] W
FAILURE BY OPERATOR OF RECOVERY/WASTE PROCESSING
260207 | 19850 . | 260.207-001v199026 . | v | 1990-09-28 | 26 99,07 |0123| FACILITY OR LANDFILL TO NOTIFY DEPARTMENT OFNATURAL | F/D | ¢ |N|N]| F
RESOURCES OF PRIOR CONVICTION/S
FAILURE BY PROVIDER OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
260208 | 19851 . | 260.208-001Y199026 . | Y | 1990-09-28 | 26 0,99 [o123| AR By RO R O O o s | Fio | ¢ |N|N| F
260211 | 5906199, | 260.211-001Y20075599. | Y | 2007-08-28 | 55 9 0123 CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF DEMOLITION WASTE F/D N[N F
KNOWINGLY DISPOSE/CAUSE DISPOSAL OF MORE THAN 2000
260211 | 5906299, | 260.211-002N20075599. | N | 2007-08-28 | 55 9 0123 POUNDS OR MORE THAN 400 CUBIC FEET OF PERSONAL Micl N IN|IN]| ™
CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION WASTE ON PROPERTY
RECEIVE MONEY/GOODS/SERVICES TO PERMIT ANOTHER TO
260211 | 5906399, | 260.211-003Y20075599. | v | 2007-08-28 | 55 9 0123] R O o o oA LA R T Fio| ¢ |IN|N| F
260212 | 5906499, | 260.212-001Y20075599. | Y | 2007-08-28 | 55 9 0123 CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF SOLID WASTE Fio| c [N|N] F
260216 | 3696699, | 260.216-00IN19935599. | N | 1993-08-28 | 55 9 0123|  ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF WASTE IN ANOTHER'S RECEPTACLE | NOININT
260260 | 3698699, | 260.260-001N19915599. | N | 1991-01-01 | 55 9 0123 ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF LEAD ACID BATTERY Mic| N [N|N] ™
SELL/OFFER FOR SALE/OFFER FOR PROMOTIONAL PURPOSES
260267 | 3607999, | 260.267-001N19955599. | N | 1995-08-28 | 55 9 0123| ALKALINE-MANGANESE OR BUTTON CELL MERCURIC-OXIDE | M/c| N |N|N]| M
BATTERY
260.270 260.270-001Y20155509, | v | 2015-12-31 | 55 9 0123| ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF WASTE TIRES- SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE | M/A | N [N|N]| M
260270 | 3698899, | 260.270-002N19915599. | N | 1991-01-01 | 55 9 0123 ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF WASTE TIRES - 1ST OFFENSE Mic| N [N|N] ™
260.281 260.281-001Y20155509, | v | 2015-12-31 | 55 9 0123|  SELLING PRODUCTSIN UNLABELED PLASTIC CONTAINER MiAl N IN]N] ™
VIOLATION OF HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT OR
260425 | 3613009, | 260.425-001Y19835599. | v | 1983-06-27 | 55 9 0123 B e e D e N o E L Fiun| ¢ [n[N] F
VIOLATE HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT/TRANSPORTING
260425 | 3614000, | 260.425-002Y19835599. | v | 1983-06-27 | 55 9 0123 A S ) M/UN| N [N[N] ™
MINING COMPANY SUBMIT FALSE/FRAUDULENT INFORMATION
260.575 260.575-001Y20155599, | Y | 2015-12:31 | 55 9 0123 M N A b O BN O ENTAL Vo o [ Mia | N IN|N| M
VIOLATE NURSERY DEALER REGISTRATION INSPECTION
263.070 263.070-001Y201555_. | Y | 20151231 | 55 12,90 0123 CERTIFICATE AND REGUIREMENTS OF TS SECTION MiA[ N IN|IN]| ™
264.101 264.101-001Y20155509, | Y | 20151231 | 55 9 0123 VIOLATION OF MISSOURI APICULTURE LAW MiAl N [N][N] W
ENGAGE IN MISLEADING/DECEPTIVE PRACTICE IN
265.494 265.494-001Y201526_. | Y | 20151231 [ 26 | 99,0207 [0123| ADVERTISEMENT/OFFER FOR SALE/SELL/ALL OR PART OF MiAl N [N|IN] M
CARCASS/FOOD PLAN
KNOWINGLY FAIL TO OBTAIN A LICENSE TO
266.165 266.165-001Y20157399, | Y | 20151231 [ 73 9 0123 AN O AN i LISE T MiAl N [N|IN] M
KNOWINGLY FAIL TO FILE A QUARTERLY TONNAGE REPORT
266.190 266.190-001Y20157399, | Y | 20151231 [ 73 9 0123 e o LEA QUARTERL Y 1O MiAl N [N|IN] M
267.230 267.230-001Y20155599, | Y | 20151231 | 55 9 0123 QUARANTINE VIOLATIONS/INTERFERENCE WITH STATE Mial N [N|IN] M

VETERINARIAN NOTIFIED TO QUARANTINE ANIMALS
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BRAND/ATTEMPT TO BRAND/CAUSE TO BE BRANDED AN ANIMAL
268151 | 5406799, | 268.151-001v19717309. | v | 1971-0028 | 73 9 023 A TOBE SR Fiun| ¢ IN[IN| F
BRAND/ATTEMPT TO BRAND/CAUSE TO BE BRANDED AN ANIMAL
268151 | 5406899, | 268.151-002v19717309. | v | 1971-0028 | 73 9 023 D T O B R T Fiun| ¢ IN[IN| F
269.020 | 3604299 | 269.020-001N19935599. | N | 1993-08-28 | 55 99 0123|  VIOLATINGPROVISIONSREGARDING DISPOSAL OFDEAD v /un| N NN | M
FAIL TO HAVE VEHICLE USED TO TRANSPORT BODIES OF DEAD
260130 | 3604199, | 269.130-001N19925599. | N | 1992-08-28 | 55 9 0123 | ANIMALS CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT SEEPAGE/DRIPPING FROM |[M/UN| N | N| N[ ™
BODIES/SEEN BY PUBLIC
RELEASE SWINE IN A WILD/FERAL STATE ON PUBLIC/PRIVATE
270260 | 3623699, | 270.260-001Y20105599. | v | 2010-08-28 | 55 9% 0123| LAND WITHOUT PROPER ENCLOSURE-3RD ORSUBSEQUENT | F/D | ¢ |N|N]| F
OFFENSE
RELEASE SWINE IN A WILD/FERAL STATE ON PUBLIC/PRIVATE
270260 | 3623799, | 270.260-002v20025509. | v | 2002-08-28 | 55 9 0123 R e O M/IA[ N IN|IN] ™
POSSESS OR TRANSPORT WILD BOAR OR CERTAIN SWINE ON OR
270270 | 3623199, | 270.270-001N20105509. | N | 2010-08-28 | 55 9 0123 R R R MiAl N IN|N] ™
OPERATE ANIMAL CARE FACILITY ASA BREEDER OR DEALER
273.329 273.329-001Y20155599, | Y | 20151231 | 55 9 0123 PrESEERaeAL MiAl N [N|IN] M
273340 | 3655200, | 273.340-001N19925509. | N | 1992-08-28 | 55 9 0123| DEALERPURCHASE OF ANIMALSFROM UNLICENSED PERSON | M/A | N [N|[N]| M
273347 | 3654690, | 273.347-001v20115509. | Y | 2011-0427 | 55 9 0123 CANINE CRUELTY - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE MiAl N IN]N] ™
273347 | 3654790, | 273.347-002v20115509. | ¥ | 2011-0427 | 55 9 0123 CANINE CRUELTY - 1ST OFFENSE mic| N [N|N] ™
273.348 273.348-001Y20155509,_ | v | 2015-12-31 | 55 9 0123| VIOLATINGRULESISTANDARDSRESARDING ANIMAL CARE  Im/a| N [N[N] M
273350 | 3655699, | 273.350-001N19925599. | N | 1992-08-28 | 55 9 0123 SHIPMENT OF DISEASED ANIMALS | NOIN[NT
HOUSING ANIMALS IN STACKED CAGES WITHOUT AN
273.359 273.359-001Y20155509,_ | v | 2015-12-31 | 55 9 0123 e o s O MiAl N IN|IN] M
276421 | 19450 . | 276.421-001v198626 . | v | 19860813 | 26 | 02,0799 [0123| FILING OF FALSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSBY GRAINDEALERS | F/ic | ¢ N[N
276536 | 5406199 | 276536-001Y19867399. | Y | 1986-0422 [ 73 99 0123| PROVIDEFALSERECORDSOR VITHHOLD ACCOUNTSBY GRAIN 1 /e | ¢ IN|N| F
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 276536 REGARDING
276536 | 5406399, | 276.536-002N19867309. | N | 1986-0422 | 73 9% 0123 e O e o oo REGARE M/iB| N |N|N
276582 | 1948199, | 276.582-001N19932699. | N | 1993-08-28 | 26 ) 0123| FAILURE OF GRAIN DEALER TODISPLAY LICENSINGNOTICE  |[M/UN| N [N N[ ™
0L, 02, 04, 05
02,04, 05, BRIBING LIVESTOCK MARKET OPERATOR OR VETERINARIAN TO
27110 | S1070_._ | 277180001v10895L _ | Y | 10800504 | 51 |06,07.09,10, 0123 e R TR R e Fio| ¢ IN|N| F
VIOLATE LIVESTOCK HOLD ORDER FROM LAW ENFORCEMENT
277190 | 27042 . | 277.190-001v200048 . | v | 2000-08-28 | 48 02,9 |o123 O Moo O T o R e M/iAl N IN|N] ™
KNOWINGLY ACCEPT STATE ADMINISTERED/SUBSIDIZED TAX
285,025 285.025-001Y20156199, | v | 2015-12-31 | 61 9 0123 CREDIT/TAX ABATEMENT OR LOAN FROM STATE WHEN MIAl N ININ] M
NEGLIGENTLY EMPLOYING AN ILLEGAL ALIEN
EMPLOYER REQUIRING IMPLANT OF PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION
285035 | 5715009, | 285.035-001v20085799. | v | 2008-08-28 | 57 9 0123 e o INTO AN e v B M/IAl N IN|N]| ™
EMPLOYEE REFUSAL TO COMPLETE CHILD SUPPORT
285306 | 1914500, | 285306-001Y19932699. | Y | 1993-08-28 | 26 9 0123 S o e Fio| ¢ |IN|N| F
EMPLOYEE STATES ON WITHHOLDING FORM THAT CHILD
265308 | 19146 . | 285.308-001v199326 . | v | 19930828 | 26 07,99 |0123| SUPPORTISNOT OWED WHEN SUCH EMPLOYEEKNOWINGLY | F/iD | ¢ |[N|N]| F
OWES SUPPORT
287127 | 3683009 | 287.127-001Y20025599. | Y | 2002-08-28 | 55 99 0123 | FAILURE OF EMPLOYER TO POST NOTICE REGARDING WORKER'S f /) A [ [N | N | ™

COMPENSATION COVERAGE
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VIOLATION OF THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 287.128.1, 2, 3
2687128 | 19127 . | 287.128-001v200526 . 2005-0828 | 26 | 99,0207 |0123|REGARDING CLAIMSFOR WORKER'S COMPENSATION BENEFITS- | Fic | ¢ |N|N]| F
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
VIOLATION OF ANY OF THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 287.128.3
2687128 | 19128 . | 287.128-002v200526 . 2005-0828 | 26 | 99,0207 |0123|REGARDING CLAIMSFOR WORKER'S COMPENSATION BENEFITS- [ M/A| N |[N|N]| M
1ST OFFENSE
KNOWINGLY PRESENT/CAUSE TO BE PRESENTED A FALSE
287128 | 19129 . | 287.128-003v200526 . 2005-0828 | 26 | 99,0207 |0123 o o Fio| c |N|N| F
REFUSAL OF INSURANCE COMPANY/SEL F-INSURER TO COMPLY
287128 | 19133 . | 287.128-004v200526 . 20050828 | 26 | 99,02,07 [0123[ R L O R O o NURER 7O oM | Fio | ¢ [N[N| F
PREPARE/PROVIDE INVALID CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE AS
267128 | 19134 . | 287.128-005v200526 . 2005-0828 | 26 | 99,0207 |0123 o T ION NSRS Fio| c [N|N| F
KNOWINGLY MISREPRESENT ANY FACT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN
267128 | 19135 . | 287.128-006Y200526_ . 200508-28 | 26 | 99,0207 [0123| WORKER'SCOMPENSATION INSURANCEATLESSTHANTHE | F/p | ¢ [N|N]| F
PROPER RATE - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
KNOWINGLY MISREPRESENT ANY FACT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN
267128 | 19136 . | 287.128-007v200526 . 20050828 | 26 | 99,0207 [0123| WORKER'SCOMPENSATION INSURANCEAT LESSTHANTHE [ M/A | N [N[N]| ™
PROPER RATE - 1ST OFFENSE
FAILURE OF EMPLOYER TO INSURE LIABILITY UNDER WORKER'S
287128 | 3684009 | 287.128-008Y 20055599, 2005-0828 | 55 9 0123 B Ao R e e M/IAl N IN|N]| ™
FAILURE OF EMPLOYER TO INSURE LIABILITY UNDER WORKER'S
287128 | 3685009, | 287.128-009Y 20055599, 2005-08-28 | 55 9 0123 O IPENATION LAW - SUBSEQUEN T OFPENSE Fio| ¢ IN|N| F
PRESENT/PREPARE CLAIM FOR WORKER'S COMPENSATION
287129 | 19137 . | 287.129-001v200526 . 2005-0828 | 26 | 99,0207 |0123|BENEFITSBY HEALTH CARE PROVIDER BASED ON FALSEBILLING| M/A| N |[N|N]| M
PRACTICES - 1ST OFFENSE
PRESENT/PREPARE CLAIM FOR WORKER'S COMPENSATION
287129 | 19139 . | 287.129-002v200526 . 2005-0828 | 26 | 99,0207 |0123|BENEFITSBY HEALTH CARE PROVIDER BASED ON FALSEBILLING| F/D | ¢ |N|N]| F
PRACTICES - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
287200 | 1914499, | 287.200-001N19252609, 1925.07-09 | 26 9 0123| COLLECT WORKERS COMPENSA TION INSURANCE COSTSFROM Iy jun| N [N [N M
FAILURE OF EMPLOYER/INSURER TO REPORT PERSONAL INJURY
287380 | 3687199 | 287.380-001N20055599, 2005-08-28 | 55 9 0123| ACCIDENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OR SUBSEQUENT REPORTSWITHIN |M/UN| N |[N|N| M
STATUTORY TIME FRAMES
INTENTIONALLY DISCLOSE OR FAIL TO PROTECT CONFIDENTIAL
288250 | 5414199, | 288.250-001Y 20087399, 2008-10-01 | 73 9 0123 INFORMATION RELATING TO AN UNEMPLOYMENT Fio| c IN|N| F
COMPENSATION CLAIM - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
INTENTIONALLY DISCLOSE OR FAIL TO PROTECT CONFIDENTIAL
288250 | 5414200 | 288.250-002v 20087399, 2008-10-01 | 73 9 0123 INFORMATION RELATING TO AN UNEMPLOYMENT M/IAl N IN|N]| ™
COMPENSATION CLAIM
288.380 | 19140 . | 288.380-00IN197526 . 1975-01-01 | 26 07,90 [o123| MAKINGFALSESTATEMERT RECARDING UNEMPLOYMENT Iy jun| N NN | M
FRAUD/MISREPRESENTATION RELATED TO EMPLOYMENT
288,395 288.395-001Y 20152699, 2015-12-31 | 26 9% 0123 e N e ATED O e M/IA[ N IN|N] M
FRAUD/MISREPRESENTATION RELATED TO EMPLOYMENT
288305 | 1914300, | 288.395-002v 20052699, 2005-01-01 | 26 9 0123 CECURITY BENEEITS . 2D OB SUBSEQUENT OFPENSE Fio| c IN|N| F
200080 | 5417399, | 290.080-001N19557399, 10550829 | 73 9 0123 FAILURE TO PAY WAGES WITHIN REQUIRED TIME M/UN| N [N[N] W
WILLFULLY VIOLATED OR FAILED TO COMPLY WITH SECTIONS
200340 | 5417199, | 290.340-001N19697399. 19690828 | 73 9 0123| 290.210- 290.340 REGARDING PREVAILING HOURLY WAGESON | M/B| N |N|N| ™
PUBLIC WORKS
200525 | 5416599 | 290.525-001N19907399. 1990-09-28 | 73 99 0123 HINDERING DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL Mic| N [NIN| ™

RELATIONS REGARDING "MINIMUM WAGE ACT"




OLD CHARGE

sTR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE EFFECTIVE [ NCIC | NCIC ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ ¢ ive 01-01-2016) DATE |cope| mop MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
KNOWINGLY FAIL TO USE MISSOURI LABORERS OR LABORERS
200575 | 5416799, | 290.575-001N19937399. 19930828 | 73 9 0123  FROM NON-RESTRICTIVE STATESIN TIME OF EXCESSIVE | NOININ
UNEMPLOYMENT
202615 | 3682099 | 292.615-001N19925599. 1992-08-28 | 55 99 0123 VIOLATING PROVISIONS REGARDING HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES |\ /| N |N|N]| M
IN'WORK PLACE
FAILURE TO PROVIDE AT LEAST 1 PORTABLE TOILET PER 20
202630 | 36997990 | 292.630-001N19955599.0 19950828 | 55 9 0 s ratisarlintpeitiate M/UN| N [N[N] ™
204110 | 3651599, | 294.110-001N19955599. 19950828 | 55 9 0123 VIOLATION OF CHILD LABOR LAW mic|] N N[N
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 301010 (26) REGARDING
301010 | 49172 .0 | 301010-001N201054 .0 2010-04-16 | 54 06,99 0 o L aL010(20) R | NOIN[N| T
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 301010 (26) REGARDING
301010 | 49173 .0 | 301.010-002N201054 .0 2010-04-16 | 54 06,99 0 O e Ly an.0%0 126) = | NOIN[N] T
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 301010 (27) REGARDING
301010 | 49177 .0 | 301.010-003N201054 .0 2010-04-16 | 54 06, 99 0 T o) REGAT | NOIN[N] T
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 301010 (27) REGARDING
301010 | 49178 .0 | 301.010-004N201054 .0 2010-04-16 | 54 06,99 0 O O e T oo (27 RESE | NOIN[N] T
FAILURE TO REGISTER MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER ANNUALLY
301020 | 46019 .0 | 301.020-001N198654 .0 1986-08-13 | 54 06,99 0 R I T R MiB| N IN|N| ™
OWNER/LIENHOLDER FAILED TO SURRENDER TITLE OF
301.020 | 46020 .0 | 301.020-002N198654 .0 1986-08-13 | 54 06,99 0 e O D L R e T o e [ M/B | N N[N ™
FAIL TO REGISTER OUT-OF-STATE REGISTERED VEHICLE/TRAILER
301.020 | 46021 .0 | 301.020-003N194954 .0 10490828 | 54 06,99 0 S i R S R e MiB| N IN|N| ™
FAIL TO REGISTER COMMERCIAL PROPERTY CARRYING VEHICLE
301.020 | 46024 .0 | 301.020-004N194954 .0 10490828 | 54 06,99 0 R o oni M/iB| N IN|N| ™
FAIL TO REGISTER COMMERCIAL PASSENGER CARRYING
301.020 | 46027 .0 | 301.020-005N194954 .0 19490828 | 54 06,99 0 R R A SLNOER MiB| N IN|N| ™
FAIL TO REGISTER COMMERCIAL PROPERTY/PASSENGER
301020 | 46030_.0 | 301.020-006N194954 .0 19490828 | 54 06,99 0 v A A AN At S MiB| N IN|N| ™
FAIL TO REGISTER VEHICLE AS COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE
301020 | 46033 .0 | 301.020-007N194954 .0 10490828 | 54 06, 99 0 HEN e O A SO R MTORVERICLE [ mrB [ N NN 7
FAIL TO DISPLAY REGISTRATION PLATE ON COMMERCIAL
301041 | 46031 .0 | 301.041-001N200454 .0 2004-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 TV oA MiAl N [N|IN] M
301069 | 46029 .0 | 301.069-001N200454 .0 2004-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 VIOLATE DRIVEAWAY LICENSE PLATE RESTRICTIONS | |
301069 | 46719 .0 | 301.069-002N201254 .0 2012-08-28 | 54 99, 06 0 USE A REVOKED DRIVEAWAY LICENSE PLATE M /A T
FAIL TO FURNISH ANNUAL PROOF OF VEHICLE INSPECTION AND
301.074 | 46035 .0 | 301074-001N200954 .0 2009-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 DISABILITY TO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WHEN ISSUED A | NOININ
DISABLED VETERAN LICENSE
301114 | 46032 .0 | 301.114-001N198454 .0 10840813 | 54 99, 06 o [OPERATEASMOTORVEHICLE TITLE SERVICEAGENTWITHOUTA | vya | N N[ N[ ™
301130 | 46034 0 | 301.130-001N200954 .0 2009-08-28 | 54 06, 99 o |FAIL TOPROPERLY AFFIX ORDISPLAY TAB ON MOTORVEHICLE | NO[N[N]
LICENSE PLATE
301130 | 46038 .0 | 301.130-002N200954 .0 2009-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY PLATES ON MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER | NOIN[NT
FAIL TO PROPERLY AFFIX/FASTEN TO OR MAINTAIN MOTOR
301130 | 46041 .0 | 301.130-003N200954 .0 2009-08-28 | 54 99, 06 0 e AT ERT O OR | NOININ
301131 | 46044 .0 | 301.131-001N200954 .0 2009-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 FXCEEDED 1,000 MILES PERSONAL USE OF HISTORIC MOTOR | NOININ
DISPLAYED HISTORIC PLATES WHEN USED FOR PURPOSES OTHER
301131 | 46047 .0 | 301.131-002N200954 .0 2009-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 O I a o Ok Bl N | NOININ
301131 | 46056 .0 | 301.131-003N200954 .0 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 HISTORIC MOTOR VEHICLE OWNER FAILED TO MAINTAIN | N O[N[N]

MILEAGE LOG
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12-31-2015) R|c
OPERATE UNLICENSED SELF-PROPELLED CONSTRUCTIONS
301133 | 46037 .0 | 301.133-001N200954 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 EOUIPMENT ON SATURDAY/SUNDAY/LEGAL HOLIDAY | NOININ]
DISPLAY ED OR POSSESSED MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER PLATES OF
301140 | 46059 0 | 301.140-001N200954 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 R | NOININ]
301140 | 46061 0 | 301.140-002N200954 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 [ 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO TRANSFER PLATES OF VEHICLE WITHIN 30 DAYS | NOIN[NT
PHYSICIAN OR OTHER HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER FALSELY
301141 | 1950199 | 301.141-001N20052699. | N | 2005-01-01 | 26 9% 0123 P R R e i P 1 ONER AL M/iB| N |N|N]| M
FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN/USE A DISABLED PERSON LICENSE
301141 | 46062 0 | 301.141-002N200554 .0 | N | 2005-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 O e EL D ot Aa D M/iBl N |N|N] T
IMPROPER CERTIFICATION FOR DISABLED LICENSE PLATE OR
301142 | 19502 0 | 301.142-001N198626_ .0 | N | 1986-01-01 | 26 99, 07 0 N o B M/iB| N |N|N]| ™
FRAUDULENT APPLICATION/RENEWAL/ISSUE OF DISABLED
301142 | 46064 . | 301142-002N199954 . | N | 1999-08-28 | 54 06,99 |o0123 e o R e o s OF DA MiAl N ININ] ™
FAIL TO RETURN HANDICAP LICENSE PLATE/WINDSHIELD
301142 | 46067 .0 | 301.142-003N200554 0 | N | 2005-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 R e e MiB| N |IN|N]| M
USE HANDICAP LICENSE PLATE/PLACARD WITHOUT
301143 | 46074_.0 | 301.143-001N200554 0 | N | 2005-01-01 | 54 06,99 0 N MiB| N |IN|N]| ™
PARKED IN SPACE RESERVED FOR PHYSICALLY DISABLED
301143 | 48880 .0 | 301.143-002N198654 .0 | N | 1986-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 e R R S o s | NOININ]
FAILED TO REMOVE MONTHLY SERIES LICENSE PLATE ON SALE
301150 | 46058 .0 | 301.150-001N200954 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 o S et | NOININ]
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER THAT NO TITLE HAS BEEN
301190 | 46094 0 | 301.190-001N200954 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 99, 06 0 | ISSUED FOR BY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SINCE VEHICLE WAS | | NOININ]
ACQUIRED/BUILT
301190 | 46207 0 | 301.190-002N200954 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 FAILURE TO COLLECT FEE IDENTIFICATION/ODOMETER | NOININ]
— _ VERIFICATION
301198 | 460800 | 301.198-001N200454 .0 | N | 2004-08-28 | 54 06, 99 o [KNOWINGLY SUBMITFALSE FFORMATION ABOUT TRANSFEROF | My | N N[ N[ ™
301198 | 46098 .0 | 301.198-002N200654 .0 | N | 2006-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 FRAUDULENTLY FAIL TO SUBMIT NOTICE OF TRANSFER Mic| N [N|N] ™
301198 | 46100 .0 | 301.198-003N200454 .0 | N | 2004-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO SUBMIT NOTICE OF TRANSFER | NOININT
301200 | 46209 . | 301.200-001N200954 . | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| DEALERFAILEDTO DELIVER DL OF SALE ON PRESCRIBED I NO[N[N]
SELL/PURCHASE MOTOR VEHICLE OR TRAILER REGISTERED IN
301210 | 46215 .0 | 301.210-001N200954 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 THIS STATE WITHOUT TRANSFERRING CERTIFICATE OF | NOININ]
OWNERSHIP
FAILURE TO DELIVER/RECEIVE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP
301210 | 46220 0 | 301.210-002N200954 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 UPON SALE/TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF MOTOR | NOININ]
VEHICLE/TRAILER
CONDUCTED BUSINESS OF SELLING USED MOTOR VEHICLE
301218 | 46380_.0 | 301.218-001N198654 0 | N | 1986-08-13 | 54 06,99 0 D oy A LLING IOED MOTORVENC S I m/a| N N[N T
CONDUCTED MOTOR VEHICLE SALVAGE BUSINESS WITHOUT
301218 | 46381 .0 | 301.218-002N198654 .0 | N | 1986-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 I e o B Ao Mial N ININ| T
CONDUCTED BUSINESS OF REBUILDING/REPAIR 4 OR MORE
301218 | 46382 0 | 301.218-003N198654 .0 | N | 1986-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 WRECKED/DISMANTLED VEHICLES IN CALENDAR YEAR Mial N ININ| T
WITHOUT LICENSE FROM DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
CONDUCTED MOBILE BUSINESS OF SCRAPPING VEHICLESPARTS
301218 | 46383 .0 | 301.218-004N198654 .0 | N | 1986-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0[SO O e o e btNe VeI C B PRI [ Mra | N N[N [T
OPERATOR OF SALVAGE POOL SOLD VEHICLE TO PERSON NOT
301218 | 46384 .0 | 301.218-005N198654 .0 | N | 1986-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 o e e CLE T Mial N ININ| T
301218 | 463850 | 301.218-006N198654 .0 | N | 1986-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 SALVAGE POOL OPERATOR FAILED TO MAINTAIN PROPER Mial N ININ| T

RECORD OF VEHICLE SALES




OLD CHARGE
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\ NEW CHARGE CODE EFFeCTIVE | Naic | Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ ¢ ive 01-01-2016) DATE |cope| mop MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
BUSINESS SELLING USED VEHICLE PARTS FAILED TO MAINTAIN
301225 | 46390 .0 | 301.225-001N198654 .0 1086-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 S oPEN RS FALED 1O Mial N ININ] T
BUSINESS SALVAGING VEHICLES FAILED TO MAINTAIN
301225 | 46391 .0 | 301.225-002N198654 .0 1086-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 e e R o TOMA MiAal N ININ| T
BUSINESS REBUILDING VEHICLES FAILED TO MAINTAIN
301225 | 463920 | 301.225-003N198654 .0 1086-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 R o AL T Mial N ININ] T
SCRAP METAL PROCESSOR FAILED TO MAINTAIN RECORDS/OPEN
301225 | 46393 .0 | 301.225-004N198654 .0 1086-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 Nt o Mial N ININ| T
SCRAP METAL OPERATOR ACQUIRED MOTOR VEHICLE/PARTS
301227 | 46396 .0 | 301.227-001N198654 .0 1086-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 e SR ACOUIRED MOTOR Mial N ININ] T
SCRAP METAL OPERATOR FAILED TO FORWARD TITLE TO
301227 | 46397 .0 | 301.227-002N198654 .0 1986-08-13 | 54 06,99 0 e A R e 1 O FORWARD T Mial N ININ] T
301227 | 46398 .0 | 301.227-003N198654 .0 1986-08-13 | 54 06, 99 0 SCRAPMETAL OPERAT%RE(F:/&DES TOMAINTAIN PROPER MiAal N ININ] T
OPERATE VEHICLE FOR HIRE/CARRY LOAD WHILE OPERATING
301266 | 46091 .0 | 301.266-001N199354 .0 1993-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 AN v MiAl N ININ] T
FAILED TO REGISTER NONRESIDENT COMMERCIAL MOTOR
301271 | 462210 | 301.271-001N200954 .0 2000-0828 | 54 06, 99 0 VEHICLE (MO REIPROGAL AGREEMENT) | NOININ]
OPERATED COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE
301277 | 46222 0 | 301.277-001N200954 .0 2009-0828 | 54 06, 99 0 | REGISTRATION REVOKED BY MISSOURI HIGHWAY RECIPROCITY | | NOININ]
COMMISSION FOR FAILURE TO PAY FEES
FAILED TO REGISTER NONRESIDENT COMMERCIAL MOTOR
301277 | 462230 | 301.277-002N200954 .0 2000-0828 | 54 06, 99 0 VEHICLE (RECIPROCAL AGREEMENT | NOININ]
MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT/OMISSION IN MONTHLY SALES
301280 | 46105 .0 | 301.280-001N201254 .0 2012-0828 | 54 06, 99 0 EM SRS Mial N ININ| T
FAIL TO FILE FOR DUPLICATE MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER
301300 | 46226 .0 | 301.300-001N200954 .0 2009-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 | PLATE/TAB OR CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIPWITHIN 5 DAYSOF | | NOININ]
LOSYMUTILATION
FAILED TO SURRENDER MUTILATED OR WORN PLATE WHEN
301310 | 46117 .0 | 301.310-001N200954 .0 2009-0828 | 54 06, 99 0 M AL SE e | NOININ]
DISPLAYED UNLAWFUL PLATE/PLACARD ON MOTOR
301320 | 462270 | 301.320-001N200954 .0 2009-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 e TEATEILA | NOININ]
301330 | 46228 .0 | 301.330-00IN200954 .0 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 o | FAILEDTODISPLAY NAME’CEﬁlRCﬁS ON COMMERCIAL MOTOR | NO[N[N]
301380 | 46229 0 | 301.380-001N200954 .0 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 e R = A e e L | NO[N[N]
VERIFICATION
SALE OR POSSESSION OF EQUIPMENT OR PARTS WITH ALTERED
301390 | 19173 . | 301.390-001Y198626 . 1086-08-13 | 26 99,02 |0123|IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS/EQUIPMENT OR PARTSWITHMISSING | F/D | ¢ [N N| F
OR FALSIFIED IDENTIFICATION
VIOLATION OF SECTION 301.400 REGARDING REMOVAL OF
301400 | 1918099 | 301.400-001Y19752699. 1975-01-01 | 26 9 0123|  MANUFACTURER'S NUMBER/MOTOR NUMBER OR OTHER Fric| c [n[N] F
DISTINGUISHING NUMBER FROM MOTOR VEHICLE, ETC.
REMOVE OR DEFACE MANUFACTURER'S NUMBER ON SPECIAL
301401 | 1919099 | 301.401-001Y19752699. 1975-01-01 | 26 9 0123 MOBILE EQUIMENT Fip| c [N|N| F
MADE FALSE STATEMENT IN OWNERSHIP
301420 | 46103 . | 301.420-001N200954 . 2000-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123 e T I D RS Micl N |IN|N] ™
FAILURE OF MOTOR VEHICLE DEALERMANUFACTURER OR BOAT
301559 | 5412099, | 301559-001Y19937399. 19930828 | 73 9 0123| DEALER/MANUFACTURER TO OBTAIN A LICENSE - SUBSEQUENT | F/D | ¢ |N|N]| F
OFFENSE
FAILURE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE DEALERMANUFACTURER OR
301559 | 5412199 | 301559-002Y19937399. 19930828 | 73 9% 0123| BOAT DEALER/MANUFACTURER TOOBTAINA LICENSE-1ST | M/A| N |N|N]| M

OFFENSE
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sTR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE EFFECTIVE [ NCIC | NCIC ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ ¢ ive 01-01-2016) DATE |cope| mop MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
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FAILURE OF MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER TO SURRENDER LICENSE
301562 | 46387 _.0 | 301562-00IN201254 .0 2012-08-28 | 54 99, 06 0 G D SR o MiAl N ININ] T
REFUSAL OF SUBPOENA FROM DEPARTMENT OF
301563 | 5412299, | 301563-001N19937399, 19930828 [ 73 9 0123 R e e O e M/iB| N IN|N| ™
SALE OF 6 OR MORE MOTOR VEHICLES IN A CALENDAR YEAR
301570 | 46095 .0 | 301570-001Y201254 .0 2012-08-28 | 54 99, 06 0 |WITHOUT BEING REGISTERED ASMOTOR VEHICLE DEALER-2ND | F/D | ¢ |N|N| T
OR SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION
SALE OF 6 OR MORE MOTOR VEHICLES IN A CALENDAR YEAR
301570 | 46097 .0 | 301570-002Y201254 .0 2012-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 e O R R o S e e e I mra| N IN|N| T
FAIL TO SUBMIT REQUIRED REPORT TO DOR OF SPECIAL EVENT
301580 | 46389 .0 | 301580-001N201254 .0 2012-08-28 | 54 99, 06 0 R R o Mial N ININ] T
301620 | 46175 .0 | 301.620-00IN200354 .0 2003-07-01 | 54 06, 99 0 FAILURE TO NAME LIENHOLDER IN APPLICATION FORTITLE | M/A| N [N N[ ™
KNOWINGLY/INTENTIONALLY AND WITHOUT AUTHORITY, SEND
301640 | 46185 . | 301.640-001Y200354 . 2003-07-01 | 54 06,99 |0123|SEPARATE DOCUMENT RELEASING LIEN OF ANOTHERONMOTOR| F/ic | ¢ |N|N| F
VEHICLE/TRAILER
FAILURE TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP FOR ALL-
301703 | 46501 . | 301703-001N200954 . 2009-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 R N ot o | NOININ
301707 | 46092 . | 30L707-00IN200954 . 2009-08-28 | 54 9,06 |0123 OPERATING UNREGISTERED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE | NOIN[N]
OPERATED VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITHOUT VALID LICENSE -
302020 | 46609 .0 | 302.020-001Y199954 .0 19990828 | 54 06, 99 0 SRD OR SUBSEOUENT OFFENSE Fio| c |N|Y] F
OPERATED MOTORCY CLE WHEN DRIVER'S LICENSE NOT
302020 | 46613 .0 | 302.020-002Y199954 .0 19990828 | 54 06,99 0 VALIDATED FOR SUCH OPERATION - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT Fio| c IN|Y| F
OFFENSE
302.020 302.020-003Y 2015540 2015-12-31 | 54 06, 99 0 [ OPFRATEVERICLEONHISEVIAY WITHOUTAVALIDLICENSE- Ivjun| N [N[Y | ™
302.020 302.020-004Y 2015540 2015-12-31 | 54 06, 99 o | OPERATEVEHICLEONHIGHWAY WITHOUT AVALIDLICENSE- |y /yyn|l N N[ Y| ™
2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE MOTORCY CLE WHEN DRIVER'S LICENSE NOT
302,020 302.020-005Y201554_.0 20151231 | 54 06,99 0 T R oo e L M/UN| N [N[Y] ™
OPERATE MOTORCY CLE WHEN DRIVER'S LICENSE NOT
302,020 302.020-006Y201554_.0 2015-12-31 | 54 06,99 0 T T N R e o K€ M/UN| N [N[Y] ™
302,020 302.020-007Y201554_.0 2015-12-31 | 54 06,99 o | PERMITUNVALIDATEDLICENSEE TOOPERATEMOTORCYCLE fyjun| N N v | 7
OPERATE VEHICLE WITH AN INSTRUCTION PERMIT OR LICENSE
302,020 302.020-008Y201554__.0 2015-12-31 | 54 06, 99 0 e A O et M/UN| N [N[Y] ™
PERMIT UNVALIDATED LICENSEE TO OPERATE MOTORCY CLE -
302020 | 467720 | 302.020-009N201154 .0 2011-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 oD OR SUBSEOUENT OFFENSE mic|] N IN|Y] T
OPERATE VEHICLE WITH AN INSTRUCTION PERMIT OR LICENSE
302020 | 46774 .0 | 302.020-010N201154 .0 2011-0828 | 54 06, 99 0 'SSUED TO ANOTHER - 2ND OR SUBSLQUENT OFFENSE micl N IN|Y] ™
FAIL TO WEAR PROTECTIVE/APPROVED HEADGEAR WHEN ON
302020 | 47364 .0 | 302.020-011N199554 .0 10950828 | 54 06,99 0 SRS A rinse | NOININ
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH CONDITION OF RESTRICTED DRIVERS
302175 | 47359 .0 | 302.175-001N201454 .0 20140101 | 54 05,99 0 LICENSE (FORVISON) MiAl N [N]Y] M
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 302,130 OR 302.178
302178 | 46618 .0 | 302.178-001N200654 .0 2006-0828 | 54 06, 99 0 | REGARDING INTERMEDIATE DRIVER'S LICENSE OR TEMPORARY | | NOIN|Y | w
INSTRUCTION PERMIT
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT OBTAINING NEW DRIVER'S
302.200 302.200-001Y201554_.0 2015-12-31 | 54 06,99 0 e e e e M/UN| N [N[Y] ™
DISPLAY OR POSSESS FICTITIOUS, CANCELED, SUSPENDED,
302.220 302.220-001Y201554_.0 2015-12-31 | 54 06,99 0 R A T e e Mial N [N]Y] M
302220 | 46630 .0 | 302.220-002N197954 .0 1979-01-01 | 54 06, 99 o | REPRESENTED THE DRIVER'SLICENSE OF ANOTHERPERSONTO 1y /Nl N N[ Y| ™

BE HISHERS
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302220 | 46635_0 | 302.220-008N197554_0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 LOANED DRIVER'S LICENSE TO ANOTHER PERSON mM/on] N O[NY ] w
PROVIDED FRAUDULENT INFORMATION IN APPLICATION FOR
302220 | 46640 .0 | 302.220-004N197554_0 | N | 19750101 | 54 06, 99 0 e anof M/UN| N O[N[Y [ wm
MADE FALSE STATEMENT/AFFIDAVIT OR KNOWINGLY
302230 | 46603 .0 | 302.230-001v200454_0 | Y | 2004-07-00 | 54 06, 99 0 | SWORE/AFFIRMED FALSELY TOANY MATTERREQUIREDBY |M/A| N |N|Y | M
SECTIONS 302.010-302.540
COMMITSASSISTS ANOTHER IN COMMITTING FRAUD/DECEPTION
302.233 302.233-001Y20152699._ | Y | 201512-31 | 26 99 013 S e MIA| N [N[Y] ™
KNOWINGLY CONCEAL/PROVIDE FALSE INFORMATION/COMMIT
302.233 302.233-002Y201526_._ | Y | 201512-31 | 26 99,07 |0123 o s e A T Ot M/IA| N [N[Y] ™
CAUSED OR KNOWINGLY PERMITTED CHILD OR WARD UNDER
302250 | 46645 .0 | 302.250-001N197554_0 | N | 19750101 | 54 06, 99 0 G oo et oL M/UN| N O[N[Y [ w
AUTHORIZEJKNOWINGLY PERMIT PERSON TO DRIVE MOTOR
302260 | 46650 .0 | 302260-001N197554 .0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06,99 0 e o o LEaAL Ram M/UN| N O[N[Y [ wm
OPERATE SCHOOL BUSWITHOUT A VALID SCHOOL BUS
302.272 302.272-001Y201554__0 | Y | 20151231 | 54 06, 99 0 Sy ilial M/A| N [N[Y] ™
KNOWINGLY FAIL TO PROVIDE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
302275 | 46602_0 | 302.275-001N199754_0 | N | 1997-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 | WITHIN 10 DAYSTHE NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTSOFABUS | I | N |N|N]| 1
DRIVER WHO FAILED TO PASS DRUG/ALCOHOL TEST
OPERATED SCHOOL BUS WHILE ENDORSEMENT SUSPENDED
302.276 302.276-001Y201554__0 | Y | 20151231 | 54 06, 99 0 | (SUSPENDED FOR FAILURE TO PASS DRUG/ALCOHOL/CHEMICAL | M/A | N |N|Y | M
TEST)
KNOWINGLY VIOLATES CONFIDENTIALITY PROVISION RELATED
302.201 302.201-001Y20157399._ | Y | 201512-31 | 73 99 0123 N COMPEr ENTIUNGUAL IFIED DRIVERFILES FALSE REPORT. | M/A | N N[N | M
FAILED TO COMPLY WITH CONDITIONS OF RESTRICTED DRIVERS
302301 | 473690 | 302.301-001N197554 .0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06,99 0 L GENSE (FOR PHY SICAL INFIRMITY) mic| N IN[Y] ™
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE LICENSE
302.304 302.304-001Y201554__0 | Y | 20151231 | 54 06, 99 0 | REVOKED/SUSPENDED FOR FAILURE TOMAINTAINPROOFOF | M/A| N |N|Y | M
IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE DUE TO POINT VIOLATION
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER
302321 | 46611 .0 | 302.321-001v200454_0 | Y | 2004-06-25 | 54 06, 99 0 | LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FORASSISTINGWITH | F/iD | ¢ |N|Y | F
LICENSE APPLICATION FRAUD)
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S
302321 | 46616 .0 | 302.321-002v200454_0 | Y | 2004-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 | LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FORFAILURETOSTOP | F/ID | ¢ |N|Y | F
FOR SCHOOL BUS)
302321 | 46776 .0 | 302.321-003Y201154_.0 | v | 2011-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 DRIVING WHILE REVOKED/SUSPENDED - 1ST OFFENSE m/on] N [NY]
a02321 | 46778_0 | 302321.004v201154_0 | v | 20110828 | 54 | 99,0506 | o | PRIVINGWHILEREVOKEDISJSFENDED -2NDORSUBSEQUENT fy/yn| N [N| v |
302321 | 467800 | 302321-005v201154 .0 | v | 2011-08-28 | 54 99, 05 o [DRIVINGWHILEREVOKED/SUSPENDED - THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT | ¢/p | ¢ |N| v | F
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S
302.321 302.321-007Y201554___ | v | 2015-12:31 | 54 99,05  |0123|LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPEND FORNON-PAYMENT OF [M/UN| N |N|Y | M
CHILD SUPPORT PER SECTIONS 454 1000 - 454 1018)
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT COMMERCIAL
302.725 302.725-001Y201554__0 | Y | 20151231 | 54 06, 99 0 Ay S ML M/A| N [N[Y] ™
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT PROPER CLASS
302.725 302.725-002Y201554__0 | v | 2015-12:31 | 54 06,99 0 o M OT R VL E M T M/A| N [N[Y] ™
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT COMMERCIAL
302.725 302.725-008Y201554__0 | Y | 20151231 | 54 06, 99 0 o [ or M/IA| N [N[Y] ™
VIOLATE OPERATOR'S LICENSE RETRICTION WHILE OPERATING A
302.725 302.725-004Y201554__0 | Y | 20151231 | 54 06, 99 0 COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE LAW PASSED 1995-CODE M/IA| N [N[Y] ™

ASSIGNED 01/21/05-REPLACES 46656
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DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE LICENSE REVOKED
302727 | 467100 | 302.727-001Y200554 .0 2005-00-30 | 54 06,99 0 TH OR SUBSEOUENT ORFENSE Fio| c IN|Y| F
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE LICENSE REVOKED
302727 | 467120 | 302.727-002Y200554 .0 2005-00-30 | 54 06,99 0 N eI CLE TE Fio| c IN|Y| F
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE DRIVER 1S
302.727 302.727-003Y201554_.0 2015-12-31 | 54 06,99 0 DISQUALIFIED FROM OPERATING A COMMERCIAL MOTOR | M/A| N N[ Y| ™
VEHICLE
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE COMMERCIAL
302.727 302.727-004Y 2015540 2015-12-31 | 54 06,99 0 A At e T MiAl N [N]Y] M
VIOLATED AN OUT-OF-SERVICE ORDER WHILE TRANSPORTING
302755 | 48411 .0 | 302.755-001N199554 .0 19950828 | 54 06,99 0 A A R Mial N IN|Y] T
VIOLATED AN OUT-OF-SERVICE ORDER WHILE TRANSPORTING
302755 | 484120 | 302.755-002N199554 .0 10950828 | 54 06, 99 0 A ZARDOUSMATERIAL S 2D OR SUBEEQUENT OFFENSE | M/A| N N [Y | T
VIOLATE OUT-OF-SERVICE ORDER WHILE OPERATING MOTOR
302755 | 48417 .0 | 302.755-003N200554 .0 2005-00-30 | 54 06, 99 0 | VEHICLE DESIGNED TO TRANSPORT MORE THAN 16 PASSENGERS | M/A | N |IN|Y | T
INCLUDING DRIVER - 1ST OFFENSE
VIOLATE OUT-OF-SERVICE ORDER WHILE OPERATING MOTOR
302755 | 48418 .0 | 302.755-004N200554 .0 2005-00-30 | 54 06,99 0 |VEHICLE DESIGNED TO TRANSPORT MORE THAN 16 PASSENGERS | M/A | N |N|Y | T
INCLUDING DRIVER - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE BEGINNING AT
302755 | 49495 .0 | 302.755-005N200554 .0 2005-00-30 | 54 06, 99 0 AN O A R e o DHINCA Mial N IN|Y] T
OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE BEGINNING AT
302755 | 49497 .0 | 302.755-006N200554 .0 2005-00-30 | 54 06,99 0 e e R i R YT BRI Mial N IN[Y] T
OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE BEGINNING AT
302755 | 49499 0 | 302.755-007N200554 .0 2005-00-30 | 54 06,99 0 | ISSUANCE OF ORDER UNTIL IT EXPIRES-3RD ORSUBSEQUENT |M/A| N |N|Y | T
OFFENSE
DROVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITH WILLFUL/WANTON
302780 | 47485 .0 | 302.780-001N198954 .0 10890727 | 54 05,99 0 L R Y M/iUN| N [NfY ] T
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITH BLOOD ALCOHOL
302780 | 47490 .0 | 302.780-002Y198954 .0 19890828 | 54 04, 99 0 SOy M/UN| N [N[Y] ™
DROVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER INFLUENCE OF
302780 | 47495 .0 | 302.780-003Y198954 .0 19890727 | 54 03,99 0 e A M/UN| N [N[Y] ™
PRODUCE/MANUFACTURE/SELL/DISTRIBUTE FRAUDULENT
303024 | 19192 . | 303.024-001Y200926 . 2000-0828 | 26 9,07 |0123]  DOCUMENT/PHOTOCOPY/MOBILE IMAGE ASINSURANCE Fio| ¢ IN|N| F
IDENTIFICATION CARD
POSSESS FRAUDULENT DOCUMENT/PHOTOCOPY/MOBILE IMAGE
303024 | 19193 . | 303.024-002N200926 . 2009-08-28 | 26 9,07 |o123 I AN TS ENT I AT NS MiB| N IN|N| ™
OWNER MAY NOT OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTERED IN
THIS STATE, OR REQUIRED TO BE REGISTERED IN THIS STATE,
WITHOUT MAINTAINING FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY.
303025 | 46836 .0 | 303.025-001N201154 .0 2011-0828 | 54 06, 99 0 | OWNERMAY NOT AUTHORIZE OPERATOR TO OPERATEMOTOR |M/UN| N |N[Y | ™
VEHICLE WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED FINANCIAL
RESPONSIBILITY. (MOTOR VEHICLES ARE REQUIRED TO BE
REGISTERED.
OPERATE MV OWNED BY ANOTHER KNOWING OWNER OF
303025 | 46838 .0 | 303.025-002N201154 .0 2011-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 | o e e K e e oy [M/UN[ N N[y | ™
FAILED TO REPORT ACCIDENT TO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
303040 | 46840 .0 | 303.040-001N198754 .0 10870701 | 54 06,99 0 e e o MiB| N |IN|Y] ™
303178 | 46863 .0 | 303.178-00IN199954 .0 1999-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 KNOWINGLY DISPLAY l',\’]‘;’LJAFL-/LDNE\E"DENCE OF LIABILITY M/iAl N IN]Y | ™
303179 | 46865 .0 | 303.179-00IN199954 .0 1999-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 KNOWINGLY ALTER, MAKE, SELL, MAKE AVAILABLE AN M/IA|l N |ININ| M

INVALID/COUNTERFEIT INSURANCE CARD
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12-31-2015) R|cC
REFUSED TO SURRENDER DRIVER LICENSE/REGISTRATION TO
303330 | 46830_.0 | 303.330-001N198754 .0 10870701 | 54 06, 99 0 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WHEN LICENSE SUSPENDEDOR | M/B| N [N|N]| W
REVOKED
DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE OWNER'S
303370 | 460220 | 303.370-001N198754 .0 10870701 | 54 06, 99 0 |REGISTRATION IS SUSPENDED/REVOKED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER [M/UN| N [N|N| W
303
FORGED/MISREPRESENTED MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT OR
303.370 303.370-002Y201554_.0 2015-12-31 | 54 06, 99 0 | FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILTY INFORMATION TO DEPARTMENTOF | M/A | N [N|Y | W
REVENUE KNOWINGLY
DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S LICENSE
303370 | 46818 .0 | 303.370-003N198754 .0 10870701 | 54 06, 99 0 T O Y AV HILE DRIVERS LS M/iuN| N [N[Y] ™
KNOWINGLY DISCLOSE INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM
303.406 303.406-001Y201554_.0 2015-12-31 | 54 99, 06 0 SCLOSE NP ORMATIONR Mial N [N|IN] M
WEIGHT OF VEHICLE EXCEEDED ROAD/BRIDGE LIMIT APPROVED
304010 | 495620 | 304.010-001N199654 .0 1996-03-13 | 54 06,99 0 BY HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION IN micl N IN|N] T
OND/3RD/ATH CLASS COUNTY
304010 | 56005 .0 | 304.010-002N199954 .0 1999-07-01 | 54 05, 99 o [ FXCEEDEDPOSTEDSPEEDLIMIT SXCEEDED BY LSMILESPER | NOIN|Y | o
304010 | 56010 .0 | 304.010-003N199954 .0 19990701 | 54 05, 99 o | EXCEEDPOSTED SPEEDLI M;TC)(UE%CEEDED BYGIOMILESPER | iyl N IN|Y ]| 7T
304010 | 56015 .0 | 304.010-004N199954 .0 1099-07-01 | 54 05, 99 o | EXCEEDPOSTED SPEED LIM :_To(EﬁfEEDED BY IL-ISMILESPER | e N IN|Y| T
304010 | 56019 .0 | 304.010-005N199954 .0 1099-07-01 | 54 05, 99 o | EXCEED POSTED SPEED LIM :IO(EE)CEEDED BY IG19MILESPER | /e N IN|Y| T
304010 | 56025 .0 | 304.010-006N201154 .0 2011-04-15 | 54 05, 99 o |FXCEEDED POSTED SPEED L'“"'_"&(J'EF;;CEEDED BY 20-25MILESPER| /g [ N |IN|Y| T
304010 | 56026 .0 | 304.010-007N201154 .0 2011-04-15 | 54 05, 99 o | EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT (EXCEEDED BY 26MILESPER | /g [ |IN[v | T
HOUR OR MORE)
DROVE AT SUCH SLOW SPEED TO IMPEDE/BLOCK NORMAL AND
304011 | 47036_.0 | 304011-001N197554 .0 1975:01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 L O SPEED TO IMPEDE/BL OCK | miun| N [NfY ] T
DROVE AT SPEED LESS THAN 40 MILES PER HOUR ON
304011 | 47037_0 | 304011-002N199654 .0 1996-03-13 | 54 05, 99 0 s A e mic|l N IN[Y] T
304012 | 473760 | 304.012-001N199554 .0 1095-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 [OPERATEDAMOTORVERICLE Ifl A CARELESSAND IMPRUDENT | vg | N N[ v [ 7
OPERATED A MOTOR VEHICLE IN A CARELESS AND IMPRUDENT
304012 | 47377 . | 304.012-002N199654 . 19960313 | 54 05, 99 01 T o M RELESS AN Mial N [N]Y] W
304013 | 47060_.0 | 304.013-001N199054 0 1990-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 | UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE UPON HIGHWAY [ M/c | N [N[Y ] T
304013 | 470620 | 304.013-002N199054 .0 1990-08-28 | 54 06, 99 o |UNLAWFULLY OPERATE AN VEHICLEWITHINSTREAM | e [y IN|N| T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY
304013 | 470640 | 304.013-003N199054 .0 1990-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 O e LR A VEHICLE OISt mic|] N IN|Y] T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY IN
304013 | 47066_.0 | 304.013-004N199054 .0 1990-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 R L [ERRAIN YEHCLE micl N IN[Y] T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE WITHOUT
304013 | 47068 .0 | 304.013-005N199054 0 1990-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 o LA L TERRAIN VEHIC mic] N ININ] T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE IN CARELESS
304013 | 47070_.0 | 304.013-006N199054 .0 19900828 | 54 | 05069 | o WLAVIEULLY OPERATEALL TERRAINVEHICLEINGARELESS [mc| N N Y| 7
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE WHILE UNDER
304013 | 470720 | 304013-007Y198854 0 10880419 | 54 04, 99 0 A R e E N L E LN [ mic| N N[ Y[ ™
PERSON UNDER 18 Y EARS OF AGE OPERATED ALL-TERRAIN
304013 | 47076_.0 | 304.013-008N199054 .0 1990-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 | VEHICLEWITHOUT SECURELY FASTENED SAFETY HELMETON | M/c| N |N|N]| T

HEAD




OLD CHARGE
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STATUTE [CODE (Retired | " e¢fecrive 01-01-2016) DATE [coDE| MoD | MmoD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA O O rype
12-31-2015) R|cC
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE WHILE
304013 | 47078_.0 | 304.013-009N199054_0 10000828 | 54 | 05,0699 [ 0 | ame e R AT T D oD poka oy | Mic | N N[ Y] T
HANDICAPPED PERSON OPERATED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ON
304013 | 47079_0 | 304.013-010N199754_0 1997-08-28 | 54 99, 05 0 T e ey mic| N IN[Y ]| T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE FOR
304013 | 47080_.0 | 304.013-011N199054_0 1990-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 | Acmi R e L TR e [ Mrc| N N[y [ 7
HANDICAPPED PERSON OPERATED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ON
304013 | 47081_.0 | 304.013-012N199754 .0 1997-08-28 | 54 99, 05 0 | ROADWAY BETWEEN THE HOURSOF OFFICIAL SUNSETAND | M/c| N |N|Y | T
SUNRISE
CHANGE LANES WHEN MOVEMENT COULD NOT BE MADE WITH
304015 | 47141_._ | 304.015-001N201054_._ 2010-08-28 | 54 059 0123 e Ay TV e g O BE M DE mic| N IN[N| ™
CHANGE LANES WHEN MOVEMENT COULD NOT BE MADE WITH
304015 | 47142_._ | 304.015-002N201054__ 2010-08-28 | 54 0599 |0123| SAFETY ONROADWAY HAVING 3ORMORE LANES-CAUSES | M/B| N |N|N| M
IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT
304015 | 47143_._ | 304.015-003N201054_._ 2010-08-28 | 54 05,99 |0123| FAILEDTOOBEYOFFICIAL SICTIS TEMPORARILY DESIGNATING pyc | N IN| N[ M
FAILED TO OBEY OFFICIAL SIGNS TEMPORARILY DESIGNATING
304015 | 47144 . | 304.015004N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 059 [0123 B e S R oA M/B| N [N[N[ M
FAILED TO OBEY OFFICIAL SIGNS TEMPORARILY DESIGNATING
304015 | 47147_._ | 304.015-005N196054 . 1960-08-28 | 54 059 [0123 e AN A e M/A| N [N[Y] ™
CHANGE LANES WHEN MOVEMENT COULD NOT BE MADE WITH
304015 | 47150_._ | 304.015-006N196054_._ 1960-08-28 | 54 0599 |0123| SAFETY ON ROADWAY HAVING 3 OR MORE LANES-RESULTING | M/A| N |N|Y | M
IN ACCIDENT
MADE U-TURN/LEFT TURN ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY NOT AT
304015 | 472120 | 304.015-007N196054_0 1960-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 INTERSECTION/INTERCHANGE/ANY SIGNED LOCATION - M/IA| N [N[Y] ™
RESULTING IN ACCIDENT
MADE U-TURN/LEFT TURN ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY NOT AT
304015 | 47214_._ | 304.015-008N201054__ 2010-08-28 | 54 059 0123 o o e T o Ay A O mic| N IN[N| ™
MADE U-TURN/LEFT TURN ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY NOT AT
304015 | 47215_._ | 304.015-009N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 0599  |0123|INTERSECTION/INTERCHANGE/ANY SIGNED LOCATION - CAUSES | M/B | N |N|N| M
IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT
FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANE ON ROADWAY HAVING 3
304015 | 47217_._ | 304.015-010N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 05,99 [0123 oD E0 DR o L O N a3 miB | N IN|N| M
304015 | 47218 . | 304.015-011N201054__ 2010-08-28 | 54 0599 |0123|PAILEDTODRIVEWITHIN SINGLE LANE ONROADWAY HAVING3 | | N IN|N| M
— —— OR MORE LANES
DROVE WRONG DIRECTION ON HIGHWAY DIVIDED INTO TWO OR
304015 | 47220 . | 304.015012N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 059 |0123|  MOREROADWAYS- CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN M/B| N [N[N[ M
ACCIDENT
DROVE WRONG DIRECTION ON HIGHWAY DIVIDED INTO TWO OR
304015 | 47221_._ | 304.015-013N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 059 |o0123 PR mic| N IN[N| ™
FAILED TO DRIVE ON RIGHT HALF OF ROADWAY WHEN
304015 | 47223 . | 304.015014N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 059 [0123 Ry WA G O, mic| N IN[N| ™
FAILED TO DRIVE ON RIGHT HALF OF ROADWAY WHEN
304015 | 47224_._ | 304.015-015N201054_._ 2010-08-28 | 54 0599 |0123| ROADWAY WASOF SUFFICIENT WIDTH - CAUSESIMMEDIATE | M/B| N |[N|N| M
THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT
FAILED TO DRIVE ON RIGHT HALF OF ROADWAY WHEN
304015 | 47227_0 | 304.015-016N196054_0 1960-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 ROADWAY WAS OF SUFFICIENT WIDTH - RESULTING INAN [ M/A [ N [N[Y | ™
ACCIDENT
DROVE WRONG DIRECTION ON HIGHWAY DIVIDED INTO TWO OR
304015 | 47230 .0 | 304.015-017N196054 .0 1960-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 R Y AN A DR M/A| N [N[Y] ™
304015 | 47233 .0 | 304.015-018N196054 .0 1960-08-28 | 54 05,99 o |PAILEDTODRIVEWITHIN SINGLELANE ON ROADWAY HAVING3 | iy A | N [N Y| M

OR MORE LANES - RESULTING IN AN ACCIDENT




OLD CHARGE SR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE | F |errecTiVE | NCic | Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ oeoive01-01-2006) | P | DATE |CoDE|  MoOD MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
DROVE IN CENTER LANE OF 3 LANE ROADWAY WHEN VIEW
304015 | 472360 | 304015-019N196054 .0 | N | 1960-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 | OBSTRUCTED ORNOT CLEAR OF TRAFFIC- RESULTINGINAN | M/A| N |N[Y | ™
ACCIDENT
FAIL TO DRIVE IN RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY WITH 3 OR
304015 | 472390 | 304.015-020N196054 .0 | N | 1960-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 | MORELANESWHEN TRAVEL AT SPEED LESSTHANNORMAL - | M/A| N |N[Y | ™
RESULT IN ACCIDENT
FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN RIGHT LANE OF HIGHWAY WITH 2 OR
304015 | 472420 | 304015-021N196054 .0 | N | 1960-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 MORE LANES IN THE SAME DIRECTION - RESULTING IN AN Mial N IN]Y] ™
ACCIDENT
DROVE IN CENTER LANE OF 3 LANE ROADWAY WHEN VIEW
304015 | 47243 . | 304015-022N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 05,9 |o0123 A il e AR AN Micl N |IN|IN]| ™
DROVE IN CENTER LANE OF 3 LANE ROADWAY WHEN VIEW
304015 | 47244 . | 304015-023N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 05,99 |0123| OBSTRUCTED ORNOT CLEAR OF TRAFFIC - CAUSESIMMEDIATE | M/B| N |[N|N]| M
THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT
FAILED TO DRIVE IN RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY WITH 3 OR
304015 | 47245 . | 304015-024N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 05,99 o123 e T R e o el NG A Sy o Mo [ Mic | N NN |
FAILED TO DRIVE IN RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY WITH 3 OR
304015 | 47246 . | 304015-025N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 05,99 |0123|MORE LANESWHEN TRAVELING AT SPEED LESSTHAN NORMAL- | M/B| N |[N|N]| M
CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT
FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN RIGHT LANE OF HIGHWAY WITH 2 OR
304015 | 47250 0 | 304.015-026N201054 .0 | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 o L ANEG SATE D et Micl N IN|N] ™
FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN RIGHT LANE OF HIGHWAY WITH 2 OR
304015 | 47251 . | 304015-027N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 0599 |0123| MORELANESIN THE SAME DIRECTION - CAUSESIMMEDIATE | M/B| N |N|N| ™
THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT
TRUCK MORE THAN 48,000 POUNDS FAIL TO DRIVE IN RIGHT
304015 | 47253 . | 304.015-028N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 05,99 |0123| HANDLANE OF ROADWAY WITH 30RMORE LANES-CAUSES |M/B| N |[N|N]| M
IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT
TRUCK MORE THAN 48,000 POUNDS FAILS TO DRIVE IN RIGHT
304015 | 47254 . | 304015-029N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 059 |o0123 B N OF B e oo AN micl N |IN|IN] ™
TRUCK MORE THAN 48,000 POUNDS FAIL TO DRIVE IN RIGHT
304015 | 47255 . | 304.015-030N200854 . | N | 2008-08-28 | 54 05,99 |0123| HAND LANE OF ROADWAY WITH 3 OR MORE LANES-RESULTIN |M/A| N [N|Y ]| ™
ACCIDENT
FAIL TO PLACE VEHICLE NOT IN MOTION AS NEAR RIGHT HAND
304015 | 480020 | 304.015-03IN201054 .0 | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 o e o oA & Mic| N IN|N| ™
FAIL TO PLACE VEHICLE NOT IN MOTION AS NEAR RIGHT HAND
304015 | 480060 | 304.015-032N201054 .0 | N | 20100828 | 54 | 05,9906 | o SIDE OF HIGHWAY ASPRACTICABLE - CAUSESIMMEDIATE | M/B| N |[N|N]| M
THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT
FAIL TO PLACE VEHICLE NOT IN MOTION AS NEAR RIGHT HAND
304015 | 48008 . | 304015-033N201054 . | N | 20100828 | 54 | 05,9906 |0123|  SIDEOFHIGHWAY ASPRACTICABLE - RESULTING IN AN MiAl N IN|N] ™
ACCIDENT
304016 | 47285_0 | 304.016-00IN197554_.0 | N | 1975-01-01 [ 54 05, 99 0 CUT IN ON OVERTAKEN VEHICLE mic] N [n[Y] T
304016 | 472880 | 304.016-002N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 05, 99 o |PASSEDVEHICLEONRIGHT L PP VELED OFFMAINPORTION /e N [N|Y ]| T
304016 | 47291 0 | 304.016-003N197554_.0 | N | 1975-01-01 [ 54 05, 99 0 |PASSED VEHICLE AND INTERFERED WITH APPROACHING TRAFFIC M/c | ~ [N[Y ] T
DROVE VEHICLE TO LEFT SIDE OF ROADWAY WHEN VIEW
304016 | 47294 0 | 304016-004N197554 .0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 e D O R T mic| N INY] T
DROVE VEHICLE TO LEFT SIDE OF ROADWAY WITHIN 100 FEET OF
304016 | 47297 0 | 304016-005N197554 .0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 o D e micl N IN]Y] T
DROVE VEHICLE TO LEFT SIDE OF ROADWAY WITHIN 100 FEET OF
304016 | 47300 .0 | 304016-006N197554 .0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 e e o G O R N mic| N IN]Y] T
304016 | 47375_.0 | 304.016-007N197554_.0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 INCREASED SPEED WHILE BEING PASSED mic| N [IN]Y] T




OLD CHARGE
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CARMOTORCY CLE/TRUCK UNDER 18,000 POUNDS FOLLOWED
304017 | 47270_.0 | 304.017-00IN197554 .0 19750001 | 54 05,99 0 R R e 8000 Py mic| N IN|Y] T
TRUCK - 18,000 POUNDS OR MORE/BUS FOLLOWED ANOTHER
304017 | 47273 .0 | 304017-002N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 D MR Sy mic|] N IN[Y] T
STOPPED/DECREASED SPEED/TURNED FROM DIRECT
304019 | 47213 .0 | 304.019-00IN197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 R S D O O e mic|] N IN[Y] T
FAILED TO SIGNAL/GAVE IMPROPER SIGNAL WHEN
304019 | 47333 .0 | 304.019-002N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 o e | o A ST mic|] N IN[Y] T
FAIL TO YIELD TO AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOUNDING SIREN
304022 | 471060 | 304.022-001N200654 .0 2006-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 o Dl ey Y EHICLE SO Mial N IN|Y] T
FAILED TO PROCEED WITH CAUTION/YIELD RIGHT OF
304022 | 47107 _.0 | 304.022-002N200654 .0 2006-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 WAY/REDUCE SPEED WHEN APPROACHING A STATIONARY [ M/A | N N[ Y| T
EMERGENCY VEHICLE DISPLAYING EMERGENCY LIGHTS
ACTIVATE SIREN/WARNING LIGHTS ON EMERGENCY VEHICLE
304022 | 471090 | 304.022-003N200654 .0 2006-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 N e P L e Y o Mial N IN|Y] T
FAILED TO YIELD TO MODOT STATIONARY VEHICLE DISPLAYING
304022 | 47114 0 | 304.022-004N201254 .0 2012-08-28 | 54 99, 05 0 B o O A CTACLE Mial N IN|Y] T
FAILURE OF STREETCAR MOTORMAN TO STOP CAR CLEAR OF
304022 | 47115 .0 | 304.022-005N197154 .0 1971-0028 | 54 05,99 0 T o O v e oS Imial N [N[Y ] T
304023 | 47290_0 | 304.023-001N195354 .0 19530829 | 54 05, 99 0 IMPROPER PASSING OF A STREETCAR mic|] N [N[Y] T
STOP OR PARK VEHICLE IN PROHIBITED AREA ESTABLISHED BY
304024 | 48001 .0 | 304.024-00IN199654 .0 10960828 | 54 06,99 0 O A A A D | NOININ
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE LOW-SPEED VEHICLE UPON HIGHWAY
304029 | 475270 | 304.029-001N200454 .0 2004-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 il = M/iUN| N [NfY ] T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE LOW-SPEED VEHICLE UPON HIGHWAY
304029 | 47533 .0 | 304.029-002N200454 .0 2004-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 R T O D e S M/iUN| N [NfY ] T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE LOW-SPEED VEHICLE UPON HIGHWAY
304029 | 47534 .0 | 304.029-003N200454 .0 2004-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 e Ea Lloee M/iun| N O[NfY ] T
FAILED TO STOP LOADED BUSOR
304030 | 47151 .0 | 304.030-00IN197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 |HAZARDOUSINFLAMMABLE/CORROSIVE MATERIALSTRUCK FOR|M/UN| N |N|Y | T
RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING
UNLAWFULLY USE A TRAFFIC SIGNAL PREEMPTION SYSTEM TO
304031 | 471900 | 304.031-001N200454 .0 2004-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 A i M| N IN[Y] T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE UTILITY VEHICLE WHILE UNDER THE
304032 | 475000 | 304.032-001N200854 .0 20080828 | 54 | 03049 | o R L e Mic| N IN|Y|] ™
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE UTILITY VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY
304032 | 47503 .0 | 304.032-002N200854 .0 2008-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 e o S HACLE ON HICH mic|] N IN|Y] T
304032 | 47505_.0 | 304.032-003N200854 .0 2008-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 UNLAWFULLY OPERATE UTILITY VEHICLE UPON HIGHWAY | M/c| N [n]Y ] T
HANDICAPPED PERSON OPERATED UTILITY VEHICLE ON
304032 | 47507 .0 | 304.032-004N200854 .0 2008-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 O e e 2 mic| N IN|Y] T
304032 | 475100 | 304.032-005N200854 .0 2008-0828 | 54 05, 99 o [ UNGAWFULLY OPERATEUTILI TY VERICLEWITHINSTREAMOR | yyc| N (N[N | 7
HANDICAPPED PERSON OPERATED UTILITY VEHICLE ON
304032 | 475130 | 304.032-006N200854 .0 2008-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 e e T AND SO mic|] N IN|Y] T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE UTILITY VEHICLE WHILE CARRYING
304032 | 47515 . | 304.082-007N200854 . 2008-08-28 | 54 059 0123 A SN A SoAT NOT DS CrD R SRR mic] N IN[Y] T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE UTILITY VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY FOR
304032 | 47517_.0 | 304.032-008N200854 .0 2008-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES BETWEEN SUNSETAND SUNRISE | M/c| N |N| Y| T
WITHOUT PROPER LIGHTING
304032 | 47520 .0 | 304.032-009N200854 .0 2008-08-28 | 54 05, 99 o [|UNLAWFULLY OPERATE UTILITY VEHICLE IN CARELESSMANNER | /o |  IN[v | T

- ENDANGER PERSON OR PROPERTY OF ANOTHER




OLD CHARGE

sTR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE EFFECTIVE [ NCIC | NCIC ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ ¢ ive 01-01-2016) DATE |cope| mop MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE UTILITY VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY IN
304032 | 47525 .0 | 304.032-010N201354 .0 2013-08-27 | 54 05,99 0 B e o ERe mic| N IN|Y] T
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE RECREATIONAL OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLE
304033 | 47530 .0 | 304.083-00IN201254 .0 2012-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 A A M/iUN| N [NfY ] T
304033 | 47535_.0 | 304.033-002N201254 .0 2012-0828 | 54 05, 99 0 [N A LY R R R oy GHWAYVERICLE [y on| N [ N[y [ 7
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE RECREATIONAL OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLE
304033 | 475400 | 304.033-003N201254 .0 2012-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 e e A VA ID LI M/iUN| N [N[N] T
304035 | 47152 . | 304.035-001N200154 . 2001-08-28 | 54 05,99 |0123| DROVETHROUGH RAILROA %SESSS' NGWITHOUT SUFFICIENT | /| N [N| Y| T
DROVE THROUGH RAILROAD CROSSING WITHOUT SUFFICIENT
304035 | 47153 . | 304.035-002N200154 . 2001-08-28 | 54 059 |0123 R R R N e N o mic| N IN|Y] T
FAILURE TO OBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE/DIRECTION OF
304035 | 47155 .0 | 304.035-003N198854 .0 10880813 | 54 05,99 0 L D T TR o O NG mic| N IN[Y] T
304035 | 47156 .0 | 304.035-004N198854 .0 1983-08-13 | 54 05,99 0 FAILURE TO STOP AT RAILROAD TRACK mic| N IN[Y] T
FAILURE TO OBEY RAILROAD HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSING
304035 | 47158 .0 | 304.035-005N198854 .0 10880813 | 54 05, 99 0 R e TSy SR mic|] N IN|Y] T
FAIL TO SLOW COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHEN
304035 | 47159 .0 | 304.035-006N200454 .0 2004-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 A R G o mic| N IN|Y] T
304044 | 472760 | 304.044-00IN197554 0 19750101 | 54 05, 99 0 FOLLOWED ANOTHER BUSTRUCK CLOSER THAN 300FEET | M/c| N [N[Y ] T
FAIL TO STOP FOR SCHOOL BUS THAT 1S
304050 | 47301 .0 | 304.050-001Y200654 .0 2006-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 | RECEIVING/DISCHARGING SCHOOL CHILDREN - RESULTINGIN | F/ip | ¢ [N|Y ]| F
INJURY TO CHILD PER SECTION 304.070
FAIL TO STOP FOR SCHOOL BUS THAT IS
304050 | 473020 | 304.050-002Y200654 .0 2006-08-28 | 54 05,99 0 |RECEIVING/DISCHARGING SCHOOL CHILDREN - DEATHOFCHILD | Fic | ¢ [N|Y | F
PER SECTION 304.070
FAILED TO STOP FOR SCHOOL BUS THAT 1S
304050 | 47303 .0 | 304.050-003N194954 .0 1949-10-14 | 54 05,99 0 R e R o o S A o MiAl N IN|Y] T
FAIL TO HAVE SIGNS ON SCHOOL BUSEQUIP SCHOOL BUSWITH
304050 | 48015 .0 | 304.050-004N194954 .0 1949-10-14 | 54 06,99 0 e o O B AL ING DoCe MiAl N ININ] T
304050 | 48018 .0 | 304.050-005N199854 .0 19980701 | 54 06,99 0 FAIL TO EQUIP SCHOOL BUSWITH CROSSING CONTROLARM | M/A | N [N N] T
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER REQUIRED PASSENGER TO CROSS MORE
304050 | 480200 | 304.050-006N194954 .0 1949-10-14 | 54 06,99 0 RTINS T A A Mial N ININ] T
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER LOADED/UNLOADED PASSENGERS WHERE
304050 | 48025 .0 | 304.050-007N194954 .0 1949-10-14 | 54 06,99 0 R e b o Mial N ININ] T
304050 | 48030 .0 | 304.050-008N194954 .0 1949-10-14 | 54 05, 99 o | SCHOOLBUSDRIVERFAI = SApgsRM ITFOLLOWINGVEHICLE | \/a | N [N| Y| T
FAILED TO REMOVE OR COVER SIGNS ON SCHOOL BUS WHEN
304075 | 49010 .0 | 304.075-001N195554 .0 19550829 | 54 06,99 0 USED FOR PURPOSE OTHER THAN TRANSPORTING SCHOOL | M/c| N N[N T
CHILDREN
FAIL TO PROVIDE PROPER AUTHORIZATION FOR PARKING
304079 | 48877 .0 | 304.079-001N200454 .0 2004-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 PN AN e MiAl N ININ] T
OPERATE/DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH DISABLED PLACARD
304079 | 48878 .0 | 304.079-002N200554 .0 2005-01-01 | 54 05,99 0 e L L M/UN| N [N[N] ™
304080 | 473820 | 304.080-001N197754 .0 1977-0928 | 54 05,99 o [ PAILEDTOYIELDTOBLITD PEDESTMANWITHGUIDEDOGOR fyjunf N Ny | 7
EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT - 1ST CLASS COUNTY
304130 | 56105 .0 | 304.130-001N199954 .0 19990701 | 54 05,99 0 (EXCLEDED By L5 MILES PER HOUR) | NNy [ o
EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT - 1ST CLASS COUNTY
304130 | 56110 .0 | 304.130-002N199954 .0 19990701 | 54 05,99 0 (EXCREDED BY 6.1 MILES PR HOUR) | NNy [ o
304130 | 56115 .0 | 304.130-003N199954 .0 1999-07-01 | 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT - 1ST CLASS COUNTY I N[Ny ] o

(EXCEEDED BY 11-15 MILES PER HOUR)
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EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT- 15T CLASS COUNTY (EXCEEDED
304130 | 56119 .0 | 304130-004N199954 0 | N | 1999-07-01 | 54 05, 99 0 S 16.16 MILES PER HOUR | NNy | o
EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT - 1ST CLASS COUNTY
304130 | 56125 .0 | 304130-005N201154 0 | N | 2011-04-15 | 54 05, 99 0 EXCELDED By 20- 25 MILES FER LIOUR) | NN Y| o
EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT - 1ST CLASS COUNTY
304130 | 56126 .0 | 304130-006N201154 0 | N | 2011-04-15 | 54 05, 99 0 (EXCELDLD B 26 MILES PR HOUR OR MORD) I NNy | o
304151 | 48814 . | 304151-001N199654 . | N | 1996-03-13 | 54 06,99 [0123| FAILURETOMOVEVEHICLE VIHIGH ISOBSTRUCTING FLOWOF | NOINN
FAIL TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR JUNKING OR SALVAGE
304156 | 46007 .0 | 304.156-001N199654 0 | N | 1996-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 CERTIFICATE TITLE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF PURCHASING I NOININ
ABANDONED PROPERTY FROM MUNICIPALITY OR COUNTY
LANDOWNER TOWED ABANDONED PROPERTY WITHOUT
304157 | 48806 . | 304.157-001N199654 . | N | 1996-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| AUTHORIZATION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERWHENNOT | M/c| N |N|N| ™
PRESENT/WHEN NO SIGN DISPLAYED WARNS SUCH
ANY VIOLATION OF TOWING REGULATIONS FROM SECTION
304158 | 48808 . | 304.158-001N199654 . | N | 1996-08-28 | 54 06,9 |o123 e R MiAal N [N|IN] W
FAIL TO MAKE REASONABLE EFFORT TO CLEAR HIGHWAY OF
304160 | 48045_.0 | 304.160-001N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 |SUBSTANCE CAUSING INJURY TO TIRESVEHICLE WHEN DROPPED [M/UN| N | N|N| T
ON PURPOSE/ACCIDENT
OPERATE/TRANSPORT IMPLEMENTS OF HUSBANDRY ON
304170 | 48046_.0 | 304170-001N197954 0 | N | 1979-04-13 | 54 06,99 0 RPN ool M/ioN| NOIN[N] T
OPERATED IMPLEMENTS OF HUSBANDRY ON STATE HIGHWAY
304170 | 48047_.0 | 304170-002N197954 0 | N | 1979-0413 | 54 06, 99 0 Y N Miun| N O[NN] T
304170 | 48048 .0 | 304170-003N198354_ 0 | N | 1983-03-30 | 54 06, 99 0 | OPERATED SLUDGE DISPOSAL UNIT ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY [M/UN] N [N[N] T
304170 | 48049 0 | 304.170-004N198354 .0 | N | 1983-03-30 | 54 06, 99 o | OPERATEDSLUDGEDISPOSAL UMITINVIOLATIONOFSPECIAL - fy un[ N [N N| 7
304170 | 49061 0 | 304170-005N197554_ 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 WIDTH OF VEHICLE EXCEEDED 8 1/2 FEET m/iun] N [N[NT T
304170 | 49065 .0 | 304170-006N199254 0 | N | 1992-06-26 | 54 06, 99 0 WIDTH OF SLUDGE DISPOSAL UNIT EXCEEDED 11 /2FEET  [M/UN| N [N[N] T
304170 | 49075_0 | 304170-007N197554_0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 HEIGHT OF VEHICLE EXCEEDED 13 1/2 OR 14 FEET m/iun] N [N[NT T
304170 | 490800 | 304170-008N197554_ 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 LENGTH OF SINGLE MOTOR VEHICLE EXCEEDED 45 FEET ~ |[M/UN| N N[ N[ T
304170 | 49091 0 | 304170-000N197554_ 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 LENGTH OF BUS EXCEEDED 45/46/47 FEET m/iun] N [N[NT T
LENGTH OF TRUCK AND OTHER COMBINED VEHICLE(S)
304170 | 49101 0 | 304170-010N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 /AND OTHER COME mMiun| N O[NN] T
304170 | 49111 0 | 304170-011N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 | LENGTH OF TRACTOR AND SEMI-TRAILER EXCEEDED 60 FEET [M/UN| N [N[N] T
LENGTH OF TRACTOR, SEMI-TRAILER AND TRAILER/TRUCK AND
304170 | 49121 0 | 304170-012N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 TOR, SEMI TRAILER AID TRA mMiun| N O[NN] T
304170 | 491400 | 304170-013N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 | LENGTH OF SEMI-TRAILER/TRAILER EXCEEDED 2828 /2 FEET [M/UN| N [N[N] T
LENGTH OF SEMI-TRAILER WITH LOAD EXCEEDED 53 FEET ON
304170 | 49150 .0 | 304170-014N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 O e W T L OAD e OEEDED S PEETON [myun| N N[N 7
304170 | 49153 0 | 304.170-015N199254 0 | N | 1992-06-26 | 54 06, 99 o | LENGTHOFLOADED AUTO/ ?_?GETRANSPORT' NGEXCEEDED |y un[ N |IN|IN| T
LENGTH OF DRIVEWAY SADDLEMOUNT COMBINATION
304170 | 49155 0 | 304170-016N199254 0 | N | 1992-06-26 | 54 06, 99 0 Y DDLEMOL mMiun| N O[NN] T
304180 | 49195 .0 | 304.180-001N192554 0 | N | 1925-07-09 | 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON TANDEM AXLE EXCEEDED 34,000 POUNDS miun| N [N[N] T
304180 | 49211 0 | 304180-002N192554 0 | N | 1925-07-09 | 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON SINGLE AXLE EXCEEDED 20,000 POUNDS miun| N [N[N] T
304180 | 49220 0 | 304.180-003N192554 .0 | N | 1925-07-09 | 54 06, 99 o | WEIGHT ON STEERING AXLE EXCEEDS 12,000 POUNDSVEHICLE 1\ yn| N NN T

MANUFACTURER'S RATING




OLD CHARGE sTR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE | F |EFFecTIVE | Ncic |  Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ oeoive01-01-2006) | P | DATE |CoDE|  MoOD MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
304180 | 49230_.0 | 304.180-004N192554 0 | N | 1925-07-09 | 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON SINGLE AXLE EXCEEDED 22,000 POUNDS m/iuN] N [N[NT T
304180 | 492400 | 304.180-005N192554 0 | N | 1925-07-09 | 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON TANDEM AXLE EXCEEDED 36,000 POUNDS M/iun] N [N[NT T
304180 | 49250_.0 | 304.180-006N192554 0 | N | 1925-07-09 | 54 06, 99 0 GROSS WEIGHT EXCEEDED POSTED LIMIT FOR BRIDGE m/iN] N [N[NT T
304180 | 49260_.0 | 304.180-007N192554 0 | N | 1925-07-09 | 54 06, 99 0 GROSS WEIGHT EXCEEDED 80,000 POUNDS M/iun] N [N[NT T
304.180 | 49265 .0 | 304.180-008N201254 0 | N | 2012-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 | WEIGHT ON LIVESTOCK/MILK HAULER EXCEEDS 85500 POUNDS [M/UN] N [N[N] T
304180 | 49270 0 | 304.180-000N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 o [ WHGHTONAXLEGROUPEXCEEDED LIMITFORINTERSTATE fmjun| N (N[N | 7
304180 | 49280_.0 | 304.180-010N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON AXLE GROUP EXCEEDED LIMIT FORHIGHWAY  |[M/UN| N [N]N] T
WEIGHT ON GRAIN/CO-PRODUCTS HAULER EXCEEDS 10% OF
304180 | 49281 . | 304180-011N201554 . | N | 2015-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 MAXIMUM WEIGHT LIMIT ON HIGHWAY OTHER THAN MiAl N ININ] T
INTERSTATE
304181 | 49290 0 | 304.181-00IN197754 .0 1977-0928 | 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON BUS SINGLE AXLE EXCEEDED 20,000 POUNDS ~ |M/UN
304181 | 493000 | 304.181-002N197754 .0 1977-0928 | 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON BUS TANDEM AXLE EXCEEDED 34,000 POUNDS ~ |M /UN
VIOLATE SECTION 304.184 REGARDING WEIGHT LIMITS FOR
304.184 | 49326 .0 | 304.184-001N201054 0 | N | 2010-04-16 | 54 06,99 0 | TRUCKSTRACTOR-TRAILERSETC ENGAGED IN TRANSPORTING |M/UN| N |N|N]| T
SOLID WASTE
VIOLATE SECTION 304.184 REGARDING LENGTHMWIDTH LIMITS
304184 | 49327 0 | 304.184-002N201054 0 | N | 2010-04-16 | 54 06,99 0 FOR TRUCK STRACTOR-TRAILERS/ETC ENGAGED IN M/iUN| N [N[N] T
TRANSPORTING SOLID WASTE
304190 | 49351 0 | 304.190-001N197154 .0 1971-0928 | 54 06, 99 0 HEIGHT OF VEHICLE IN COMMERCIAL ZONE EXCEED 15 FEET M /UN
304190 | 49361 .0 | 304.190-002N197154 .0 1971-0928 | 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON SINGLE AXLE EXCEEDED 22,400 POUNDS M / UN
304200 | 493660 | 304.200-001N201054 .0 | N | 2010-04-16 | 54 06, 99 o [ VIOLATESPECIAL PERMITSFOR VEHICLESREGARDINGWEIGHT fyjun| N [N N[ 7
VIOLATE SPECIAL PERMITS FOR VEHICLES REGARDING WIDTH,
304200 | 49367 .0 | 304.200-002N201054 0 | N | 2010-04-16 | 54 06,99 0 LENGTH, HEIGHT, SPEED LIMIT OR ANY OTHER MiuN| N O[NN] T
CONDITION/RESTRICTION OF PERMIT
WEIGHT OF VEHICLE EXCEEDED MAXIMUM POSTED LIMIT FOR
304220 | 49400 .0 | 304220-001N195354 0 | N | 1953-0829 | 54 06,99 0 A Ay A e mic] N ININ|] T
REFUSE TO WEIGH COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE OR SUBMIT TO
304230 | 49410 .0 | 304230-001N198554 0 | N | 1985-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 e R M/iUN| N O[N[N] T
304235 | 49420 0 | 304235001N197354 0 | N | 1973-09-28 | 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO STOP COMM ERS? - gNOTOR VEHICLEATWEIGH 1y un| N NN T
304250 | 49432 .0 | 304.250-001N199654 0 | N | 1996-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 OPERATED METAL TIRED VEHICLE ON IMPROVED HIGHWAY I NOIN[N]
304271 | 47157 _.0 | 304271-001N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 FAILED TO OBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE mic| N IN[Y] T
FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO VEHICLE/PEDESTRIAN
304281 | 47093 .0 | 304281-001N197854 0 | N | 1978-01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 R T D T O Al [ Mic| N N[y ] T
FAILED TO STOP FOR STEADY RED SIGNAL AT CROSSWALK/STOP
304281 | 47160 .0 | 304.281-002N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 R AT RED SIGNAL AT RO mic| N IN|Y] T
304281 | 47163 .0 | 304.281-003N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 05,99 0 | TURNED RIGHT ON RED SIGNAL WHERE PROHIBITEDBY SIGN | M/c| N [N[Y ] T
PEDESTRIAN STARTED TO CROSS ROADWAY WHEN FACING
304281 | 47805 .0 | 304.281-004N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06,99 0 P T RS R mic|] N IN|IN|] T
304291 | 47384 0 | 304.201-001N197554 .0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 05, 99 o [FAILEDTOYIELDRIGHTOFVIAY JOPEDESTRIANFACINGWALK fpjun| N N[y [ 7
304201 | 47810 .0 | 304291-002N197554 0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06,99 0 PEDESTRIAN STARTED TO CROSSROADWAY WHEN SIGNAL 1y oyl N [N N T

EXHIBITED WORDS"DON'T WALK"
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FAILED TO STOP FOR FLASHING RED SIGNAL AT STOP
304301 | 47166 .0 | 304.301-00IN197554 .0 19750001 | 54 05,99 0 D e D S e 1o mic| N IN|Y] T
304301 | 471700 | 304.301-002N199654 .0 1996-08-28 | 54 05, 99 o [FAILEDTOPROCEED WITH CALTION PAST A FLASHING YELLOW N[Ny ] o
304311 | 471720 | 304.311-001N197554 .0 1975.01-01 | 54 05, 99 o [FNTERED/TRAVELEDINALANE OVERWHICHARED SIGNALWAS v un[ N N Y| 7
304321 | 48050 .0 | 304.321-00IN197554 .0 19750101 | 54 06,99 o | PHACEDUNAUTHORIZED SICN/SICNAL DEVICEONANVIEWOF fyjunf N N[N 7
PLACED DEVICE/SIGN WHICH INTERFERED WITH EFFECTIVENESS
304321 | 48055 .0 | 304321-002N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 06,99 0 e AL M/iUN| N O[NN] T
304321 | 48060_.0 | 304.321-003N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 06, 99 0 PLACED COMMERCIAL ADVERTISING ON OFFICIAL SIGN m/iuN| N [N[N] T
ALTERED/DEFACED/INJURED/KNOCKED DOWN OR REMOVED
304331 | 48080_.0 | 304.331-001N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 06,99 0 K ED 20 MiuN| N O[NN] T
FAILED TO TURN AS DIRECTED OR REQUIRED BY INTERSECTION
304341 | 47175_.0 | 304.341-001N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 SR o R REQIIRTD. mic| N IN[Y] T
MADE U-TURN AT INTERSECTION CONTROLLED BY TRAFFIC
304341 | 471780 | 304.341-002N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05, 99 0 OICRSECTION CONTRO mic|] N IN|Y] T
FAILED TO MAKE/APPROACH FOR RIGHT TURN AS CLOSE AS
304341 | 47216 .0 | 304.341-003N197554 .0 19750001 | 54 05,99 0 o o R o e O RO mic| N IN|Y] T
304341 | 472190 | 304.341-004N197554 .0 1975.01-01 | 54 05, 99 o | FAILEDTOMAKEAPPROACHFORLEFT TURNWITHINPROPER f yjc | N N v | 7
MADE U-TURN/INTERFERED WITH TRAFFIC WHERE VISION LESS
304341 | 47222 0 | 304341-005N197554 .0 19750001 | 54 05,99 0 R g D VT TR WHERE VL mic|] N IN[Y] T
FAIL TO YIELD TO VEHICLE THAT HAD ENTERED INTERSECTION
304351 | 47096 .0 | 304.351-00IN197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 T N TR e o T, mic] N IN[Y] T
FAIL TO YIELD TO VEHICLE ON RIGHT THAT ENTERED
304351 | 47099 0 | 304.351-002N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 e D T A E T mic|] N IN|Y] T
FAILED TO YIELD TO VEHICLE APPROACHING FROM OPPOSITE
304351 | 471020 | 304.351-003N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 TN A mic| N IN|Y] T
FAIL TO YIELD, AFTER STOPPING, TO VEHICLE THAT ENTERED
304351 | 47105 .0 | 304.351-004N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 N GRS T mic|] N IN[Y] T
FAILED TO YIELD TO APPROACHING VEHICLE WHEN
304351 | 47108 .0 | 304.351-005N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05, 99 0 N e D T R L Ay mic|] N IN|Y] T
FAILED TO YIELD TO APPROACHING VEHICLE WHEN TURNING
304351 | 47111 .0 | 304.351-006N197554 .0 19750001 | 54 05,99 0 D B A L ey mic| N IN|Y] T
FAILED TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN AT STOP LINE/BEFORE
304351 | 47181 .0 | 304351-007N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 o bR ST OF SIGH AT STOP LINEBES mic| N IN[Y] T
FAIL TO SLOW TO REASONABLE SPEED FOR EXISTING
304351 | 47184 0 | 304.351-008N197554 .0 19750101 | 54 05,99 0 oM A S PR, mic|] N IN|Y] T
TRANSPORT HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IN-THROUGH HIGHWAY
304373 | 473400 | 304373-00IN200254 .0 20020828 | 54 | 029905 | o TUNNEL - FOUND/PLEAD GUILTY OR2ND OR SUBSEQUENT | M/A| N |N|Y | ™
OFFENSE
TRANSPORT HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IN/THROUGH HIGHWAY
304373 | 473420 | 304373-002N200254 .0 20020828 | 54 | 02905 | o L A e i MiB| N IN|Y|] ™
ILLEGALLY PARKED A VEHICLE CONTAINING HAZARDOUS
304373 | 473450 | 304373-003N200254 .0 20020828 | 54 | 029,05 | 0 |MATERIAL WITHIN 300 FEET OF ANY HIGHWAY TUNNEL - 2NDOR [ M/A [ N [N|N]| ™
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
ILLEGALLY PARKED A VEHICLE CONTAINING HAZARDOUS
304373 | 47347 .0 | 304373-004N200254 .0 20020828 | 54 | 02,9905 | 0 | MATERIAL WITHIN 300 FEET OF ANY HIGHWAY TUNNEL-1ST [ M/B| N [N[N]| ™
OFFENSE
304582 | 47295 0 | 304.582-001N200154 .0 2001-08-28 | 54 05, 99 o | OVERTAKEAMOTOR VEHICLE IN WORK/CONSTRUCTION ZONE | i/ | |N[Y | ™

ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY
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PASSORATTEMPT TO PASSA MOTOR VEHICLE IN
WORK/CONSTRUCTION ZONE ON 2 LANE HIGHWAY WHEN
304582 | 472960 | 304582-002N200654 0 | N | 2006-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 |\WORKER/EQUIPVIENT WORKING AND. SIGN/GONTROLLED Device | M/C | N [N Y| T
IS ERECTED
ENDANGERMENT OF A HIGHWAY WORKER AS DEFINED IN
304585 | 56060 .0 | 304585-001N200654 .0 | N | 2006-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 e S | N[Ny ] o
AGGRAVATED ENDANGERMENT OF A HIGHWAY WORKER AS
304585 | 56070 .0 | 304585-002N200654 0 | N | 2006-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 o O s | N[Ny ] o
OPERATE TRUCK WITH PERSON UNDER 18 Y EARS OF AGE RIDING
304665 | 47400 .0 | 304.665-001N199754 .0 | N | 1097-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 N UM SOl JRDER 18 YEARe Mic| N [NIN| W
FAILURE OF OPERATOR OF MOTOR VEHICLE TO MAINTAIN SAFE
304678 | 472850 | 304678-001N200554 .0 | N | 2005-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 e e o ey e b T [Mic| N N[y [ ™
FAILURE OF OPERATOR OF MOTOR VEHICLE TO MAINTAIN SAFE
304678 | 472870 | 304678-002N200554 .0 | N | 2005-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 R e R L T I N[Ny ] o
TRUCK MORE THAN 24,000 POUNDS DRIVE IN FAR LEFT LANE IN
304705 | 472470 | 304.705-001N200854 .0 | N | 2008-01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 T G O e T M/iAal N IN]Y | W
TRUCK MORE THAN 24,000 POUNDS DRIVE IN FAR LEFT LANE IN
304705 | 47248 0 | 304.705-002N200854 0 | N | 2008-01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 | VIOLATION OF SECTION 304.705 WITH - IMMEDIATE THREATOF [M/c| ~N [n|Y ] T
ACCIDENT
TRUCK MORE THAN 24,000 POUNDS DRIVE IN FAR LEFT LANE IN
304705 | 47249 0 | 304.705-003N200854 0 | N | 2008-01-01 | 54 05, 99 0 A R N o | N[Ny ] o
OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE USING HAND-
304820 | 47371 0 | 304.820-001N201354 0 | N | 2013-08-28 | 54 99,05 0 R o YR | N[Ny ] o
PERSON 21 YEARS OLD OR LESS OPERATE MOVING
304820 | 47374 .0 | 304.820-002N200054 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 05, 99 0 NONCOMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE | N[Ny ] o
SENDING/READING/TEXTING ON MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE
304820 | 473790 | 304820-003N201354_.0 | N | 2013-08-28 [ 54 99,05 0 OPERATE A COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE TEXTING I N[Ny
304892 | 47293 . | 304892-001N201354 . | N | 2013-08-28 [ 54 05,99 |0123| OVERTAKE OR PASSANOTHER MV IN ACTIVE EMERGENCY ZONE | M/c| N [N[Y | ™
304894 | 56065 .0 | 304.894-001N201354 .0 | N | 2013-08-28 [ 54 05, 99 0 | AGGRAVATED ENDANGERMENT OF AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER| 1 N[Ny
304894 | 56075_.0 | 304.894-002N201354 .0 | N | 2013-08-28 [ 54 05, 99 0 ENDANGERMENT OF AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER I N[Ny
0L, 02, 03, 04, INTERFERE/TAMPER WITH AIRDROME/FLY ING FIELD/AIRWAY OR
305100 | 23016 . | 305100-001N197529 . | N [ 19750101 | 20 |2 2530% 10123 LT OMARKERS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT M/UN[ N [N|N] ™
305.140 305.140-001Y20155599.0 | Y | 2015-12-31 | 55 99 0 FAILURE TO DISPLAY A PILOT'S LICENSE UPON DEMAND M/ial N [ININT W
OWNER OF VESSEL FAILED TO REGISTER/TITLE WITH
306.015 306.015-001Y20157399. | ¥ | 2015-12-31 | 73 99 0123 D O R M/iAl N ININ[ w
OWNER OF DOCUMENTED VESSEL FAILED TO REGISTER WITH
306.016 306.016-001Y20157399.0 | ¥ | 2015-12-31 | 73 99 0 AT e o VR 1S M/iAl N ININ| W
306020 | 54200990 | 306.020-001N19757329.0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0 NONREGISTRATION OF A VESSEL M/Bl N [N]N] w
306020 | 5420199, | 306.020-002N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123|  PERMIT OPERATION OF A BOAT WITHOUT REGISTRATION M/Bl N [N]N] w
306020 | 54202990 | 306.020-003N19757329.0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0 EXPIRED REGISTRATION M/Bl N [N]N] w
306020 | 5420399, | 306.020-004N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123 NUMBERS NOT DISPLAYED ON BOTH SIDES OF VESSEL M/Bl N [N]N] w
306030 | 5420699 | 306.030-001N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123|  VIOLATION OF THE 60 DAY RECIPROCITY OF WATERCRAFT | M/B| N [N N] w
306030 | 5420799 | 306.030-002N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123| REGISTRATION DECALSNOT DISPLAYED ONWATERCRAFT | M/B| N [N|[N] w
306030 | 5420899, 306.030-003N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123 MISSING OR ILLEGIBLE REGISTRATION NUMBERS ON M|l N [N|N[ w
- - WATERCRAFT
306030 | 5420099 | 306.030-004N19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 99 0123 REGISTRATION NUMBERS NOT SPACED PROPERLY ON mM/el N [NIN] W

WATERCRAFT
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306030 | 5421009, | 306.030-005N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 REGISTRATION NOT ABOARD - VESSEL M| N N[N W
306030 | 5421199, | 306.030-006N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 REGISTRATION NOT DISPLAYED ON VESSEL M| N N[N W
306030 | 5421299 | 306.030-007N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 IMPROPER NUMBERS DISPLAYED ON VESSEL M| N N[N W
306030 | 5421599, | 306.030-008N19757399. | N | 1975-01:01 | 73 99 0123| RECISTRATIONNUMBERNOT CONTRASTING IN COLOR ON M/iel N [NIN] w
306030 | 5421699, | 306.030-000N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123| IMPROPER SIZE OR PLACEMENT OF REGISTRATIONNUMBERS | M/B| N [N[N| w
306030 | 54217990 | 306.030-010N197573990 | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 o [ NYMBEROTHERTHANREGISTRATIONNUMBERDISLAYEDON | vy | N [N [N [ w
306030 | 54218990 | 306.030-011N198673990 | N | 1986-04-01 | 73 9 0 IMPROPER REGISTRATION OF VESSEL MiB| N [N[N] w
306031 | 54458990 | 306.031-001N199573990 | N | 1995-08-28 | 73 99 0 ALTERING/REMOVING QUTBOARD MOTOR IDENTIFICATION 1 vy | N [ N[N w
306040 | 54220090 | 306.040-00IN19757399.0 | N | 19750101 | 73 ) 0 DISPLAYING NUMBERS OTHER THAN AWARDED M| N N[N w
306050 | 54230090 | 306.050-00IN19757399.0 | N | 19750101 | 73 99 0 NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS M| N N[N w
306060 | 54240990 | 306.060-001N197573990 | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 o | PAILURETOFURNISH DEPARTIAERE OF REVENUENOTICEOR fyyp | N [N N[ w
306060 | 54241990 | 306.060-002N19757399.0 | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0 FAILURE TO FURNISH Dg;@;{;ggﬂgg REVENUENOTICEOF | iy | N |IN|N| W
306060 | 54242990 | 306.060-003N197573990 | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 o | AL RE O RIS D o REVENUENOTICEOR iy [ N [N N[ w
306000 | 54260990 | 306.090-001N197573990 | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0 NO MUFFLING DEVICE - VESSEL M| N N[N w
306000 | 5426199, | 306.000-002N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123 SOUND EXCEEDING 86 DECIBELS M| N N[N w
306.100 | 5427099, | 306.100-001N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123 NAVIGATION BULB BURNED OUT M| N N[N w
306100 | 5427199, | 306.100-002N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123|DISPLAYING LIGHTS OTHER THAN PRESCRIBED ON WATERCRAFT| M/B | N [N N[ w
306.100 | 5427299, | 306.100-003N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 NOT DISPLAYING NAVIGATION LIGHTS M| N N[N w
306100 | 5427399, | 306.100-004N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 INSUFFICIENT PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICES M| N N[N w
306.100 | 5427499, | 306.100-005N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123 |PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICE IN NON-SERVICEABLE CONDITION| M/B | N [N N[ w
306100 | 54275990 | 306.100-006N197973990 | N | 1979-01-01 | 73 9 0 NOT UNITED STATES CORST SUARD APPROVEDPERSONAL I m/B | N [N[N| w
306.100 | 5427699, | 306.100-007N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123| PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICESNOT READILY ACCESSIBLE | M/B| N N[ N[ w
306.100 | 5427799, | 306.100-008N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123 NO VENTILATION OF WATERCRAFT MiB| N N[N w
306.100 | 5427899, | 306.100-000N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123 IMPROPER WATERCRAFT VENTILATION MiB| N N[N w
306.100 | 5427999, | 306.100-010N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123| INSUFFICIENT NUMBER OF WATERCRAFT FIRE EXTINGUISHERS | M/B | N [N N[ w
306100 | 5428099 | 306.100-011N19757399. | N | 1975-01:01 | 73 99 0123| WATERCRAFT FIRE EX—(QL’}IEI;JIIDTIDEER'(\I)\O/EILDJNITED STATESCOAST viyg | N [N N| w
306100 | 5428199, | 306.100-012N19757399. | N | 1975-01:01 | 73 99 0123|  WATERCRAFTFIREEXTINGY SHERNOTIN SERVICEABLE M/iel N [NIN] w
306100 | 5428299, | 306.100-013N19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123 NO WATERCRAFT SOUND PRODUCING DEVICE M| N N[N w
306100 | 5428399, | 306.100-014N19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123| WATERCRAFT SOUND PRODUCING DEVICE NON-SERVICEABLE | M/B| N N[ N[ w
306100 | 5428499, | 306.100-015N19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123 NO WATERCRAFT BELL M| N N[N w
306100 | 5428599, | 306.100-016N19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123 WATERCRAFT BELL NOT SERVICEABLE M| N N[N w
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306100 | 5428699, | 306.100-017N19757399, 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123 FAILURE TO TERMINATE DUE TO OVERLOADING OF M/iel N [NIN] w
WATERCRAFT
FAILURE TO TERMINATE DUE TO INSUFFICIENT PERSONAL
306100 | 54287990 | 306.100-018N19757399.0 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0 L O tver MiBl N |IN|N] W
306100 | 54288990 | 306.100-019N19757399.0 1975-01-01 | 73 9% 0 FAILURE TO TERMINATE DUE TO INSUFFICIENT FIRE M/iB| N |IN|N] W
EXTINGUISHER
ON CERTAIN RIVERS POSSESSING OR USING A BEER
BONG/DEVICE TO CONSUME ALCOHOL OR ANY LARGE VOLUME
306.109 306.109-001Y 20157399, 2015-12-31 | 73 9 012 3| ALCOHOL CONTAINER HOLDING MORE THAN FOUR GALLONSOF | M/A | N |N|N]| w
AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE OR WHO POSSESSES AN EXPANDED
COOLER ON OR WITHIN 50 FEET OF RIVER
306.110 | 5430099 | 306.110-001N19757399. 19750001 | 73 9 0123 OPERATING A WATERCRAFT IN A RECKLESS MANNER Mie| N N[N w
306110 | 5430199, | 306.110-002N19757399, 1975-01-01 | 73 99 0123| MANIPULATING WATER SIS A RECKLESSORNEGLIGENT I vy | N |IN|N| w
MANIPULATING SURFBOARD OR SIMILAR DEVICE IN A RECKLESS
306110 | 5430299 | 306.110-003N19757399. 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 Al oy N MiB| N |IN|N] W
306110 | 5430399 | 306.110-004Y19757399. 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 OPERATING A MOTORE O A WA TERCRAFT WHILE M/iB| N |N|N]| M
OPERATING A MOTORBOAT OR WATERCRAFT UNDER THE
306110 | 5430499 | 306.110-005Y19757399. 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 O o WA TERTT M/iB| N |N|N]| ™
306110 | 5430599 | 306.110-006N19757399. 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123|  MANIPULATE WATERBORNE DEVICE WHILE INTOXICATED | M/B| N |[N|N]| M
MANIPULATE WATERBORNE DEVICE WHILE UNDER THE
306110 | 5430699 | 306.110-007N19757399._ 19750001 | 73 9 0123 RO NE DA eV MiB| N |IN|N]| ™
OPERATE MOTORBOAT OR WATERCRAFT WHILE INTOXICATED -
306110 | 5443299 | 306.110-008Y20087399, 2008-0828 | 73 9 0123 NSRS FiB| c [N[N] F
OPERATE MOTORBOAT OR WATERCRAFT WHILE INTOXICATED-
306110 | 5443399 | 306.110-009Y20087399._ 2008-08-28 | 73 9 0123 R o ric| c [n[N] F
OPERATE MOTORBOAT OR WATERCRAFT WHILE INTOXICATED-
306110 | 5443499 | 306.110-010Y20087399, 2008-0828 | 73 9 0123 ARSI Fio| ¢ |N|N| F
306110 | 5443599 | 306.110-011Y20087399. 2008-08-28 | 73 99 0123| OPERATEMOTORBOAT OR WATERCRAFT WHILE INTOXICATED - f /A [ [N | N ™
PRIOR OFFENDER
OPERATE MOTORBOAT OR WATERCRAFT UNDER THE INFLUENCE
306110 | 5443699 | 306.110-012Y20087399. 2008-0828 | 73 9 0123 e U N A=A eieal Fie| c [n[N] F
OPERATE MOTORBOAT OR WATERCRAFT UNDER THE INFLUENCE
306.110 | 5443799 | 306.110-013Y20087399._ 2008-08-28 | 73 9 0123 o p e CRAT T ORDER T ric| c [n[N] F
OPERATE MOTORBOAT OR WATERCRAFT UNDER THE INFLUENCE
306110 | 5443899 | 306.110-014Y20087399. 2008-0828 | 73 9 0123 ANl e L Fio| ¢ IN|IN| F
OPERATE MOTORBOAT OR WATERCRAFT UNDER THE INFLUENCE
306110 | 5443099, | 306.110-015Y20087399._ 2008-08-28 | 73 9% 0123 AR AL MiAl N IN|N] ™
MANIPULATE WATERBORNE DEVICE WHILE INTOXICATED -
306110 | 5444199 | 306.110-016Y20087399, 2008-0828 | 73 9 0123 e FiB| c [N[N] F
MANIPULATE WATERBORNE DEVICE WHILE INTOXICATED -
306110 | 5444299 | 306.110-017Y20087399. 2008-0828 | 73 9% 0123 AR D s Fic| c [n[N] F
MANIPULATE WATERBORNE DEVICE WHILE INTOXICATED -
306110 | 5444399 | 306.110-018Y20087399. 2008-0828 | 73 9 0123 o Fio| c IN|N| F
MANIPULATE WATERBORNE DEVICE WHILE INTOXICATED -
306110 | 5444499 | 306.110-019Y20087399, 2008-0828 | 73 9 0123 R e MiAl N IN|N] ™
MANIPULATE WATERBORNE DEVICE WHILE UNDER THE
306110 | 5444599 | 306.110-020Y20087399. 2008-0828 | 73 9 0123 e L R D e D e Fie| c [n[N] F
306110 | 5444699, | 306.110-021Y20087399. 2008-08-28 | 73 99 0123 MANIPULATE WATERBORNE DEVICE WHILE UNDER THE Fic| ¢ [n[N] F

INFLUENCE OF A DRUG - AGGRAVATED OFFENDER
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MANIPULATE WATERBORNE DEVICE WHILE UNDER THE
306110 | 5444799, | 306.110-022Y20087399. | Y | 2008-08-28 | 73 9 0123 R D A e Fio| ¢ IN|N| F
MANIPULATE WATERBORNE DEVICE WHILE UNDER THE
306110 | 5444899, | 306.110-023v20087399. | Y | 2008-08-28 | 73 9 0123 L R o e o, MiAl N [N|IN] M
306111 | 10054 . | 306.111-001Y199309 . | Y | 1993-08-28 | 09 10,99 |0123 INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER - VESSEL Fic| ¢ [n[N] F
306.111 | 1303499, | 306.111-002Y19931399. | Y | 1993-08-28 | 13 9 0123 ASSAULT - VESSEL - 2ND DEGREE Fio| ¢ [N[N] F
306111 | 5431009, | 306.111-003Y19937399, | v | 1993-08-28 | 73 99 0123|  OPERATINGAVESSEL WHILE INTOXICATED - PERSISTENT Fio| ¢ [N|N] F
306111 | 5431199, | 306.111-004Y19937399._ | Y | 1993-08-28 | 73 ) 0123| OPERATING A VESSEL WHILE INTOXICATED - PRIOROFFENDER | M/A | N [N N[ ™
306.111 | 5431299 | 306.111-005Y19937399._ | Y | 1993-08-28 | 73 ) 0123 OPERATING A VESSEL WHILE INTOXICATED MiB| N [N[N] ™
306.111 | 5431399, | 306.111-006Y19937399. | Y | 1993-08-28 | 73 9 0123| NEGLIGENTOPERATIONOEZ VESSEL - SRDOORSUBSEQUENT 1 kb | ¢ [N[N| F
306.111 306.111-007Y20157399, | Y | 20151231 [ 73 ) 0123 NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF A VESSEL - 2ND OFFENSE MiAl N [N]N] M
306111 | 5431599, | 306.111-008N19937399. | N | 1993-08-28 | 73 ) 0123 NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF A VESSEL - 1ST OFFENSE MiB| N [N|N[ ™
306111 | 5431699 | 306.111-009v20087399. | v | 2008-08-28 | 73 99 0123 OPERATING A VESSEL (‘SVFFI':'I'E-I\'IES';;OX'CATED - CHRONIC Fie| c [N[N] F
306111 | 5431799 | 306.111-010v20087399. | v | 2008-08-28 | 73 9 0123| OPERATINGAVESSEL WHILE INTOXICATED -AGGRAVATED 1 gjc | ¢ [N[N]| F
OPERATING A VESSEL WITH EXCESSIVE BLOOD ALCOHOL
306112 | 5430799 | 306.112-001Y19937399. | v | 1993-08-28 | 73 9 0123 o T X oS e B o0 Fio| ¢ IN|N| F
OPERATING A VESSEL WITH EXCESSIVE BLOOD ALCOHOL
306112 | 5430899, | 306.112-002v19937399. | v | 1993-08-28 | 73 9 0123 T P SSIVE BLS MiAl N [N|IN] M
306112 | 5430099, | 306.112-003Y19937399. | v | 1993-08-28 | 73 99 0123| OPERATINGAVESSEL WITH EXCESSIVE BLOOD ALCOHOL M/Bl N [NIN| M
OPERATING A VESSEL WITH EXCESSIVE BLOOD ALCOHOL
306112 | 5431899, | 306.112-004Y20087399. | Y | 2008-08-28 | 73 9 0123 A M NN s Fie| c |IN|N| F
OPERATING A VESSEL WITH EXCESSIVE BLOOD ALCOHOL
306112 | 5431999, | 306.112-005Y20087399. | Y | 2008-08-28 | 73 9 0123 S oL W T S eV EBLOD Fic| ¢ |InN|N| F
PARASAILING VIOLATION WITHOUT OBSERVER OR BETWEEN
306.115 | 5432009, | 306.115-001N19897399. | N | 1989-05-25 | 73 9 0123 SN O e MiB| N IN|N| W
306120 | 54330990 | 306.120-001N197973990 | N | 1979-01-01 | 73 9 0 TOWING SKIER WITHOUT A MIRROR OR AN OBSERVER M| N N[N w
306120 | 54331990 | 306.120-002N197973990 | N | 1979-01-01 | 73 9 0 | TOWING SKIER BETWEEN THE HOURS OF SUNSET ANDSUNRISE | M/B| N [N|N] w
306120 | 5433299, | 306.120-003N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 ) 0123 SKIING BETWEEN THE HOURS OF SUNSET AND SUNRISE M| N N[N w
306120 | 5433399 | 306.120-004N19757399. | N | 1975-0101 | 73 99 0123| TOWINGSKIERSOASTO M e SKIERCOLLIDEWITHANY | g | N N[ N[ w
MANIPULATING SKIS OR SIMILAR DEVICE TO COLLIDE WITH
306120 | 5433499, | 306.120-005N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9% 0123 R D M| N IN|N[ W
306122 | 5433699 | 306.122-001N19957399._ 1995-05:25 | 73 99 0123| UNDERAGEOPERATOROF MOTORBOATNOT UNDERDIRECT ;g N N w
SUPERVISION
306.122 | 5433799, | 306.122-002N19957399. | N | 1995-05-25 | 73 9 0123 OPERATING MOTOR BOAT WHILE UNDER 14 YEARSOFAGE | M/B| N N[ N[ w
OBSTRUCTION TO NAVIGATION SO AS TO ENDANGER OPERATION
306.124 | 5434099 | 306.124-001N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 ATONSOASTO M| N IN|N[ w
306124 | 5434190 | 306.124-002N19757399_ | N [ 197501-01 | 73 99 0123 MARKWATERWAYSSOASTOENDANGEROPERATIONOF |y g | N [N|N| w
WATERCRAFT
MARK WATERWAYS SO AS TO CONFLICT WITH PRESCRIBED
306.124 | 5434299, | 306.124-003N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 O e INes a1 MiB| N IN|N[ W
306.124 | 5434399 | 306.124-004N19797399_ | N | 1979-01-01 | 73 ) 0123| OPERATED VESSEL IN VIOLATION OF REGULATORY MARKERS | M/B| N N[ N[ w




OLD CHARGE

sTR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE | F |EFFecTIVE | Ncic |  Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE [CODE (Retired |~ =tfeiive01-01-2016) | P | DATE |cobe| wmob | mop DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA O O rype
12-31-2015) R|c
MOORE/FASTEN/TAMPER/REMOV E/OBSTRUCT/INTERFERE WITH
306.124 | 5434499, | 306.124-005N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123 RN RS el MiB| N IN|N[ W
OPERATE MOTORBOAT, VESSEL, WATERCRAFT EXCEEDING 30
306125 | 5422699, | 306.125-001N19957399. | N | 1995-05-25 | 73 9 0123 MILES PER HOUR ONE-HALF HOUR AFTER SUNSET ORONEHOUR | M/B | N |N|N| w
PRIOR TO SUNRISE ON DESIGNATED WATERWAYS
306.125 | 5434599, | 306.125-002N19757399. 19750001 | 73 9 012 3| OPERATING MOTORBOAT IN CARELESS OR IMPRUDENT MANNER | M /B W
306.125 | 5434699, | 306.125-003N19897399. 19890701 | 73 9 0123 EXCESSIVE RATE OF SPEED OF WATERCRAFT M/B W
306125 | 5434799, | 306.125-004N19897399. | N | 1989-07:01 | 73 99 0123 FAILURE TO EXERCISE HIGHEST DEGREE OF CARE OF M/iel N [NIN] w
WATERCRAFT
EXCESS OF SLOW/NO WAKE SPEED WITHIN 100 FEET OF
306.125 | 5434899, | 306.125-005N19897399. | N | 1989-07-01 | 73 9 0123 DOCK/PIERIOCCUPIED ANCHORED BOAT OR BUOYED MiB| N IN|IN| w
RESTRICTED AREA
FAIL TO DISLAY/IMPROPER DISPLAY OF SPECIFIED SKI FLAG
306.126 | 5422799, | 306.126-001N19957399. | N | 1995-05-25 | 73 9 0123 O 11 0L OCR AM. TO SUNSET MiB| N IN|IN| w
KNOWINGLY OPERATE WATERCRAFT IN EXCESS OF SLOW-NO
306126 | 5422899 | 306.126-002N19957399. | N | 199505-25 | 73 9 0123| WAKE SPEED WITHIN FIFTY YARDS OF A VESSEL DISPLAYING | M/B| N |N|N| w
RED FLAG
ALLOWING PERSON TO RIDE ON GUNWALE/TOP OF SEAT/BACK
306.126 | 5435299, | 306.126-003N19897399. | N | 1989-07-01 | 73 9 0123 N O O A A o BoAT MiB| N IN|N| W
OPERATE VESSEL ON LAKE WITHOUT BOATING SAFETY
306.127 | 5435699, | 306.127-001N20047399. | N | 2004-08-28 | 73 9 0123 O MiB| N IN|IN| W
NO PERMIT FOR
306130 | 5436099, | 306.130-001N19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123 REGATTA/RACEPARA D IS ON/TOURNAMENT M| N IN|N[ W
VESSEL EXCEEDS SLOW/NO-WAKE SPEED WITHIN 100 FEET OF
306132 | 5434999, | 306.132-001N20087399. | N | 2008-08-28 | 73 9 0123 e e et e I SO0 EES Mic| N IN|N| ™
FAILURE TO STOP OR OBEY REASONABLE DIRECTION OF WATER
306132 | 5436599, | 306.132-002N19897399. | N | 1989-05-25 | 73 9 0123 R T O R e o oo [ M/B [ N N[N w
306.140 | 5437099, | 306.140-001N19757399. | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 9 0123|DID NOT RENDER ASSISTANCE AFTER A WATERCRAFT ACCIDENT| M/B | N [N N[ w
306140 | 5437199 | 306.140-002N19757399. | N | 1975-01:01 | 73 99 0123| FAILURETOGIVERAME/ATD ADDRESSAFTERWATERCRAFT Im/ | N N[ N| w
306.140 | 5437299 | 306.140-003N19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123| FAILURE TO REPORT WATERCRAFT ACCIDENT ORCOLLISION | M/B| N N[ N[ w
306.141 | 5420499 | 306.141-001Y19957399. | Y | 1995-08-28 | 73 9 0123 LEAVING THE SCENE OF A VESSEL ACCIDENT Mial N [N]IN] w
306.141 | 5420599 | 306.141-002Y19957399. | Y | 1995-08-28 | 73 9 0123 LEAVING THE SCENE OF A VESSEL ACCIDENT - PHYSICAL INJURY | F/D | ¢ N[N F
OPERATE PERSONAL WATERCRAFT IN AN UNSAFE, RECKLESS OR
306.142 | 5432299, | 306.142-001N19957399. | N | 1995-08-28 | 73 9 0123 R MiB| N IN|IN| W
OPERATE PERSONAL WATERCRAFT IN EXCESS OF SLOW NO-
306142 | 5432399 | 306.142-002N19957399. | N | 199508-28 | 73 9 0123 | WAKE SPEED WITHIN 50 FEET OF ANY VESSEL ORPERSON IN/ON | M/B | N |N|N| w
WATER
PULL PERSON ON WATER SKIS, SURFBOARD OR SIMILAR DEVICE
306142 | 5432490 | 306.142-003N19957399. | N | 1995-08-28 | 73 9 0123 BEHIND PERSONAL WATERCRAFT WITHOUT M| N IN|N[ w
OBSERVER/APPROVED MIRROR
OPERATE PERSONAL WATERCRAFT WITHOUT ALL PERSONS
306.142 | 5432599, | 306.142-004N19957399. | N | 199508-28 | 73 9 0123 |ABOARD WEARING PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICE APPROVEDBY | M/B | N |N|N| w
UNITED STATES COASTGUARD
LANYARD TYPE OF ENGINE CUTOFF SWITCH NOT ATTACHED TO
306.142 | 5432699 | 306.142-005N19957399. | N | 1995-08-28 | 73 9 0123| PERSON'SBODY, CLOTHING OR PERSONAL FLOTATIONDEVICE | M/B| N |N|N| w
WHILE OPERATING WATERCRAFT
306142 | 5432799 | 306.142-006N19957399. | N | 1995-08-28 | 73 99 0123| AUTHORIZE ORKNOWINGLY PERMIT OPERATION OF PERSONAL | \yyp | N |N|N]| w

WATERCRAFT IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 306.142




OLD CHARGE

SR
\ NEW CHARGE CODE | F |errecTiVE | NCic | Naic ST TYPE/ CASE
STATUTE |CODE (Retired |~ oeoive01-01-2006) | P | DATE |CoDE|  MoOD MOD DESCRIPTION cLass| PNA 1O O | rype
12-31-2015) R|c
OPERATING PERSONAL WATERCRAFT WITHOUT SUPERVISION
306142 | 5432099 | 306.142-007N19977399. | N | 1997-00-01 | 73 9 0123 O N e o MiB| N |IN|N] W
306147 | 5425099 | 306.147-001N19957399. | N | 1995-08-28 | 73 ) 0123|  VIOLATION OF MUFFLER REGULATIONS FOR MOTORBOAT | NOIN[NT
FAIL TO COMPLY WITH REQUEST/DIRECTION OF STATE WATER
306147 | 5426699 | 306.147-002N19977399. | N | 1997-06-24 | 73 9 0123| PATROL REGARDING NOISE LEVELSFORMOTORBOATPER | M/c| N |N|N]| w
SECTION 306.147.8
306150 | 5438099 | 306.150-00IN19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123 FAILURE TO KEEP RENTAL RECORDS OF WATERCRAFT M/ie| N [N N
ALLOWING RENTAL BOAT TO DEPART PREMISES WITHOUT
306150 | 5438199 | 306.150-002N19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123 REQUIRED EQUIPWENT MiB| N |N|N] W
ANY PERSON WHO REFUSES OR INTERFERES WITH ANY
306215 | 5446599, | 306.215-001N19867399. | N | 1986-08-13 | 73 9 0123 INSPECTION OF BOAT/VESSEL FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MiB| N IN|IN] W
WATERCRAFT REGULATIONS
306217 | 5442399 | 306.217-001N19867399._ 1986-08-13 | 73 ) 0123 SCUBA DIVING WITHOUT MARKING AREA M/ UN W
306217 | 5442499 | 306.217-002N19867399. 1986-08-13 | 73 ) 0123 OPERATING IN SCUBA DIVER'S MARKED AREA M/ UN W
ALLOW PERSON UNDER 7 YEARS OF AGE ON WATERCRAFT
306220 | 5428099 | 306.220-001N19897399. | N | 1989-05-25 | 73 9 0123 T AN Pama o O O W T mic| N IN|IN| w
OBSTRUCT/IMPEDE FLOW OF TRAFFIC ON WATERS OF THIS
306221 | 5448599 | 306.221-001N19977399. | N | 1997-08-28 | 73 9 0123 W o micl N IN|IN] W
OBSTRUCT/IMPEDE FLOW OF TRAFFIC ON WATERS OF THIS
306221 | 5449099 | 306.221-002N19977399. | N | 1997-08-28 | 73 9 0123 CTATE - 2D OR SUBSLOUENT OFFENGE MiB| N |IN|N] W
306260 | 5439099 | 306.260-00IN19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123 IMPROPER SEWAGE TANK M/UN| N [N[N] w
306260 | 5439199 | 306.260-002N19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123 NOT PLACING RAW SEWAGE IN APPROVED SY STEM M/UN| N [N[N] w
306.280 | 5440099 | 306.280-00IN19757399. | N | 19750101 | 73 9 0123 NOT ALLOWING MARINE TOILET INSPECTION M/UN| N [N[N] w
306325 | 5438399 | 306.325-001N20047399. | N | 2004-08-28 | 73 99 0123| USEOFGLASS CONTA'NE\E ANTOETR\F;\?AEEER' BEDBY PHYSICIANIN [ y/cl N [N N| ™
NO PROPER CONTAINER OR STORAGE BAG ON VESSEL FOR
306325 | 5438599, | 306.325-002N20047399. | N | 2004-08-28 | 73 9 0123 R R SR A Ol & micl N |IN|IN] ™
306325 | 5438799, | 306.325-003N20047399. | N | 2004-08-28 | 73 99 0123|  NOTTRANSPORTING OR DISFOSING PROPERLY OF WASTE Mic|l N [NIN| M
306325 | 5438099 | 306.325-004N20047399. | N | 2004-08-28 | 73 ) 0123 GLASS CONTAINERS NOT SECURED SAFELY IN VESSEL micl N N[N
FAILURE OF OWNER TO NOTIFY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE OF
306.410 306.410-001Y20157399, | v | 2015-12-31 | 73 9 0123 R e o A e St Mial N ININ] w
KNOWINGLY/INTENTIONALLY AND WITHOUT AUTHORITY, SEND
306420 | 46187 . | 306.420-001v200354 . | v | 2003-07-01 | 54 06,99 |0123| SEPARATE DOCUMENT RELEASING LIEN OF ANOTHERONAN | Fic | ¢ |N|N]| F
OUTBOARD MOTOR, MOTORBOAT, VESSEL/WATERCRAFT
FAILURE BY OWNER TO INDICATE LIENHOLDER OF OUTBOARD
306.440 306.440-001Y20157399. | v | 2015-12-31 | 73 9 0123|  MOTORMOTORBOAT/VESSEL/WATERCRAFT AT TIME OF MiAl N ININ] W
APPLICATION FOR TITLE
306530 | 5445399 | 306.530-001N19867399._ | N | 1986-04-01 | 73 ) 0123 OUTBOARD MOTOR NOT REGISTERED M/ion] N [n[N] w
306535 | 5445599, | 306.535-001N19867399._ | N | 1986-04-01 | 73 ) 0123 IMPROPER REGISTRATION OF OUTBOARD MOTOR Mie| N N[N w
306545 | 5445799 | 306.545-001N19757399._ | N | 1975-01-01 | 73 ) 0123 OUTBOARD MOTOR DECAL NOT DISPLAYED M/ion] N [n[N] w
306903 | 5419799 | 306.903-001N20107399._ | N | 2010-01-01 | 73 ) 0123 FAIL TO DISPLAY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ON DOCK | NOIN[NT
306903 | 5421999 | 306.903-002N19957399. | N | 1995-08-28 | 73 9 0123| PERMITTING A BOATDOCK 50 FLOAT FREELY WITHOUTBEING NOININ]
307.010 | 48087 . | 307.010-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| FAIL TOCOVER OR SUFFICIENTLY SECUREVEHICLELOAD | M/c| N [N|N] ™




OLD CHARGE
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FAIL TO HAVE MUD FLAPSADEQUATE MUD FLAPS ON TRUCK OR
307.015 | 48001 . | 307.015-001N200954 . | N | 2009-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 e E D, | NOININ
FAIL TO DISPLAY LIGHTED LAMPS ON MOTOR
307.040 | 48093 . | 307.040-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| VEHICLEIMOTORCYCLE DRAWN VEHICLE/IMOTORCYCLEAS |[M/UN| N |N|Y | ™
REQUIRED (GENERAL LAW)
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT LIGHTED LAMPS WHEN USE
307.040 | 48094 . | 307.040-002N201054 . | N | 20100828 | 54 | 99,0506 0123 Pl M/UN| N [N[Y] ™
307040 | 48099 . | 307.040-003N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 9,05 |0123| OPERATEMOTORVEHICLE WITHOUT LIGHTED LAMPSDURING /Nl N [N| Y | ™
_ _ PERIODS OF FOG
USED UNAPPROVED LIGHTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT ON
307.040 | 48102 . | 307.040-004N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 MOTOR VEHICLE/MOTORCY CLE DRAWN VEHICLE OR M/UN| N [N[N] ™
MOTORCY CLE
FAIL TO EQUIP CAR/TRUCK/BUS WITH 2 APPROVED HEADLAMPS -
307.045 | 48107 . | 307.045-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 R RO M/UN| N [N[N] ™
307.045 | 48112 . | 307.045-002N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123|FAILED TO EQUIPMOTORCYCLE WITH AN APPROVED HEADLAMP|M/UN| N [N N ™
307.045 | 48117 . | 307.045-003N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| EQUIPPED MOTORCYCLE WITH MORE THAN 2 HEADLAMPS  |[M/UN| N [N N[ ™
307.045 | 48122 . | 307.045-004N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| FAILEDTOEQUIPMOTORCYCLE SDECARWITHANAPPROVED fvjunf N N[N | M
VIOLATE SECTION 307.050 REGARDING ALTERNATIVE TO
307.050 | 48104 . | 307.050-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123 om0 050 RO ARD S AL AT M/UN| N [N[N] ™
FAILED TO HAVE SINGLE-BEAM HEADLAMP PROPERLY AIMED
307.055 | 48164 . | 307.055-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,00 [o123[ PR MO O e A ooy AIMED v/ unf NN N[
FAILED TO HAVE MULTIPLE BEAM HEADLAMPS ON PASSENGER
307.060 | 48127 . | 307.060-001N201054 . | N | 2010-0828 | 54 06,9 0123 o P e M/UN| N [N[N] ™
FAILED TO HAVE UPPER BEAM HEADLAMPS AIMED WITH
307.060 | 48132 . | 307.060-002N201054 . | N | 2010-0828 | 54 06,9 0123 e S A e e T M/UN| N [N[N] ™
FAILED TO HAVE LOW BEAM HEADLAMPS AIMED WITH
307.060 | 48137 . | 307.060-003N201054 . | N | 2010-0828 | 54 06,9 0123 T & o B e =D M/UN| N [N[N] ™
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH LOW BEAM HEADLAMPS
307.060 | 48142 . | 307.060-004N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 e R e O Ao O M/UN| N [N[N] ™
FAIL TO HAVE VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH A PROPER BEAM
307.065 | 48169 . | 307.065-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 o e D T R o M/UN| N [N[N] ™
FAILED TO DIM LIGHTS WHEN WITHIN 500 FEET OF ONCOMING
307.070 | 47389 . | 307.070-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 059 |o0123 N S v THIN 200 P o © M/UN| N [N[N] ™
FAILED TO EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE/MOTOR DRAWN VEHICLE
307.075 | 48147 . | 307.075-001N201054 . | N | 2010-0828 | 54 06,9 0123 WITH 2 APPROVED RED TAIL LAMPS ON PROPER LEVEL M/UN| N [N[N] ™
(KNOWINGLY)
FAILED TO EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE/MOTOR DRAWN VEHICLE
307.075 | 48152 . | 307.075-002N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,00 [o123[ FolLED IO OO L O o R ey et [M/UN[ N N[ N[
FAIL TO EQUIP MOTORCY CLE WITH AN APPROVED PROPERLY
307.075 | 48157 . | 307.075-003N201054 . | N | 2010-0828 | 54 06,9 0123 R A M/UN| N [N[N] ™
FAIL TO HAVE 2 APPROVED/PROPERLY MOUNTED/VISIBLE/RED
307.075 | 48162 . | 307.075-004N201054 . | N | 2010-0828 | 54 9,06 |0123 P AR Y O T M/UN| N [N[N] ™
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE KNOWING INOPERABLE LICENSE
307.075 | 48163 . | 307.075-005N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 VTNtV M/UN| N [N[N] ™
EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MORE THAN 3 AUXILIARY LAMPS
307.080 | 48172 . | 307.080-001N201054 . | N | 2010-0828 | 54 06,9 0123 o O L M/UN| N [N[N] ™
EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MORE THAN 2 SIDE COWL/FENDER
307.085 | 48177 . | 307.085-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 R e AR TN 2 SDES M/UN| N [N[N] ™
EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH BACKUP LAMP THAT IS LIGHTED
307.085 | 48182 . | 307.085-002N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123 T A A o M/UN| N [N[N] ™
307.000 | 48187 . | 307.000-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| EQUIPPED MOTORVEHICLEWITHMORE THAN 1SPOTLAMP | M/Cc| N [N N[ ™
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AIM/USE A MOTOR VEHICLE SPOTLAMP IN A GLARING
307.000 | 48192 . | 307.090-002N201054 . 2010-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123 O oo o ANE T Micl N |IN|IN]| ™
DISPLAYED LIGHTED HEADLAMPS OF COLOR NOT
307.005 | 48197 . | 307.095-001N201054 . 2010-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123 oA S OF M/UN| N [N[N] W
DISPLAYED LIGHTED AUXILIARY LAMPS OF COLOR NOT
307.005 | 48202 . | 307.095-002N201054 . 2010-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123 v e G e M/UN| N [N N
307.005 | 48207 . | 307.095-003N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| DISPLAYED LIGHTED RED LAMPTO FRONT OF MOTORVEHICLE |[M/UN| N [N N] ™
USED LAMP OTHER THAN HEAD/SPOT/DIRECTIONAL/AUXILIARY
307100 | 48212 . | 307.100-001N201054 . 2010-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123 o OO e TR ear R L M/UN| N [N[N] W
USED ALTERNATIVE FLASHING SIGNAL ON COMMERCIAL
307.100 | 48214 . | 307.100-002N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| PASSENGER TRANSPORT VEHICLE/RAILROAD PASSENGER CARS |[M/UN| N | N|N| ™
NOT LOADING/UNL OADINGPASSENGER
USED ALTERNATIVE FLASHING SIGNAL FOR PURPOSE NOT
307100 | 48217 . | 307.100-003N201054 . 2010-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123| sCcHOOL BUSMAIL TRANSPORT/EMERGENCY VEHICLETURN  [M/UN| N |[N|N| M
SIGNAL/LOAD/UNLOAD PASSENGERS
FAILED TO HAVE 2 LIGHTED HEADLAMPS- 1 ON EACH SIDE OF
307105 | 48222 . | 307.105-001N201054 . 2010-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123 e et A M/UN| N [N[N] W
307105 | 48227 . | 307.105-002N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| PISPLAYED MORETHAN 4 LIGHTED HEADLAMPSON FRONTOF 1\, /N N [N N| ™
MOTOR VEHICLE
FAILED TO DISPLAY PROPER LIGHTED LAMPS ON PARKED
307.110 | 48232 . | 307.110-001N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 0123 R o M/iUN| N [N[N] M
FAILED TO HAVE LIGHTED LAMPS ON AGRICULTURAL
307115 | 48237 . | 307.115-001N201054 . 2010-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123|MACHINE/ROAD MACHINE/FARM TRACTOR/OR HAVE ADEQUATE [M/UN| N |[N|N| M
LAMPS
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER ON HIGHWAY WHILE
307.122 | 485000 | 307.122-001N199254 .0 19920828 | 54 99, 06 0 | EOUIPPED WiTH DEVICE WHICH EM TS Bl ECTRONIC MESsAGE | M/C| N NN T
FAIL TO DISPLAY REQUIRED LIGHTED TAILLAMP, REFLECTOR,
307125 | 48242 . | 307.125-001N200954 . 2009-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123|  FLASHINGLIGHT, LAMP ORLANTERN ON ANIMAL-DRIVEN | NOININ]
VEHICLE
FAIL TO DISPLAY REQUIRED FLASHING LIGHT ON ANIMAL-
307125 | 48243 . | 307.125-002N200954 . 2000-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123 R e oy | NOININ]
FAIL TO DISPLAY ADEQUATE TRIANGULAR EMBLEM IN PROPER
307127 | 48246 .0 | 307.127-001N199654 .0 1096-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 A TION o AR L AR BB EM | NOININ]
OPERATE SCHOOL BUS OR VEHICLE DESIGNED/USED TO
307.140 | 48023 . | 307.140-001N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123|TRANSPORT PASSENGERS FOR HIRE NOT EQUIPPED WITH SAFETY | M/c | N |N|N| ™
GLASS
307.145 | 48024 . | 307.145-001N201054 . 2010-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123| SELLINGAPASSENGERVEHICLE THAT ISNOT EQUIPPEDWITH |\, | N |IN|N]| M
. . SAFETY GLASS
FAILED TO EQUIP PASSENGER VEHICLE WITH 2 SETS OF FRONT
307.165 | 48250 .0 | 307.165-001N197554 .0 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 AT SAFETY BELTS (MOTOR BUS EXCLUDED) M/iUN| N [N[N] T
FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH A HORN/MAINTAIN HORN
307.170 | 48256 .0 | 307.170-001N199654 .0 1996-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 S | NOININ]
FAILED TO EQUIP VEHICLE WITH MUFFLER/ADEQUATE
307170 | 48261 .0 | 307.170-002N199654 .0 1096-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 e A e L ENADED | NOININ]
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH BRAKES NOT IN GOOD
307170 | 48266_.0 | 307.170-003N199654 .0 1096-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 WORKING ORDER (2 SETS EXCEPT MOTORCYCLE) | NOININ]
FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MIRROR TO REVEAL ROAD
307170 | 48271 .0 | 307.170-004N199654 .0 1096-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 O REAR (GERTAIN CONDITIONS | NOININ]
FAILED TO DISPLAY RED FLAG/LAMP ON PROJECTION
307170 | 48276_.0 | 307.170-005N199654 .0 1096-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 D D FLAG M N R | NOININ]
307170 | 48283 .0 | 307.170-006N199654 .0 1096-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 TOWED ANOTHER VEHICLE WITH SEPARATION BETWEEN | NOININ]

GREATER THAN 15 FEET
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307.170 | 48284 0 | 307.170-007N199654 .0 19960828 | 54 06, 99 0 | TOWED VEHICLE WITH IMPROPER SECONDARY SAFETY DEVICE | | NOIN[NT
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITH
307.170 | 48286 .0 | 307.170-008N199654 .0 1996-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 |ATTACHEDITOWED HAY TRANSPORTING DEVICE IN DANGEROUS | | NOININ
POSITION
FAILED TO DISPLAY LIGHTED HEADLAMPSTAILLAMPS ON
307.170 | 48289 .0 | 307.170-009N199654 .0 1996-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 e | NOININ]
MADE UNNECCESSARY NOISE WITH MOTOR VEHICLE
307.170 | 48811 .0 | 307.170-010N199654 .0 19960828 | 54 06,99 0 A o & | NOININ
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE WHICH EMITTED EXCESSIVE AND
307.170 | 48816 .0 | 307.170-011N199654 .0 1996-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 e e | NOININ
307.170 | 48822 .0 | 307.170-012N199654 .0 1096-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MUFFLER CUT OUT | NOIN[NT
OPERATED COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITH EQUIPMENT
307170 | 49471 0 | 307.170-013N199654 .0 1096-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 NOT COMPLY ING WITH MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION | NOININ]
REGULATIONS
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE BETWEEN APRIL L AND NOVEMBER 1
307.171 | 48829 0 | 307.171-001N199654 .0 1996-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 T N e | NOININ
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH FRONT/REAR BUMPER(S)
307.172 | 48272 | 307.172-001N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 O M i oo Mic| N IN|N| ™
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING BUMPER(S) AS STANDARD
307172 | 48273 . | 307.172-002N201054 . 2010-0828 | 54 06,99 |0123 EOUIPMENT WITHOUT FRONTIREAR SUMPERS Mic|l N IN|IN]| ™
307172 | 48277 . | 307.172-003N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |o123| OPERATEMOTOR VEH'CLBEUV,\\A"J;R%UT PROPERLY EQUIPPED | /| N N[ N[ ™
OPERATE PASSENGER VEHICLE WITH FRONT/REAR RAISED TO
307.172 | 48278 . | 307.172-004N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 Gl B R i D e TR N TTREAR RA S Mic| N IN|N| ™
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH VISION REDUCING MATERIAL
307.173 | 48474 . | 307.173-001N201054 . 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123|  APPLIED TO WINDSHIELD/EXCESSIVE VISION REDUCING Mic| N IN|N| ™
MATERIAL APPLIED TO SIDE WINDOW
USED SIREN/BLUE LAMP ON MOTOR VEHICLE/OTHER
307.175 | 48295 .0 | 307.175-001N198154 .0 19810928 | 54 05,99 0 |EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT WHEN NOT RESPONDING TOBONA FIDE| M/A | N |N|N]| T
EMERGENCY
USED SIREN/BLUE LAMP ON MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID
307.175 | 483000 | 307.175-002N198154 .0 19810928 | 54 05,99 0 PERMIT FROM CHIEF FIRE DEPARTMENT/AMBULANCE Mial N ININ] T
ASSOCIATION
OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHEN NOT IN
307.177 | 49485 .0 | 307.177-001N200254 .0 2002-08-28 | 54 02,99 0 COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL HAZARDOUS MATERIAL Mial N ININ] T
REGULATIONS
DRIVER/IFRONT SEAT PASSENGER FAIL TO WEAR PROPERLY
307.178 | 47367_.0 | 307.178-001N199754 .0 1907-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 L I ED A e ATy B | NOININ
PERSON UNDER AGE 18 OPERATING OR RIDING IN A TRUCK FAIL
307.178 | 47368 .0 | 307.178-002N199754 .0 1907-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 R A R O 18 O oo MIDHIS IR A TRk A | NOININ
DRIVER FAIL TO SECURE CHILD LESS THAN 16 YEARS OLD IN
307.178 | 47370_.0 | 307.178-003N199754 .0 19970828 | 54 06,99 0 o S R e e e REa | NOININ
VIOLATE SECTION 307.179.2(4) - DRIVER FAIL TO SECURE CHILD 80
307.179 | 47350_.0 | 307.179-001N200654 .0 2006-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 | POUNDSOR MORE OR OVER 4 FEET 9 INCHES IN BOOSTER SEAT | | NOININ
OR SAFETY BELT
VIOLATE SECTIONS 307.179.2(1),(2)OR(3) - DRIVER FAIL TO SECURE
307.179 | 47355 .0 | 307.179-002N200654 .0 2006-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 | CHILDWHOISLESSTHAN 8 YEARSOLD IN A CHILD RESTRAINT | | NOININ
OR A BOOSTER SEAT
FAILED TO EQUIP BICYCLE WITH BRAKES THAT WILL STOP
307.183 | 48305 .0 | 307.183-00IN197554 .0 1975.01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 i e R e | NOININ
307185 | 48310 .0 | 307.185-00IN197554 .0 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 USE BICY CLE WITHOUT FRONT LIGHTED LAMP/RED REAR | NO[N[N]

REFLECTOR (OR WITH INADEQUATE LAMP/REFLECTOR)
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FAILED TO OPERATE BICYCLE ASNEAR TO RIGHT SIDE OF
307190 | 47815_.0 | 307.190-001N197554 .0 | N | 1975-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 R S AR T | NOININ]
307190 | 47820 0 | 307.190-002N197854 0 | N | 1978-01-01 | 54 06, 99 0 [ FAILEDTOOPERATEBICYCLE (WITH DUE CAREWHENPASSING 1 NO[NN]
FAILURE OF BICYCLE RIDER TO OPERATE BICYCLE IN SAME
307191 | 478120 | 307.191-001N200554 .0 | N | 2005-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 B R e T D | NOININ]
FAILURE OF BICYCLE RIDER TO GIVE HAND SIGNAL BEFORE
307.192 | 47817_.0 | 307.192-001N200554_ 0 | N | 2005-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 STOP, DECREASE SPEED, TURN OR MOVE RIGHT/LEFT ON | NOININ]
ROADWAY
OPERATE MOTORIZED BICYCLE ON HIGHWAY OR STREET
307195 | 47827 . | 307.195-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123 e rEroa Ao micl N |IN|N] ™
307.195 | 47828 . | 307.195-002N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| OPERATEMOTORIZED BICYCLE ON INTERSTATEHIGHWAY | M/ic| N [N|N] M
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE WITHOUT A
307.198 | 47077_.0 | 307.198-001N200954 .0 | N | 2009-08-28 06, 99 0 MUFFLER SYSTEM IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION AND | NOININ]
QUALIFIED SPARK ARRESTER
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY
307198 | 470830 | 307.198-002N200954 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 T e e | NOININ]
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY
307.198 | 47085_.0 | 307.198-003N200954 .0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 06, 99 0 WITHOUT PROPERLY MOUNTED REQUIRED EQUILATERAL | NOININ]
TRAINGULAR EMBLEM
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE WITHOUT A
307.198 | 47087_.0 | 307.198-004N200954 0 | N | 2000-08-28 | 54 06,99 0 e o R T | NOININ]
OPERATE AN ELECTRIC PERSONAL ASSISTIVE MOBILITY DEVICE
307.211 | 47823990 | 307.211-001N20025499.0 | N | 2002-08-28 | 54 9 0 | ONROADWAY WHEN SPEED LIMIT ISGREATER THAN 45 MILES | | NOININ| ™
PER HOUR
307350 | 46109 . | 307.350-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| FAILED TODISPLAY CERTEIL%QS\E/EE VEHICLEINSPECTIONOR Iy yun| N N[N ™
307.360 | 46217 . | 307.360-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 [ 54 06,99 |0123 INSPECTING WITHOUT A VALID PERMIT M/UN| N [N[N] W
307.360 | 46218 . | 307.360-002N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 [ 54 06,99 |0123 INSPECTING AT AN UNAPPROVED LOCATION M/UN| N [N[N] W
EXCEED PRIVATE INSPECTION STATION AUTHORITY BY
307.360 | 48823 . | 307.360-003N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 [o123| R R o N Liarep oo IM/uN[ N NN M
307.365 | 46219 . | 307.365-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 [ 54 06,99 |0123 CHARGING EXCESSIVE INSPECTION FEE micl N [N[N] ™
FURNISHED/LOANED/GAVE/SOLD VEHICLE INSPECTION PERMIT
307.365 | 48847 . | 307.365-002N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123 EASINERSEAdSIEA M/UN| N [N[N] W
307365 | 48848 . | 307.365-003N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123 PERFORMED UNAUTHORIZED REPAIRS M/iUN| N [N[N] W
307365 | 48849 . | 307.365-004N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| PERFORMED IMPROPER OR INCOMPLETE VEHICLE INSPECTION |[M/UN| N [N[N] ™
POSSESS STOLEN/COUNTERFEIT/ILLEGALLY PURCHASED
307.365 | 48852 . | 307.365-005N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123 SO e e o e AL L PR M/UN| N [N[N] W
307.365 | 48853 . | 307.365-006N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123| FAILED TO SURRENDER VEHICLE INSPECTION STATION PERMIT |[M/UN| N [N[N] M
MAKING/ISSUING/KNOWINGLY USING IMITATION/COUNTERFEIT
307.370 | 46230 . | 307.370-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123 G L o OHTATI SN M/UN| N [N[N] W
ISSUED CERTIFICATE OF VEHICLE INSPECTION OR STICKER
307.370 | 48857 . | 307.370-002N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 |0123 A ] M/UN| N [N[N] W
DISPLAY/PERMIT DISPLAY OF FICTITIOUS VEHICLE INSPECTION
307370 | 4ss62_. | 307.370-003N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,9 0123 T TIOUS Y M/UN| N [N[N] ™
OPERATE SCHOOL BUS THAT WAS INSPECTED AND FOUND
307375 | 47392 | 307.375-001N201054 . | N | 2010-08-28 | 54 06,99 012